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ASSEMBLY TYPE
A6 A

NOMINAL CORE WIDTH
TOP/BASE CONFIGURATION

Room Name

SYMBOLS

®
AN

TRUE PROJECT

$###' - ##"

DOOR NUMBER

KEYNOTE NUMBER

REVISION NUMBER

WINDOW TYPE

INTERIOR ELEVATION

DETAIL

WALL ASSEMBLY

CEILING HEIGHT

ROOM

GRID

NORTH ARROWS

ELEVATION DATUM

PROJECT

BUILDING INFORMATION

SITE ZONING:
co

PARCEL NUMBER:
265550-0075

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

FRUITLAND ACRES ADD LESS POR LY WLY OF LN DAF BEG 48.19 FT S 88-31-24
E FR SW COR OF LOT 8 TAP ON CRV CTR WCH BRS N 81-45-41 W 1353.34 FT TH

NLY ALG CRV ARC DIST OF 132.87 FT TAP OF COMP CRV TH NLY ALG CRV TO
LEFT RAD 319.53 FT ARC DIST 99.50 FT TAP OF TAN TH N 15-13-43 W 9.76 FT
TH N 7-07-23 W 52.33 FT TAP ON CRV TH NLY ALG CRV TO RGT RAD 68.60 FT
ARC DIST OF 9.98 FT TAP OF TAN TH N 1-12-51 ETO N LN OF LOT 8 LESS HWY
AKA PAR A LOT LN REV MI 84-03-10 REC NO 8403159004

APPLICABLE CODE(S):
BUILDING CODE:
ELECTRICAL CODE:
MECHANICAL CODE:
FUEL GAS CODE:
PLUMBING CODE:
FIRE CODE:

EXISTING BUILDING CODE:

2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

2020 WASHINGTON CITIES ELECTRICAL CODE
2018 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE

2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE

ENERGY CODE: WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE
ACCESSIBILITY CODES: ICC A117.1-2009
2010 ADA STANDARDS

EXISTING PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: -8 UNCHANGED
SPRINKLERED: N UNCHANGED
BUILDING STORIES (ABOVE 1 FLOORS UNCHANGED
GRADE):
BUILDING STORIES (BELOW 1 FLOORS UNCHANGED
GRADE):
BUILDING OCCUPANCY: B B
TENANT IMPROVEMENT 1,079 USF 1,079 USF
AREA:
OCCUPANT LOAD FOR 8 REFER TO EGRESS
TENANT IMPROVEMENT: PLAN
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PROJECT

SHEET INDEX

A0.00 COVER SHEET

A0.01 PROJECT NOTES

A0.02 RENDERINGS

A0.03 RENDERINGS - ALTERNATES
A0.05 ACCESSIBILITY

A0.06 ACCESSIBILITY

A0.10 FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY PLAN
A0.20 INTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLIES
A0.30 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING
A1.00 LEVEL 1 DEMOLITION

A1.10 LEVEL 1 DEMOLITION RCP
A2.00 LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

A2.10 LEVEL 1 POWER & DATA PLAN
A3.00 LEVEL 1 REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
A4.00 LEVEL 1 FINISH PLAN

A6.00 INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A7.00 INTERIOR DETAILS

A7.01 CEILING DETAILS

A7.02 CASEWORK DETAILS

A7.03 CASEWORK DETAILS

A8.00 DOOR LEGEND & SCHEDULE

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

ELECTRICAL
MECHANICAL
PLUMBING

FIRE ALARMS

PROJECT TEAM

BUILDING ADDRESS 9611 SE 36TH STREET

MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
OWNER MERCER ISLAND
9611 SE 36TH STREET
MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040
CONTACT: JAIME PAGE
PHONE: 206-275-7845
EMAIL: JAIME.PAGE@MERCERISLAND.GOV
ARCHITECT ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.
1505 5TH AVE., SUITE 300
SEATTLE, WA 98101
PHONE: 206.576.1600
FAX:  206.447.5514
CONTACT: AAREN DEHAAS
PHONE: 206.876.3050

CONTRACTOR TBD
TBD
TBD
CONTACT: TBD
PHONE: ### ### ####
FAX: HtH A A
CCB#:

SCOPE OF WORK

TENANT IMPROVEMENT OF LOBBY SPACE. DEMOLITION OF EXISTING NON-
STRUCTURAL COLUMNS, STRUCTURAL COLUMN FINISH CLADDING, LIGHTING,
FINISHES THROUGHOUT AREA OF WORK. PARTIAL DEMOLITION OF EXISTING
GYPSUM CEILING AND CORRIDOR WALL TO ENLARGE LOBBY. INSTALLATION OF
NEW NON-STRUCTURAL PARTITIONS, CEILING, AND LIGHTING. ADDITION OF
CASEWORK RECEPTION DESK AND SECONDARY UTILITIES DESK WITH FULL
HEIGHT GLAZING. NEW BANQUETTES, CASEWORK AND FINISHES THROUGHOUT

PRICING ALTERNATES

PROVIDE LINE ITEM PRICING FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:

A. A1.10 & A3.00 - PROVIDE DEMOLITION FOR ROUGH-IN/ROUGH-IN OF NEW
SPRINKLER SYSTEM, TO BE INSTALLED IN PHASE 2 OF PROJECT. INCLUDE PRESSURE
TESTING FOR SYSTEM AND PROVIDE A TEMPORARY GAUGE ON THE PIPING TO
ALLOW TIE-IN TO THE FINAL SYSTEM.

B. A2.00 - REMOVE FULL LENGTH BANQUETTE AND PLANTER CASEWORK BOX BEHIND.
MODIFY PLASTIC LAMINATE PANELS AT WALL BEHIND PLANTER BOX TO EXTEND
FULL HEIGHT.

C. A2.00 - PROVIDE LINE ITEM PRICING TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL A NEW AIR CURTAIN

AT DOOR 100. AIR CURTAIN TO BE RECESSED IN NEW GWB HEADER, HEIGHT TO

ALIGN WITH EXISTING DOOR HEADER. PRICE TO INCLUDE POWER PATHWAY TO AIR

CURTAIN AND INTEGRATE WITH DOOR CONTROLS. AIR CURTAIN SPECIFICATION:

BERNER AIR CURTAIN, ARCHITECTURAL RECESSED 12, ARD12 - OR APPROVED

EQUAL.

A3.00 - PROVIDE ALTERNATE SPECIALTY PENDANT FIXTURE OPTIONS AS COST

SAVINGS.

A4.00 - PL-1, PROVIDE PRICING ALTERNATE FOR THE USE OF PL-2 IN LIEU OF PL-1.

A4.00 - SS-1, PROVIDE PRICING ALTERNATE FOR THE USE OF Q-1 IN LIEU OF SS-1.

A4.00 - LVT-1, PROVIDE PRICING ALTERNATE FOR THE USE OF T-1 IN LIEU OF LVT-1.

A4.00 - WD-1, PROVIDE PRICING ALTERNATE FOR THE USE OF PL-1 IN LIEU OF WD-1.
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38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
PORTLAND, OR 97209
503.245.7100

1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
SEATTLE, WA 98101
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1014 HOWARD STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
415.252.7063
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GENERAL REQUIREMENTS

1.

THESE DRAWINGS ARE THE PROPERTY OF ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS
AND SHALL NOT BE COPIED OR REUSED FOR ANY OTHER PROJECT.

REFER TO BUILDING MANUAL FOR REQUIREMENTS AND SPECIFICATIONS
(IF APPLICABLE).

VERIFY SITE CONDITIONS AND REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE
ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

CARE HAS BEEN TAKEN TO DOCUMENT EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
CONDITIONS. HOWEVER, FIELD CONDITIONS AND HIDDEN CONDITIONS
MAY DIFFER AND POSE POTENTIAL CONFLICTS WITH THE DRAWINGS.
FAILURE TO REPORT DISCREPANCIES OR CONFLICTS TO ARCHITECT PRIOR
TO PERFORMING WORK MAY LEAD TO WORK IN QUESTION BEING
REJECTED BY TENANT OR ARCHITECT.

WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED PER APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS.
SEE ACCESSIBILITY SHEET(S) FOR ACCESSIBLE CLEARANCES TO BE
PROVIDED.

COORDINATE THE WORK OF DELEGATED DESIGNERS WITH THE WORK OF
OTHER TRADES.

IF WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED AFTER HOURS, CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM
WORK REQUIREMENTS WITH TENANT AND BUILDING MANAGEMENT.

SUBMITTALS, SAMPLES. MOCK-UPS, AND SHOP DRAWINGS

1.

NO BUILDING COMPONENT SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS SHALL BE
INCORPORATED INTO THE WORK UNTIL SHOP DRAWINGS, SAMPLES
(PROVIDE 3), BROCHURES OR OTHER SUBMITTALS CALLED FOR HEREIN
HAVE BEEN APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT. ALLOW (5) BUSINESS DAYS
FOR REVIEW.

PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS OF THE FOLLOWING ITEMS FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRICATION:

CASEWORK

DESIGN-BUILD SCOPES

DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE

LIGHTING FIXTURES

CARPET SEAMING DIAGRAMS

. WINDOW TREATMENT

SUBMIT SAMPLES FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
PAINT DRAW-DOWNS

STAINED WOOD

WALL COVERINGS

CARPET

RESILIENT FLOORING

CERAMIC TILE

. WOOD VENEERS

SUBMIT WRITTEN SUBSTITUTION REQUESTS FOR APPROVAL PRIOR TO
PURCHASE OR INSTALLATION OF ANY ITEM. WRITTEN SUBSTITUTION
REQUESTS SHALL INCLUDE REASONS FOR SUBSTITUTION PLUS
SUFFICIENT INFORMATION REGARDING COST, QUALITY, WARRANTY,
INSTALLATION, AND ANY OTHER PERTINENT INFORMATION NEEDED BY
THE OWNER AND ARCHITECT TO CONFIRM THE SUITABILITY OF THE
MATERIAL BEING PROPOSED.

ALLOW (5) BUSINESS DAYS FOR REVIEW OF ALL REQUESTS FOR
INFORMATION (RFI).
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DELEGATED DESIGN

1.

DESIGN, FURNISH AND INSTALL THE FOLLOWING WORK ON A DELEGATED
DESIGN BUILD BASIS:

STRUCTURAL

METAL STUDS FOR WALLS, SOFFITS AND CEILINGS

MECHANICAL HVAC

PLUMBING

FIRE PROTECTION

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING AND POWER

LOW VOLTAGE

. MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM

SUBMIT DELEGATED OR DEFERRED DESIGN ITEMS FOR REVIEW AND
APPROVAL BY OWNER AND ARCHITECT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
PROVIDE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS AS REQUIRED BY THE
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION (AHJ) FOR PERMITTING PURPOSES
CONFORM WITH THE APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES_AND OTHER STATE
AND LOCAL CODES AS REQUIRED.

INFORMATION FROM OTHER TRADES (STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL,
ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, ETC) ON THESE DRAWINGS IS PROVIDED FOR
REFERENCE ONLY. VERIFY REQUIREMENTS OF BUILDING MANAGEMENT
AND TENANT.
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STRUCTURAL

1.

1.

SUBMIT WRITTEN PENETRATION DETAILS FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY

THE LANDLORD’S STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. DO NOT CORE DRILL, TRENCH,

OR OTHERWISE PENETRATE EXISTING CONCRETE SLABS PRIOR TO

RECEIVING APPROVAL. SLEEVE AND SEAL ALL THROUGH-SLAB

PENETRATIONS IN ACCORDANCE WITH BUILDING STANDARD

PENETRATION DETAILS.

ANY AND ALL MECHANICAL FASTENING, CORE DRILLING, SLAB

TRENCHING AND/OR PENETRATIONS OF THE EXISTING CONCRETE SLAB

SHALL REQUIRE:

A. A CERTIFICATION BY THE TENANT'S AND LANDLORD'S STRUCTURAL
ENGINEERS

B. BE SLEEVED AND SEALED AS INDICATED IN LANDLORD'S SHELL/CORE
BUILDING FLOOR PENETRATION DETAIL.

ALL PENETRATION WORK SHALL REQUIRE X-RAYING OF STRUCTURAL

SLABS. TENANT/TENANT'S CONTRACTORS ARE NOT PERMITTED TO CHOP

OR CUT FLOOR SLABS FOR THE PURPOSE OF TRENCH DRAINS OR ANY

RECESSED EQUIPMENT WITHOUT LANDLORD'S WRITTEN APPROVAL.

PLUMBING

INSTALL PLUMBING FIXTURES PER APPLICABLE CODES. FIXTURES AND
APPLIANCES SHALL MEET REQUIREMENTS OF JURISDICTION AND
LICENSING AGENCIES.

FIXTURE CLEARANCES, MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND CONTROLS SHALL
COMPLY WITH ADA.

PROVIDE SUPPLY, WASTE AND VENT LINES, VALVES, FITTINGS, ETC.
REQUIRED FOR PLUMBING FIXTURES, MECHANICAL FIXTURES AND
APPLIANCES, ETC.

PROVIDE NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES AS SPECIFIED PER DRAWINGS, OR PER
BUILDING STANDARD, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PROVIDE HOT AND COLD WATER TO SINKS/DISHWASHERS AS
APPLICABLE.

INSTALL NEW WATER HEATERS WITH DRIP PAN CONNECTED TO WASTE
LINE. VERIFY LOCATIONS WITH BUILDING MANAGEMENT AND
INSPECTORS.

PROJECT NOTES

FIRE PROTECTION

1.

PROVIDE DRAWINGS INDICATING:

A. LAYOUT, LOCATION, AND SIZE OF SPRINKLER LINES AND HEADS

B. PRESSURE REQUIREMENTS

C. SPRINKLER HEAD SPECIFICATIONS

D. LOCATION OF FIRE PROTECTION RISERS AND WALL HYDRANTS
VERIFY EXTENT OF EXISTING NFPA 13 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM. EXISTING
AND NEW WORK SHALL INCLUDE QUICK RESPONSE HEADS IN
CONFORMANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS.

HEATING, VENTILATION, AND AIR CONDITIONING

1.

INSTALL MECHANICAL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT PER APPLICABLE CODES
AND STANDARDS.

PROVIDE BUILDING STANDARD HVAC SYSTEM WITH ALL MATERIALS,
LABOR AND ACCESSORIES FOR COMPLETE OPERATION OF SYSTEM.
CONTRACTOR TO BALANCE HVAC SYSTEM AND PROVIDE BALANCE
REPORT AT COMPLETION OF WORK.

PROVIDE DESIGN BUILD MECHANICAL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
INDICATING:

A. SIZES AND MATERIALS OF DUCTS

B. LOCATIONS OF DAMPERS, ACCESS PANELS, AND THERMOSTATS

C. AIR MOVEMENT REQUIREMENTS

D. SIZES OF GRILLS AND REGISTERS

CLEAN, REPAIR OR REPLACE SOILED OR DAMAGED HVAC GRILLS, FILTERS
AND THERMOSTATS.

RE-ZONE, ALTER OR SEPARATE HVAC AS NECESSARY AS DIRECTED BY
BUILDING MANAGEMENT FOR ALTERED SUITE.

ELECTRICAL AND LOW VOLTAGE

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

COMPLETE ELECTRICAL, DATA, COMMUNICATION, LIGHTING, AND
SECURITY WORK IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES.
CONFORM TO APPLICABLE ENERGY CODE. VERIFY APPROVED ENERGY
CODE REQUIREMENTS AND ENERGY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AS PART OF
THE DESIGN BUILD CONTRACT.

PROVIDE ALL WORK, EQUIPMENT AND LABOR FOR A COMPLETE AND
OPERABLE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM.

ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS INDICATE LOCATION ONLY OF DEVICES
SHOWN. PROVIDE DESIGN BUILD ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
INDICATING:

A. SWITCHING

CIRCUITING

LIGHTING FIXTURES

POWER & DATA DEVICES

EXIT SIGNS

. EMERGENCY LIGHTING

COORDINATE POWER/DATA, COMMUNICATIONS, FIRE SAFETY DEVICES,
AND LIGHT FIXTURE MOUNTING LOCATIONS WITH INTERIOR ELEVATIONS,
SYSTEM FURNITURE, FINISHES, AND CASEWORK.

TENANT POWER, DATA, COMMUNICATION AND LIGHTING SHALL BE
SEPARATE FROM OTHER TENANT SPACES OR AS DIRECTED BY BUILDING
MANAGEMENT.

VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS. PROVIDE ALTERATIONS TO EMERGENCY
EXIT LIGHTING AND ACCESS PATHWAY LIGHTING PER APPLICABLE CODES
AND STANDARDS.

FIELD REVIEW LOCATION OF ALL WALL MOUNTED POWER AND DATA
BOXES AND MUD RINGS WITH THE TENANT BEFORE INSTALLATION OF
CONDUITS AND WIRING.

PROVIDE SEPARATE CIRCUITS FOR TENANT'S EQUIPMENT (INCLUDING THE
TELEPHONE SWITCH, COPIERS, COMPUTERS, ETC.) WHEN NOTED ON THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

VERIFY EXISTING SWITCHING WITH TENANT AND BUILDING
MANAGEMENT. PROVIDE ALTERATIONS PER DRAWINGS, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

PROVIDE EXTENSION RINGS AND MOUNTING ACCESSORIES WHERE
REQUIRED FOR POWER/DATA DEVICES AND LIGHT FIXTURES.
COORDINATE WITH INTERIOR FINISHES AND CASEWORK.

PROVIDE MUD RINGS FOR DATA AND COMMUNICATION AS SHOWN ON
THE POWER AND DATA PLAN. EACH MUD RING TO HAVE A MINIMUM
NUMBER OF WIRE PULLS AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS. COORDINATE
DATA CABLE CONFIGURATION WITH THE TENANT.

CABLING FOR VOICE AND DATA TO BE PROVIDED BY TENANT'S VENDORS
AND SHALL BE COORDINATED BY THE BUILDING MANAGER.

REUSE EXISTING ELECTRICAL OUTLETS WHEREVER PRACTICAL, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

PROVIDE NEW ELECTRICAL OUTLETS PER POWER AND DATA PLAN.
MOUNT NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES AT HEIGHTS CONFORMING TO ADA.
GANG MULTIPLE DEVICES WHERE THEY OCCUR IN A SINGLE LOCATION.
BACK-TO-BACK ELECTRICAL DEVICES ARE NOT PERMITTED. OFFSET
ELECTRICAL DEVICES AT LEAST ONE STUD BAY MINIMUM AS REQUIRED
FOR ACOUSTICAL CONTROL.

PROVIDE GFI OUTLETS WITHIN THE CODE REQUIRED DISTANCE FROM
SINKS

COORDINATE CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE WITH FURNITURE VENDOR FOR
THE USE OF ELECTRICIANS DURING THE INSTALLATION OF TENANT'S NEW
FURNITURE.

COORDINATE LOCATION OF ELECTRICAL DEVICES WITH FURNITURE
VENDOR.

COORDINATE WITH THE OWNER SUPPLIED FURNITURE SYSTEMS TO
INCLUDE BUT NOT LIMITED TO: ELECTRICAL AND DATA WIRING
LOCATIONS, ] -BOX LOCATIONS, CONNECTIONS AND WALL MOUNTED
REQUIREMENTS.

REUSE ALL EXISTING BUILDING STANDARD LIGHTING FIXTURES AS
PRACTICAL, IN ACCORDANCE WITH REFLECTED CEILING PLANS AND TO
MEET ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS. PROVIDE NEW LAMPS AND REPLACE
FAULTY BALLASTS.

mmoNw

PROTECTION AND CLEANING

1.

PROVIDE SUITABLE BARRIERS TO CONTROL DUST AND DEBRIS, AND TO
PROTECT PASSERS-BY DURING CONSTRUCTION. REMOVE TEMPORARY
BARRIERS AT COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION AND RESTORE THE
AFFECTED AREAS TO THEIR PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONDITION

MAINTAIN THE PREMISES AND THE JOBSITE IN A NEAT, ORDERLY
CONDITION. AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY LEAVE THE SITE FREE FROM
ACCUMULATED WASTE MATERIALS AND RUBBISH. REMOVE CRATES,
CARTONS, AND OTHER FLAMMABLE WASTE MATERIALS OR TRASH FROM
THE WORK AREA AT THE END OF EACH WORKING DAY.

CLEAN PIPE AND DUCT SHAFTS, CHASES, FURRED SPACES, AND SIMILAR
SPACES, AND LEAVE THEM FREE OF RUBBISH, LOOSE PLASTER, MORTAR
DRIPPINGS, EXTRANEOUS CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL, DIRT, AND DUST.
UPON COMPLETION OF THE WORK, THOROUGHLY CLEAN THE PREMISES
AND WASH THE INSIDE OF ALL WINDOWS AND MAKE THE SPACE
OTHERWISE READY FOR OCCUPANCY.

REMOVE, PROTECT AND STORE ALL EXISTING WINDOW TREATMENTS
SCHEDULED FOR REUSE. CLEAN TO LIKE-NEW CONDITION PRIOR TO
REINSTALLATION.

WORKMANSHIP

1.

PROVIDE ALL WORK LISTED, SHOWN, OR IMPLIED ON CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONFORM TO LANDLORD'’S BUILDING STANDARD DETAILS, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE.

EXCEPT WHERE REUSE IS NOTED, ALL MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT AND
APPLIANCES USED IN THE WORK SHALL BE NEW.

EXERCISE CARE WHERE NEW WALL CONSTRUCTION ABUTS, INTERSECTS
OR JOINS EXISTING ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION. MAINTAIN FIRE AND
ACOUSTIC ASSEMBLY INTEGRITY WHERE NEW WALLS ABUT, INTERSECT,
OR JOIN EXISTING.

PATCH, REPAIR, AND OTHERWISE RESTORE EXISTING MATERIALS,
EQUIPMENT AND FINISHES TO AS-NEW CONDITION.

WARRANTY

1.

WARRANT ALL PARTS, LABOR, EQUIPMENT, AND MATERIALS PROVIDED
UNDER THIS CONTRACT FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR AFTER
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION.

ACOUSTICALLY RATED CONSTRUCTION

1.

PROTECT AND SEAL PENETRATIONS AND JOINTS AT ACOUSTICALLY RATED
CONSTRUCTION. MATCH THE ACOUSTICAL RATING OF THE ASSEMBLIES
BEING PENETRATED.

DIMENSIONS

1.

VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF CONFLICTS PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

DO NOT SCALE THE DRAWINGS. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS GOVERN.

DO NOT ADJUST CLEAR DIMENSIONS WITHOUT APPROVAL OF THE
ARCHITECT.

DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM GRIDLINE, FACE OF CONCRETE, FACE
OF MASONRY, FACE OF FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
DIMENSIONS NOTED AS ‘INSIDE CLEAR' ARE MEASURED FROM THE FACE
OF THE DEEPEST PROTRUSION FROM THE WALL SURFACE (CASEWORK,
FIXTURE, BASE, HANDRAIL, WAINSCOT, TRIM, ETC.)

NOTES TO 'ALIGN' REFER TO FINISHED FACE OF INDICATED SURFACES.
‘FLOOR LINE', ‘FLOOR,' OR'FLOOR LEVEL' REFER TO TOP OF CONCRETE
SLAB OR TOP OF CEMENTITIOUS UNDERLAYMENT. FINISH FLOORING IS
INSTALLED ABOVE THE FLOOR LINE.

'FINISH FLOOR' REFERS TO THE TOP OF FINISH FLOORING.

CODE COMPLIANCE

1.

w

MAINTAIN REQUIRED COVERAGE FOR ALL EMERGENCY LIGHTING,
SPRINKLERS, FIRE DETECTORS, AND FIRE ALARM COMMUNICATION
DEVICES DURING CONSTRUCTION.

VERIFY FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS WITH THE FIRE MARSHAL. LOCATE
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS, IN PLAIN VIEW, AND
SPACED A MAXIMUM OF 75 FEET APART MEASURED ALONG PATH OF
TRAVEL. VERIFY EXTINGUISHER CAPACITY TO PROVIDE NO MORE THAN
ONE EXTINGUISHER FOR EVERY 3,000 SQUARE FEET OF FLOOR AREA.
PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS PER APPLICABLE CODES.

PROVIDE EXIT SIGNS AND ILLUMINATION IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION. REFER TO
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

DEMOLITION

1.

DISMANTLE AND REMOVE ALL ITEMS NOT SCHEDULED TO REMAIN OR TO
BE REUSED AS A PART OF NEW CONSTRUCTION. COORDINATE SALVAGE
OF MATERIALS/ITEMS WITH TENANT.

REMOVE ALL UTILITIES (WIRING, CONDUITS, SWITCHES, ELECTRICAL
BOXES, EQUIPMENT, PIPING, FIXTURES, ETC.) AND OTHER
APPURTENANCES FROM EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULED FOR
DEMOLITION.

REMOVE ABANDONED UTILITY FEEDS AND CONDUITS BACK TO THE
CONNECTION TO THE MAIN SUPPLY.

REMOVE HANGERS, SUPPORTS, BRACES AND OTHER APPURTENANCES
FROM WALLS AND CEILINGS SCHEDULED FOR DEMOLITION.

REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH THROUGHOUT THE WORK AREA, EXCEPT

AS NOTED.

CONDUCT DEMOLITION TO AVOID DAMAGE TO EXISTING BUILDING
SHELL/ STRUCTURE. CEASE OPERATION AND NOTIFY OWNER
IMMEDIATELY IF SHELL/ STRUCTURE APPEARS TO BE IN DANGER. DO NOT
REMOVE ANY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS WITHOUT PRIOR DIRECTION AND
AUTHORIZATION BY A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

PORTIONS OF WALLS SCHEDULED TO REMAIN MAY BE DEMOLISHED AND
REPLACED WITH NEW AT THE CONTRACTOR'S OPTION PROVIDED
QUALITY IS ACHIEVED WITHIN PROJECT BUDGET.

PATCH, RESTORE, OR OTHERWISE RECONSTRUCT AREAS DAMAGED OR
EXPOSED DURING DEMOLITION TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES.
RELOCATE OR DEMO EXISTING LOUDSPEAKERS, SMOKE DETECTORS, AND
MOTION DETECTORS AS NECESSARY. GC TO CONFIRM NEW LOCATION
WITH BUILDING OWNER AND TENANT PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.

10. RELOCATE EXISTING HVAC OR SPRINKLER HEADS IMPEDING ON NEW

WALL CONSTRUCTION. FOLLOW NECESSARY CODES AND REGULATIONS.

FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION

1.

PROTECT AND SEAL PENETRATIONS AND JOINTS AT FIRE RATED
CONSTRUCTION. MATCH THE FIRE-RESISTIVE RATING OF THE ASSEMBLIES
BEING PENETRATED. CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION.

FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES: SEAL JOINTS, PENETRATIONS, AND
INTERSECTIONS WITH FIRE CAULKING

RECESSED DEVICES WITH FIRE PROTECTIVE COVERINGS SHALL MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE LISTING SOURCE. INSTALL ALL MATERIALS IN
STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE PUBLISHED REQUIREMENTS OF THE
LISTING SOURCE, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: STUD GAGE AND
SPACING, FASTENER SIZE AND SPACING, ORIENTATION OF GYPSUM
WALLBOARD, OFFSETS OF JOINTS BETWEEN ADJACENT LAYERS OR
OPPOSITE SIDES OF WALL, BRIDGING, AND CROSS BRACING.

INTERIOR WALLS

WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESERVATIVE-TREATED.
CONCEALED WOOD USED IN TYPE | AND TYPE Il CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
FIRE RETARDANT TREATED.

FASTENERS IN CONTACT WITH TREATED WOOD SHALL BE CORROSION
RESISTANT.

PROVIDE BLOCKING OR OTHER CONCEALED SUPPORTS WITHIN WALLS AS
REQUIRED FOR HANDRAILS, CASEWORK, GRAB BARS, ARTWORK,
SHELVING, AND OTHER APPLIED WALL MOUNTED FIXTURES, FINISHES OR
EQUIPMENT.

MAXIMUM STUD SPACING IS 24 INCHES ON CENTER UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. MINIMUM STUDS OR FURRING GAUGE IS 25.

ADJUST STUD GAUGE AND SPACING TO MEET MANUFACTURER'S
PUBLISHED SPAN TABLES, SPECIFIED DEFLECTION CRITERIA, AND TO
SUPPORT ALL APPLIED LOADS FROM: FIXTURES, FURNISHINGS AND
EQUIPMENT,; CASEWORK; GRAB BARS; WALL FINISHES; PRESSURIZATION;
ETC.

UTILIZE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM WALLBOARD WHENEVER TILE
FINISH IS INDICATED OR SCHEDULED.

PROVIDE SMOOTH, LEVEL 4 FINISH AT NEW GYPSUM BOARD WALL
SURFACES, PER AWC | STANDARDS. APPLY A DRYWALL PRIMER
(SHEETROCK BRAND "FIRST COAT" OR EQUIV.) PRIOR TO FINAL FINISH
COAT TO MINIMIZE SURFACE TEXTURE VARIATIONS.

DOORS AND HARDWARE

1.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW DOORS AND FRAMES PER BUILDING
STANDARD UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

SUBMIT HARDWARE SCHEDULE WITH CATALOG CUT SHEETS FOR
ARCHITECT REVIEW.

FINISH AND SPECIALTY HARDWARE INCLUDES ALL ACCESSORIES, TOOLS,
AND FASTENERS REQUIRED FOR HARDWARE INSTALLATION AND
MAINTENANCE. ITEMS NOT SPECIFICALLY MENTIONED, BUT NECESSARY
TO COMPLETE THE WORK, SHALL BE FURNISHED MATCHING IN QUALITY
AND FINISH OF SPECIFIED IN SIMILAR LOCATIONS.

CONFORM TO THE BUILDING'S GRAND MASTER KEYING SYSTEMS.
PROVIDE TWO (2) KEYS FOR EACH LOCK AND TWO (2) MASTER KEYS FOR
THE SUITE. TAG KEYS WITH ROOM NUMBERS.

SET UNITS LEVEL, PLUMB AND TRUE TO LINE AND LOCATION. ADJUST AND
REINFORCE THE ATTACHMENT SUBSTRATE AS NECESSARY FOR PROPER
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION.

ADJUST AND CHECK EACH OPERATING ITEM OF HARDWARE AND EACH
DOOR TO ENSURE PROPER OPERATION OR FUNCTION OF EVERY UNIT.
REPLACE UNITS WHICH CANNOT BE ADJUSTED TO OPERATE FREELY AND
SMOOTHLY.

WINDOWS

1.

PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW GLAZED OPENINGS PER BUILDING STANDARD
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

SET UNITS LEVEL, PLUMB AND TRUE TO LINE AND LOCATION. ADJUST AND
REINFORCE THE ATTACHMENT SUBSTRATE AS NECESSARY FOR PROPER
INSTALLATION AND OPERATION.

ADJUST AND CHECK EACH OPERATING ITEM OF HARDWARE AND EACH
UNIT TO ENSURE PROPER OPERATION OR FUNCTION. REPLACE UNITS
WHICH CANNOT BE ADJUSTED TO OPERATE FREELY AND SMOOTHLY.

PAINT AND STAIN

1.

UTILIZE MASTER PAINTERS INSTITUTE (MPI) ARCHITECTURAL PAINTING
SPECIFICATIONS. APPROVED MPI PRODUCTS TO BE UTILIZED OR PROVIDE
SUBSTITUTION FOR APPROVAL TO ARCHITECT.

CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE "ARCHITECTURAL
SPECIFICATIONS MANUAL" (AWS) FOR PAINT SYSTEMS. LATEX PAINT: AWS
SYSTEM 3-B "CUSTOM" (2 COAT) GRADE LIGHT COLOR PAINT FINISH AND
LATEX PAINT: AWS SYSTEM 3-B "CUSTOM" (2 COAT) GRADE DEEP TONE
PAINT FINISH ON GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES.

PREPARE ALL PAINTED SURFACES IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

PUTTY ALL NAIL HOLES, COUNTERSUNK SCREWS, BOLTS, CRACKS, ETC.
BEFORE APPLYING FINISH.

MAKE FINISH WORK UNIFORM AND SMOOTH, FREE OF RUNS, SAGS,
DEFECTIVE BRUSHING AND CLOGGING. MAKE EDGES OF PAINT ADJOINING
OTHER MATERIALS OR COLORS SHARP AND CLEAN WITHOUT
OVERLAPPING.

UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, REMOVE EXCESS PAINT, STAIN, VARNISH,
ADHESIVE, CAULK, ETC. FROM ALL OTHER SURFACES THAT WERE NOT
SPECIFIED TO RECEIVE SAME.

TOUCH-UP AND PATCH SURFACES AS REQUIRED AFTER THE COMPLETION
OF WORK BY OTHER TRADES.

CASEWORK

1.

NEW CASEWORK AND MILLWORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO AWI
“PREMIUM"” STANDARDS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CABINET HARDWARE: FULL EXTENSION DRAWER GLIDES, STAINLESS STEEL
CABINET PULLS, US32D FINISH, AND CONCEALED DOOR HINGES, SHELF
HARDWARE, AND OTHER REQUIRED ITEMS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
IN ELEVATIONS/DETAILS OR PER BUILDING STANDARD

PLASTIC LAMINATE: HIGH-PRESSURE DECORATIVE LAMINATE SELECTED
FROM WILSONART, NEVAMAR, AND FORMICA, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE. LAMINATE TO BE GENERAL-PURPOSE GRADE .050-INCH
HORIZONTAL AND .030-INCH VERTICAL.

PROVIDE POLYESTER OVERLAY INTERIOR CABINET SURFACES AND
SHELVES, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FINISH SHELF WITH VINYL SHELF EDGING, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

SIGNAGE

1.

PROVIDE SIGNAGE AT EACH EXIT ACCESS DOORWAY AND AT EXIT
DISCHARGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF APPLICABLE
CODES AND STANDARDS.

PROVIDE CODE-REQUIRED 'IN CASE OF FIRE...' SIGNAGE AT ELEVATOR
CALL STATIONS — SEE INTERIOR ELEVATIONS.

PERMANENTLY IDENTIFY FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION CONCEALED BY
ACCESSIBLE FLOORS OR CEILINGS AS REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE CODES
AND STANDARDS.

PROVIDE SIGNAGE ABOVE THE MAIN EXIT DOOR: "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN
UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED” AS REQUIRED BY APPLICABLE
CODES AND STANDARDS.

ABBREVIATIONS
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ABBREVIATION | TERM
AN AUDIO VISUAL

ACT ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ALUM ALUMINUM

ARCH ARCHITECTURAL

BD BOARD

BLDG BUILDING

BOT/BTM BOTTOM

CAB CABINET

CG CORNER GUARD

cL CENTER LINE

CLG CEILING

CLR CLEAR

coL COLUMN

CONC CONCRETE

CORR CORRIDOR

CTR CENTER

D/W DISHWASHER

DEMO DEMOLITION

DEPT DEPARTMENT

DET DETAIL

DIM DIMENSION

DWG DRAWING

DWR DRAWER

(E)/EXIST EXISTING

EA EACH

ELEC ELECTRICAL

ELEV ELEVATOR

EMER EMERGENCY

EQ EQUAL

EQPT EQUIPMENT

EW EACH WAY

EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
FA FIRE ALARM

D FLOOR DRAIN

FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER

FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FF FINISH FLOOR

FIN FINISH

FIXT FIXTURE

FLR FLOOR

FOIC FURNISHED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY CONTRACTOR
FOIO FURNISHED BY OWNER INSTALLED BY OWNER
FURRG FURRING

GA GAUGE

GD GARBAGE DISPOSAL

GL GLASS

GYP GYPSUM

HDW HARDWARE

HR HOUR

HT HEIGHT

JAN JANITOR

LAM LAMINATE

LAV LAVATORY

LF LINEAL FEET, LINEAR FOOTAGE
MDF MEDIUM DENSITY FIBERBOARD
MECH MECHANICAL

MFR MANUFACTURER

MIN MINIMUM

MISC MISCELLANEOUS

MTL METAL

MW MICROWAVE

NIC NOT IN CONTRACT

NTS NOT TO SCALE

ocC ON CENTER

OH OVERHEAD

OPNG OPENING

PTN PARTITION

RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
REF REFERENCE

REFR REFRIGERATOR

RR REST ROOM

SCHED SCHEDULE

SD SOAP DISPENSER

SHWR SHOWER

SIM SIMILAR

SS STAINLESS STEEL

STD STANDARD

STL STEEL

STOR STORAGE

STR STAIR, STAIRS

TEL TELEPHONE

THK THICK

TYP TYPICAL

UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
VERT VERTICAL

VEY VERIFY

VIF VERIFY IN FIELD

VNR VENEER

W/ WITH

W/H WATER HEATER

W/0 WITHOUT

WC WATER CLOSET

WD WOOD
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TABLE 603.6 MAXIMUM REACH DEPTH AND HEIGHT FOR OPERABLE PARTS ON TOWEL DISPENSERS AND HAND DRYERS SERVING ACCESSIBLE LAVATORIES.***

MAXIMUM 0.5 INCH 2 INCH 5 INCH 6 INCH 9 INCH 11 INCH **%N WASHINGTON, ALSO APPLIES TO tﬂ?x Image of Stamp
REACH DEPTH (13 MM) (51 MM) (125 MM) (150 MM) (230 MM) (280 MM) | CLEANSING PRODUCT DISPENSERS AND , A
DISPOSAL FIXTURES
MAXIMUM 48 INCHES 46 INCHES 42 INCHES 40 INCHES 36 INCHES 34 INCHES K
REACH HEIGHT | (1220 MM) (1170 MM) (1065 MM) (1015 MM) (915 MM) (865 MM) CENTERED ~ -
HIGHEST IF ADDITIONAL BOTTLE FILLING — ON TACTILE
OPERABLE PART STATION IS PROVIDED, ALL z CHARACTERS CLOSET
CH®AT\1UDLLLE GHEST GHEST OPERABLE PARTS TO BE 48" DMD = ROD
OPERABLE PART OPERABLE PART \\ MAX = e X
N
S TR S S R N
k R L A—NOTIN ~ = SR w3
N jl}
FEC | 0o wla A\—@ NG === K¢ H- - g S— PICTOGRAM B NG Dz E = A —
=\ LOWEST @ = ) S| — % = e FIELD ¢ »E| > ]
2 £ SRR 2 OPERABLEPART @ 2 w | & = 'y AT s = ¥, = 3¢ 18" : 8= g i
> AER 5 J=z 2 3 = 2 = 3 2 5 3 5 5 - % % i : Ankrom Moisan
2l A SN 215 F = L = = Z A= Z = = £/9 RAISED MIN ggg N
- = [N} w | = L w o ¥ = - " "
§ % En<Z % |3 w w i N w 8o i E f':, . = 5 & CHARACTERS TO BE 5/8" - 2 L 0 § &
N - = S5 > 2 % 22| = | 38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
= = < N - T PORTLAND, OR 97209
503.245.7100
FIREALARM  FIRE TELEPHONE/  ENVIRONMENTAL ROBE AUTOMATIC ~ PAPER TOWEL SURFACE SOAP PAPER TOWEL MIRROR ACCESSIBLE STANDING SIGNAGE CLOSET ROD LIMITS OF PROTRUDING
PULL STATION EXTINGUISHER ENTRY CALL CONTROLS ELECTRICAL  HOOK HAND DISPENSER/ MOUNTED DISPENSER DISPENSER 0\ oo WHEN DRINKING HEIGHT ELEVATION OBJECTS 1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
BOX & COMMUNICATION DRYER TRASH SEAT COVER MIRROR 1S NOT Over  FOUNTAIN DRINKING SEATTLE, WA 98101
RECEPTACLE DISPENSER FOUNTAIN 206.576.1600

LAVATORY OR CABINET

MOUNT'NG HEIGHTS 1014 HOWARD STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
PUBLIC SPACES 415.252.7063
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IDENTIFICATION SYMBOLS FOR SANITARY FACILITIES

DOOR MOUNTED - SIGNAGE (TYP.)

o || o ° o NOTE: PICTOGRAM AND/OR LETTERING ARE NOT
60" MIN (%\'H‘ ?é\ *(E\'H‘ REQUIRED ON DOOR-MOUNTED SIGNAGE Z
LLl
INSULATE HOOK L 42" GaB., 39".41" , MEN | |WOMEN| | UNISEX DOOR-MOUNTED SIGNAGE (a'd
WATER SUPPLY FLUSH I S',DEWA"" i ’ 5'-0" MAX \ >=
AND DRAINPIPES VALVE 14" MIN 6" MAX T =z 54'MIN_{) z r WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGETO 27 | ¢ \ m
~d T W 11/2" MINALS] SRENE MAXW L i HANDICAPPED ACCESSBLE DOOR CLEAR OF DOOR-SWING T —
" X N = RESTROOMS RESTROOM ON FIRST FLOGR :
ME = = A%L - \MEN O
\ / [J— (@ o) N wENG 5 T =
NX— = % pod - - - = B ~ _l
" x| EZ E = © ] = x = LETTERS
2|28 2 = Z - I 5 o Y 2 < = WALL - SIGNAGE (TYP.) , z 1
1= A I ol = 2| . z| 3 25 2« RAISED 1/32 Z
5z 2 S 5290 % YK f z| & o h o=z | o =% S| 6 =20 N ~ HEIGHT OF = = - 9
o =g Nz NIRRT S v = B = " Tz > N Tle §Y a T LETTERING5/8" | o B3 <g
& © > 5| | ~ 2l =l5 €\ & oS o S N MIN TO 2" MAX. MEN I 00
] 12" MIN ) - ~ N ~ %0, o)
o TOILET SEAT g ” TPD. SN
. 8" MN ACCESSIBLE URINAL COVER DISPENSER A 41— TPD 9 ACCESSIBLE ACCESSIBLE N UPPERCASE b <§E
ACCESSIBLE O MA AT i ror- 18TMAX 42T MAX DRINKING FOUNTAIN ~ WORKSPACE & CHARACTERS —
WALL-HUNG LAVATORY ~ TOECLEAR o OUNTER CONTROLS TO BE : : RN CORRESPONDING —_— S
WHICHEVER IS HIGHER ON OPEN SIDE GRADE & BRAILLE O S
ACCESSIBLE -
TOILET STALL [ L
L ()]
2 8 zZ
PER ICC A117.1 CHAPTER 6 < = <
] A
A = o
=3 &
¥ < 2
w o i
O M =
L L
X v o
—
= - -
= 8 S
(@) ()
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IF TOILET IS WITHIN A STALL AND FLOOR MOUNTED,

40" MIN LINEAR WALK THROUGH KITCHEN

A PARALLEL APPROACH COMPLYING WITH COUNTER 34" MAXTO FOR ADA COMPLIANCE AT THEN 59" MIN. 56" IS FOR WALL MOUNTED TOILET IN
SECTION 305 SHALL BE PERMITTED TO A PROVIDE OUTLETS LEAST 50% OF SHELF STALL OR FLOOR MOUNTED TOILET NOT IN A STALL
KITCHEN SINKIN A SPACE WHERE A COOKTOP WITHIN REACH RANGE SPACE IN CABINETS SHALL REMOVABLE CABINETRY IS
OR CONVENTIONAL RANGE IS NOT PROVIDED BE WITHIN REACH RANGE [ ALLOWABLE EQUIP. AREA TOILET URINAL ALLOWED BELOW SINK WITH Image of Stamp
——— CLEARANCE BETWEEN ALL OPPOSING BASE KITCHEN APPLIANCE NO SHARP SURFACES " LAVATORY KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE IN
CABINETS, COUNTER TOPS, APPLIANCES, OR CLEARANCES CLEARANCE OFFSET FAUCET TO COMPLY (1-; 16"-18" L , 15" RESIDENTIAL DWELLING UNITS
WALLS WITHIN KITCHEN WORK AREAS |1 PERANSI WITH ANSI A117.1 SEC 309 | LAVATORY THD SIDE WALL ONLY. EXTEND FLOORING AND
INSULATE WATER f | e r : ——— 1 WITH KNEE | | BASE UNDER REMOVABLE
\ [T SUPPLY | ! | @ CLEARANCE z i | CABINETRY. CABINETRY TO HAVE WALL MOUNTED BIKE
Rp— (—ﬁ;ﬁ ’/ / AND DRAINPIPES ’| b | N— ‘r - 7‘ ] j - " " FINISHED END PANELS RACKS PER SPEC 30"%48" CLEAR
' FLOOR SPACE
0 MEET A A | NOTHING | | | “ | | |
g ANSI AT17.1 T - 4 £l ALLOWED | | o | | | | N NOTE: IF VANITY COUNTERTOP DRINKING E i ﬂ ﬂ
8 SEC. 804.5.6 } | } ‘ ‘ s L TN ‘ s 2 WITHIN | 5 } } | g L} B } | aecriom W LNG O FOUNTAIRS M H | A
Z o o ! | | x| = L x| & & TOILET £ ® ® ACCESSIBLE DWELLING OR = 5
,‘LE = I | | | | \” ) | =z g = 7 g = =| 2 } CLEARANCE } | | } € } | | SLEEPING UNITS WITHIN THE m %‘?{ - %/%% A ™
= | | x| | | ¢ I R | = = £ 3|2 | | | | | | | SAME FACILITY, EQUIVALENT AN ATE ]
= g | | | | | | | 5 = ET 3 - l | | B N | | VANITY COUNTERTOP SPACE IN ﬂ 5% OF BIKE RACKS TO BE e | v s Ankrom MO|San
oz | | | | - N | N < — Nt e - ————J——X  TERMS OF SIZE AND PROXIMITY L é/j ACCESSIBLE. FLOOR by b
T e 1 T N 1] e r
5 o | | Loz | L 48" L | 1" 6|, R I A L, 30 L TO THE LAVATORY SHALL ALSO BE g 2 MOUNTED WITH CLEAR J ol
=i I I 5 f——— 4\ 7o ACCESSIBLE MIN MIN (ET— 1 7 7 4 4 PROVIDED TO ACCESSIBLE UNITS % i FLOOR SPACE ON ONE ) ) 38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
: 0 SINK WITH 7 7 KITCHEN SINK 2 SIDE OUTSIDE [l i)
EXe REFRIGERATOR KNEE & TOE CLEARANCE LN IF THERE IS A SIDE WALL 56" OR GREATER, THEN PROVIDE = | N PORTLAND, OR 97209
TS \ DISHWASHER 2 REINFORCEMENT FOR A WALL MOUNTED GRAB BAR. IF NO = FOOTPRINT OF BIKE | = 503.245.7100
- NO CABINET ALLOWED IN E UL————1U
82 KNEE CLEARANCE WALL OR WALL IS LESS THAN 56" IN LENGTH, PROVIDE 2
& . ) REINFORCEMENT FOR PULL DOWN GRAB BAR. IF SIDE WALL 1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
CFS CAN BE OFFSET UP 7O 24" FROM IS 24" TO 54' PROVIDE BOTH SIDE WALL REINFORCEMENT FRONT APPROACH ACCESSIBLE BIKE PARKING SEATTLE, WA 98101
CENTERLINE OF APPLIANCE PER A117.1 AND REINFORCEMENT FOR PULL DOWN GRAB BAR 206.576.1600

BREAK'RGUIVI DET rirmini cicte or riiaped rorsin seace v be useo RESTROOM PLAN DETAILS MISC. PLAN DETAILS SAN FRANCISCO, CA 04103

415.252.7063
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PUBLIC SPACES PER ICC A117.1 SECTIONS 604, 605 & 606 PUBLIC SPACES
© ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.
WHEELCHAIR CLEAR FLOOR T-SHAPED TURNING SPACE SIDE REACH DIAGRAMS FORWARD REACH DIAGRAMS
SPACE & CLEAR AREA REQUIRED TURN-CIRCLE =
BEYOND DOOR SWING 20" MAX 20"-25" MAX
o — 60" BARRIER PREVENTS e 7 @)
30" - ~ y y ; "
Y L ~ N 4 7 PASSAGE OF 4 B —
1 o j NG / N r— = — e SPHERE WITH ANY N g NG =
| | / A | PORTION WITHIN g ~ \ <
| | / Lo o 4/ 4"OFFLOOR & >
B I L : : : é >
| B \ 50" DIA ;o | ] % 2= < < 2 > <
< N ¥ = | x = =
\ Y | @ 2 5 2 2 50 5 5% - :
\ | S L = < < < S B
N Y, L _ \ > = : _ N 3
‘ ‘ N P n r N~ - %n: =y \ N~ N LLl
= Z = =
| | S 7 L”" , LQ"! s = 2= b £ a'd
L N \ 3 \ \ \ \ |
3 | | ~ BARRIER NS N R ‘ \ \ F >=
— L 77777 J v 10"_24"* 'IOH 'IOH m
MAX MAX MAX
ADA - FLOOR LEVEL TRANSITIONS L 2 I o
2
< . @)
2o 5 —
e = |
& B = FRONT HINGE
- g CHANGESINFLOOR ¢ | P \\ : 8 APPROACH - APPROACH - HINGE | ©
@ LEVEL e -~ e L — L | 2 PULL SIDE FRONT PULL SIDE APPROACH - LATCH < g
\ y \ S N — g N — = — = . APPROACH - e TN PULL SIDE HINGE APPROACH - 0
/ \ / \ e N | | PUSH SIDE | | T T T T T T T T TN APPROACH - PULL SIDE L o
/ _ \ / \ Y \ | | F————— 1N\ | | | | PUSH SIDE <
= / \ / \ | | | | | | | ——————————— > =
z 3 % ) % / \ z H \ \ \ H =z H \ _ \ I S
= \ / 60" MIN , 60" MIN = | | |z | 2 | £ | () c©
x 2 \ 60" MIN / \ / \ 3 | | = | 3 5 | O 5
o0
= & < \ / \ | | R | | | n v
S S - N e \ 18" MIN 12" MIN* | . BMN | , 42" MIN L 12" MIN* — &)
'O CHANGES IN FLOOR T ] T 2 - = %‘ ﬁ | 7 7 ﬁ Z O =z
§ LEVEL = . = N ~N RN e | \ S < o 5
o = 5 ] I S 3 O | 1Y O | 3 j 8 %
) S o) v . o
g g - 3 LLl
MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT MANUAL * DOORS WITH BOTH LATCH & CLOSER n QO
) ) SWINGING DOORS *% 48" MIN. IF NO CLOSER IS PROVIDED X < o
i S | #%% 42" MIN. IF NO CLOSER IS PROVIDED RECESSED LLl Q0 =
| DOORS - 7 O L
DOORS WITHIN THE RESIDENTIALUNIT ~ BIFOLD DOORS WITHIN THE RESIDENTIAL SLIDING DOORS WITHIN THE ERONT PULLSIDE % REEEZSE?DESVOIF: - o v o
LATCH INTENDED FOR USER PASSAGE UNIT INTENDED FOR USER RESIDENTIAL UNIT INTENDED FOR USER APPROACH POCKETOR STOP OR N . DOOR> - Ll - >
APPROACH - AND >24" DEEP CLOSET PASSAGE AND >24" DEEP CLOSET PASSAGE AND >24" DEEP CLOSET HINGE LATCH | | PUSH SIDE CLOSER AND LATCH E O =
bUSH SIDE N . APPROACH APPROACH | | . N o NG o) U
—_— o
iiiiiiiii N o) S RN N
r q N - \ \ B 7 N r ] S \ \ \ \ \ \
| | < N « | | | | | oz - | | | | |
\ ok oF x o) ) =z \ \ = 18" MIN | \ =z \ =z
X o O o o @) = e = ‘ | =z ‘ ‘ =z o 7 = s
| - O ca O Q . o 5 | | = = | I | g REVISION| DATE REASON FOR ISSUE
| g - 2 ] - o + 1 2 = B | | | A | 5 | & % | ¥ & 12" MIN* 3
= I T N
24 MN ¥ Q 0 2 | | 2 M S | 2 I | % |
’ ’ | | | g g | | g g AN | |
R 32" MIN 32" MIN 32" MIN A | A | | r N T
iiiiiii N N - — — — i 10— N i i) - — — — — — — — — T — — T T T T T
s 3 - \CLR OPENING " ctropening U " ctropening 7 T 2 4 ‘ I [ 2 1‘ D s " .
\\‘ MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT SLIDING & FOLDING DOORS MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT RECESSED DOORS
ACCESSIBLE TOILET
STALL CLEAR APPROACH
- FRONT PARTITION -
|
REFER TO ACCES\?VllBDL_ll_EHROUTE
GENERAL NOTES: MINIMUM STALL WILTH
1. THE SPACE BETWEEN THE GRAB BAR AND DIMENSIONS PER e e
PROJECTING OBJECTS BELOW AND AT THE ENDS OF 1CC A117.1
\ - 36" MIN
THE GRAB BAR SHALL BE 1 1/2" MIN. THE SPACE SECTION 604.9.2
BETWEEN THE GRAB BAR AND PROJECTING OBJECTS
ABOVE THE GRAB BAR SHALL BE 12" MIN. :
64" MAX OR56"MIN §z 32" MIN 7 ACCESSI Bl LlTY
2. OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE OPERATED WITH ONE 1 3
HAND AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GRASPING, 1 =
PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE FORCE 36 MIN N
REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE OPERABLE PARTS SHALL BE _ A £
5.0 POUNDS (22.2 N) MAXIMUM. =
N
<t -
3. THESE PICTOGRAPHS DO NOT DESCRIBE ALL CLEAR DIMENSIONS BID SET - REVISED
CONDITIONS WHICH MAY BE ENCOUNTERED IN THE MEASURED AT TRIM OR
FIELD. VERIFY QUESTIONS WITH ARCHITECT L 2 OTHER ITEMS THAT
RESTRICT CLEARANCE
DATE PROJECT NUMBER
BUILDING CLEARANCES LEGEND 09.23.2022 | 213360

SHEET NUMBER

PERICC A117.1 CHAPTER 4 -- ALL DETAILS MAY NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT

GENERAL NOTE: SOME DETAILS ON THIS SHEET MAY NOT APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.
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FUNCTION | AREA
9.0 13293
LOAD FACTOR| OCC, LOAD

150 89

161

FIRE & LIFE SAFETY NOTES

MEANS OF EGRESS, INCLUDING EXIT DISCHARGE, SHALL
BE ILLUMINATED AT ALL TIMES THE BUILDING SPACE IS
SERVED BY THE MEANS OF EGRESS OCCUPIED.

MEANS OF EGRESS ILLUMINATION SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX) AT THE FLOOR LEVEL.
THE POWER SUPPLY FOR THE MEANS OF EGRESS
ILLUMINATION SHALL NORMALLY BE PROVIDED BY THE
PREMISES ELECTRICAL SUPPLY. IN THE EVENT OF A
POWER FAILURE, THE EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM
SHALL PROVIDE POWER FOR A DURATION OF NOT LESS
THAN 90 MINUTES AND SHALL CONSIST OF STORAGE
BATTERIES, UNIT EQUIPMENT, OR AN ON-SITE
GENERATOR. THE INSTALLATION OF THE EMERGENCY
POWER SYSTEM SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
BUILDING CODE.

OCCUPANCY TYPE IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CHAPTER 3 OF THE BUILDING CODE USE AND

Image of Stamp

AT\

Ankrom Moisan

38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
PORTLAND, OR 97209
503.245.7100

1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
SEATTLE, WA 98101

/ 206.576.1600
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION. A BUILDING OR TENANT

C:\_Revit Projects\223360-20-Mercer Island City Hall\223360-20-Mercer Island City Hall aarend.rvt

// SPACE USED FOR ASSEMBLY PURPOSES WITH AN 1014 HOWARD STREET
y OCCUPANT LOAD OF LESS THAN 50 PERSONS OR AREA iﬁ\s’“ ;g;\;‘ggco CA94103
/ LESS THAN 750 SQ FT SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS AN © ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.
STAIRS TO BASEMENT LEVEL / ACCESSORY TO THE PRIMARY OCCUPANCY OF THAT
/ BUILDING, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE BUILDING CODE.
/ 4. EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER LOCATIONS TO BE Z
/ VERIFIED ON SITE, PROVIDE NEW AS REQUIRED TO MEET O
/ CODE REQUIREMENTS. I:
/ <
/ >
. /’ FIRE & LIFE SAFETY SUMMARY ®)
Z%(/ y TRAVEL DISTANCES prd
470_,7 / LLl
%¢ / MAXIMUM COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL AREA | 57'-1" (ad
% OF WORK: P
35
& N 2 MAXIMUM EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE 122'-2" aa]
g AREA OF WORK: (]
5 O
ANTON e MAXIMUM ALLOWED DEAD-END CORRIDOR: | EXISTING - NO CHANGE =
UTILITY BILLING LOAD FACTOR| OCC. LOAD
COUNTER 2 150 15 I
EXIT ACCESS - 9
e <
o
! E o0
] EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS B OCCUPANCY (SPRINKLERED) = 2 EXITS IF (o))
O CC U PAN CY |_ E G E N D DOORWAYS: OCCUPANT LOAD EXCEEDS 49 S>- <;E
-
— 'O
B U %
RN 20 v
B EXIT OR EXIT ACCESS (NON-SPRINKLERED) NOT LESS THAN ONE- 0 v
Area CONFIGURATION: HALF THE LENGTH OF THE MAXIMUM Z cTJ %
FONCIION [ ARE8 / OVERALL DIMENSION OF THE AREA SERVED. O <
B LOAD FACTOR| OCC.LOAD q)
: 150 8 / _ s oA
- o
161 // AR L
FLS - OCCUPANCY - LEVEL 1 LOBBY / a4 = o
o~ y L © §
OCC. GROUP FUNCTION AREA TYPE | LOAD FACTOR| FIXED SEATS | oOcC.LOAD il 2 (@] m =
A-3 7.0 ASSEMBLY: CONCENTRATED-CHAIRS 1,888 SF NET 7 270 & / oYy on o
A-3 6.0 ASSEMBLY: FIXED SEATS 318 SF FIXED 33 33 S / T E
B 9.0 BUSINESS 13,293 SF | GROSS 150 0 89 s / E © —
B 9.0 BUSINESS 1,123SF | GROSS 150 0 8 /\\§ / (o) )
B 9.0 BUSINESS 1,602SF | GROSS 150 0 1 &/
B 9.0 BUSINESS 2,248 SF | GROSS 150 15 ,5&?/
B BUSINESS 6,202 SF | GROSS 150 42 § /
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD 468 / REVISION| DATE REASON FOR ISSUE
/
/
o , FIRE & LIFE SAFETY LEGEND
QB //C,Q\ ’
R SYMBOLS & ELEMENTS
W —’
Wer® FNCTON T sgn, NOT IN CONTRACT (NIC)
o ,*\/\ ] LOA%EASFOR i Q DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN DOUBLE
\2 —
ADJACENT TENANT (NIC)
RO AYs @ DIRECTIONAL EXIT SIGN SINGLE
o LOAD FACTOR| OCC.LOAD =
S DISTANCE AND SEPARATIONS @ EXIT SIGN AT DOOR
DJACENT TENAN .
; ¢ # - # MALMUM JconAL g FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER CANISTER - SURFACE MOUNTED
e 0 22 4 MIN. EXIT SEPARATION (1/3) = # - #' 7 & -
6202 © |" CASED OPENING, NO DOOR
LOAD FACTOR| OCC. LOAD - —_ _ EXIT SEPARATION DISTANCE = # - #' _ FEC
MIN. REQUIRED = # - #" — FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
PATHS
9N {sss COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL DISTANCE = # - 4 .I.FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET SEMI RECESSED FI RE AN D LI FE
LOAD FACTOR| OCC.LOAD - _
z__L_270 & T T T T T VA ALLOWABLE=# - T T > SAFETY PLAN
o OCCUPANT LOAD
o— . — . EXITACCESS TRAVELDISTANCE=#-# ___ o TOTAL PER FLOOR
MAX. ALLOWABLE = # - #"
NAME

22

FLS PLAN - LEVEL 1

161

r’]‘]

3/32"=1'-0"

PROJECT

FIRE EXTINGUISHER TRAVEL DISTANCE = #' - #"
MAX. ALLOWABLE = #' - #"

LIFE SAFETY ROOM SUMMARY TAG

OCC.GROUP|  AREA
* X 1~ OCCUPANT AREA (SF)

\
LOAD FACT OCC. LOAD
PR OGP OCCUPANT LOAD
OCCUPANCY
OCCUPANT LOAD

DOOR RATING

1-HOUR RATED WALL ASSEMBLY

BID SET - REVISED

DATE PROJECT NUMBER

09.23.2022 213360

SHEET NUMBER

A0.10
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Image of Stamp

n 3-0" INSULATION TO EXTEND

w ) ] EACH SIDE OF PARITION
[} [} I
. J \ |
~ " h \\ . 7 | REFER TO CURRENT STEEL STUD MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION (SSMA) TABLES FOR NON-STRUCTURAL
NN o | COMPOSITE AND NON-COMPOSITE BRACED AT 48" O.C. SECTIONS IN INTERIOR APPLICATIONS (5 PSF) WITH
T \//// | DEFLECTION LIMIT OF L/240 FOR GYPSUM APPLICATIONS. L-40 TO BE UTILIZED WHEN RIGID MATERIALS
, OO | SUCH AS PLASTER OR TILES ARE APPLIED. A
********* — — : e e HERE NO CEILING 1. VALUES FOR COMPOSITE SECTION REQUIRES MINIMUM 1/2 INCH THICK GYPSUM BOARD ON BOTH ™
SIDES WITH #6 TYPE S DRYWALL SCREWS SPACED AT 12" O.C. MAX FOR STUDS AT 24" SPACING AND 16" -

FRAMING, INSULATION FRAMING, OCCURS, FRAMING, OCCURS, FRAMING, \ Ankrom Moisan

AND FINISH MATERIALS <(, INSULATION, AND 0.C. MAXFOR STUDS AT 16" SPACING.

OR MASONRY) TO C) FINISH MATERIALS INSULATION, AND INSULATION, AND 2. HEIGHT LIMITS ARE LESS WHERE GYPSUM BOARD IS ON ONE SIDE. PROVIDE BLOCKING OR STRAPPING

\) v FINISH MATERIALS TO FINISH MATERIALS ON OPPOSITE SIDE AND USE NON-COMPOSITE BRACED AT 48" O.C. SECTION VALUES.
DECKABOVE & TO UNDERSIDE OF z 6" ABOVE CEILING. FULL HEIGHT 38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
O CEILING REEER TO DETAILS = BRACE TOP OF PORTLAND, OR 97209
& FURRING PARTITION 503.245.7100
T\ m m Q AS NECESSARY
= CEILING WIRE ATTACHMENT
A7.00 A7.00 § 1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
CONSTRUCTION TYPE FASTENER SEATTLE, WA 98101
WOOD 1/4" x 3" SCREW EYES 206.576.1600
STEEL DECK PRE-DROP WIRES, CMI DC 1 OR DC 2-1/4" METAL DECK SCREW EYES. 1014 HOWARD STREET
POST TENSION CONCRETE PRE-DROP WIRES, EMBEDS, 1/4" x 3/4" METAL HIT ANCHORS. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
POURED IN PLACE CONCRETE PRE-DROP WIRES, EMBEDS, 1/4" x 3/4" METAL HIT ANCHORS. 415.252.7063
© ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.
A C D E ol
_ _ _ _ THIS TABLE IS PROVIDED TO GIVE GUIDANCE FOR ALTERNATIVES: FOR OTHER STATES VERIFY WITH
AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION
FULL-HEIGHT WALL ASSEMBLY WALL ASSEMBLY BRACED AT CEILING PARTIAL-HEIGHT WALL ASSEMBLY FURRING WALL ASSEMBLY
VARIES VARIES

NON-STRUCTURAL METAL STUDS
5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD
‘ NON-STRUCTURAL METAL STUDS W/ INSULATION
= 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

0 . B3 358 \)

Q _ E1 158
C§<’ E2 212
0 E3 358"

B# NON-RATED ASSEMBLY E# NON-RATED FURRING
- FIRE RATING: 0 HOUR - FIRE RATING: 0 HOUR
VARIES NON-STRUCTURAL METAL HAT STUDS VARIES 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD
KR 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD N NON-STRUCTURAL METAL STUDS W/ INSULATION

— 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD

MERCER ISLAND CITY HALL LOBBY RENOVATION

9611 SE 36th St, Mercer Island, WA 98040

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

| 3 35/8"

REVISION| DATE REASON FOR ISSUE
1 02.01.22 |PERMIT REV.

THR ASSEMBLY

FIRE RATING: 1 HOUR/ GA WP-1340

G# NON-RATED FURRING I1#

GriAE RATIRIG: 0 HOUR

GENERAL NOTES:
‘ 20 GAGE MINIMUM DEEP LEG
@t TRACK OR SLOTTED TRACK TO

METAL STUDS PER PARTITION

3/4" DEFLECTION

CASING BEAD, TYP

TYPE . . 3 = 2 ALLOW 3/4" DEFLECTION.
SEE ASSEMBLIES 2 : & = MAINTAIN DEFLECTION CAPACITY
' s , ) = i
qb FINISH MATERIALS VARY % ) ‘ § S 2$RDUE$E§/\AJLIA\I§MABTEAR;L
(MAXIMUM WEIGHT EQUAL TO 2 m\ ) Ca e
d LAYERS GYPSUM BOARD EACH &( STUDS CUT 3/4" SHORT TO ALLOW
O

ACOUSTICAL AT TOP OF FINISH MATERIALS
SEALANT AND BOND (WHERE OCCURS) PROVIDE 3/4"
D~
WAL BRACE ASOVE CEILING. BREAKER TAPE CLEAR SPACE TO ALLOW 3/4"

ALTERNATE DIRECTION TO
STRUCTURE.
PER ASCE 7-10 SECTION 13.5.8.1

DEFLECTION. DO NOT SCREW
FINISH MATERIALS INTO TOP
TRACK - FASTEN INTO STUDS ONLY

1/2" FLEXIBLE FIRE SEALANT
JOINT, TYPICAL EACH SIDE

INTERIOR WALL
ASSEMBLIES

STRUCTURE IN SEISMIC DESIGN ~-\
CATEGORY D, E, AND F, TYP. AT PARTITIONS WITH ACOUSTICAL
INSULATION, INSTALL GYPSUM

DELEGATED-DESIGN FASTENERS TO
STRUCTURE ABOVE. FASTENERS TO

_—_— - — - — — — — X

3/4" MINIMUM

|

\

\

|

\

| BIDDER-DESIGNED FASTENERS TO

\ CIP CONCRETE AND POST-

| TENSIONED CONCRERTE FLOOR.
FASTENERS TO BE DESIGNED FOR

| APPLIED LOADS AT EXISTING

\

\

\

\

\

\

|

20 GA MINIMUM TRACK

AT PARTITIONS WITH ACOUSTICAL
RATING, APPLY A FILLET OF
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT AT BOTTOM
CORNER OF TRACK, EACH SIDE, PRIOR
TO APPLICATION OF GYPSUM BOARD

§

PARTITIONS

LATERAL WALL BRACING IN LIEU
OF BRACING ABOVE CEILING.
PROVIDE ADJACENT WALL
FRAMING FOR LATERAL SUPPORT
OF WALL.

.
SIDE PLUS APPLIED FINISHES) N 1\
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

|
SEE ASSEMBLIES

NON-ACOUSTICAL 1 ACOUSTICAL

_ PARTITION, TYP L PARTITION, TYP
- 7

>
»

BE DESIGNED FOR APPLIED LOADS
AT STRUCTURE IN SEISMIC DESIGN
CATEGORY D, E,AND F

BOARD 2" SHORT TO
ACCOMMODATE LARGER
ACOUSTICAL SEALANT JOINT
NEEDED TO ACHIEVE 3/4"
DEFLECTION

BID SET - REVISED

DATE

09.23.2022

213360

SHEET NUMBER

PROJECT NUMBER

ASSEMBLY & FLOOR CONNECTION LATERAL BRACING @WALL CONCRETE SLAB ABOVE

C:\_Revit Projects\223360-20-Mercer Island City Hall\223360-20-Mercer Island City Hall aarend.rvt

3" - 1 I_Oll

11/2"=1-0"

3!! - 1 I_OII
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AMB22, 551 AM BELV.D216 | UL Product 2

UL Product iQ" Q)
BXUV.DZ216

DesigrySystemyConstruction/Assembly Usage Disclaimer

= Authorities Having Jurisdiction should be consulted in all cases as to the particular requirements covering the installation and
use of UL Certified products, equipment, systern, devices, and matenials.

= Authorities Having Jurisdiction should be consulted before construction,

« Fire resistance assemblies and products are develaped by the decign submitter and have been investigated by UL for
compliance with applicable requirernents. The published information cannot always address every construction nuance
encountered in the feld,

e When field issues arise, it 5 recommended the first contact for assstance be the technical service stalf provided by the preduct
manufacturer noted for the design. Users of fire resistance assemblies are advised to consult the general Guide Information for
each product category and each group of assemblies. The Guide Information includes specifics concerning alternate matarials
and akernate methods of construction,

* Only products which bear UL's Mark are considered Certified.

BXUV - Fire Resistance Ratings - ANSI/UL 263 Certified for United
States
BXUV7 - Fire Resistance Ratings - CAN/ULC-5101 Certified for

Canada
See General Information For Fire-resistance Batings - ANSIUL 283 Certified for Uinited States

Design Criteria and Allowable Varianges

Sow Germral Infoemartion for Fire Resistance Batings - CARYULC-5101 Certified far Canada
Drsign Criteria and Allcwabls Varianoes

Design No. D216

December 15, 2021

Restrained Assembly Ratings — 1, 1-1/2, 2 and 3 Hr.
(See ltems 2, 3, 7, 11, 12, 20, 20, 20F, 206G and 21)
Unrestrained Assembly Ratings — 1, 1-1/2, 2 and 3 Hr.
(See lbems 2, 3, 7, 11, 12, 20, 20E, 20F, 206 and 21)
Unrestrained Beam Ratings — 1, 1-1/2, 2 and 3 Hr.
(See Items 11, 12, 20, 20E, Z0F, 20G and 21)
This design was evaluated using a load design method other than the Limit States Design Method (e.g., Working Stress
Design Method). For jurisdictions employing the Limit States Design Method, such as Canada, a load restriction factor shall be
used — See Guide BXUY or BXUVT

* Indicates such proeducts shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification
{such as Canada), respectively.

httpscig. ulpras pacior comdendprofile Te=13731 111

TMB22, 851 AM BXLV.D218 | UL Product iy

Ahternate Fixture Protection* — Batts and Blankets — 1-1,/4 in thick, cut into pleces to form five sided enclosures as describad
above, Peces held together by 18 SWG gnlu steel tie wine,
THERMAFIBER INC — Typa FR

174 Fixture Protection* — Acoustical Materal — For use with “high hat” light fictwres [Item 154). Nom 24 by 24 by 5708 or 304 in
piece of the same acoustical material usad in the ceiling (ltem 27} Panel located max 1in. above and centared over “high hat” light
fixture with ends resting on cold-rolked steel channels

175 Fixture Protection® — Luminaires, Luminaire Assemblies and Luminaire Enclosures Classified for Fire Resistanee — (Mot
Shown) — As an alternate to Items 17 and 174, luminaire enchosure kits consisting of pre-cut pieces of faced batts and assembly
hardware may be used to form a five-sided rectangular enclosure over recessed light ficture. Luminaire enclosure kit to be installed in
accardance with the m’-:n:mpm‘ryinu installation instructions. When air supply Iiuht fictures with air boots are wied, fictures and air
boots shall be fully enclosed except for the apening needed to accommodate connection to air supply duct.

SP LLE — Safalite®

THERMAFIBER IMC — FixturaShield

18, Air Boots — Mo. 24 MG galv steel air boots with internal glass fiber insulation are installed in pairs, along both sides of air supply
light fixtures, and are connected by a 24 M5G galv steel crossover duct

15, Air Duct Connector — & in diam. Any Class O or Class | Air Duct Connector bearing the LIL Listing Mark,

20 Steel meing Members®* — The steel frmrlilbg members are provided with either steel or aluminum caps on the exposed flm'-gr_
depending upon the steel frarming member type. When aluminum capped members are used, the Assembly and Beam Ratings are 2
hir. Bain runners and cross tees in combinations listed below:

A Main ronners naem 12 7t leng, spaced 48 in, O Crogs tees nam 4 it long installed perpendicular to main runners and spaced 24 in,
OC. When nam 1 by 4 ft light fixtures are used, additional 4 ft long cross tees installed along length center line of 2 by 4 ft grid
modules; a field-cut nom 12 by 48 in, lay-in panel, bearing a min of 3/8 in. on suspension members, fills in the remainder of such
madulas, When nom 20 by 48 in, light fixtures and air terminal units (lkem Nos. 13 and 14) are used, additional 4 ft long cross tees are
installed parallel with and 2 in, fraem the 4t oross bees in the 2 by & it grid rroduke whaere 20 by 48 in, Iighl fiture is ta Be installed,
The ends of the 4 ft long cross tees forming the sides of the 20 by 44 in. grid madule shall engage field-punched routes in the web of
gach main runner. The field-punched routes must be identical to factory-punched routes and shall be aeffected using a tool designed
faar that purpesse and provided by the sheel 1m|1||ng mermber rmanufacturer, When the ceiling is compoied af narm 24 by 24 in, Lay-in
panels, cross tees nom 2 ft long installed perpendicular to 4 fi cross tees, midway between main runners, spaced 48 in. OC — For 24
by &4 or 48 in. lay-in panels.

ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES INC — Types AFG, AFG-#, AFG-MY and AFG-PLP . When Type AFG-A stee| framing members are used, the
Assernbly and Beam Ratings ane 2 hr. When Type AFG-MX or AFG-PLP steel frarming members are used with 24 by 48 in. panels, the assenmbly and
beam ratings are 1-1/2 hr. When Type AFG-MY steel framing members are used with 24 by 24 in panels, the assernibly and beam ratings are 2 hr .
Type GLEP (consisting of main runners, 4 ft cross tees and steel straps) for use with 24 by 48 inc Type P or PC lay-in panels. Type AFG-LT for use
with 24 by 24 in. paneds for max 2 b beam and assembly ratings

BAILEY METAL PRODUCTS LTD — Type HEF

CERTAINTEED CORP — Types F552-12-15, FS54-12-15, FA512-12-15, RS12-12-15, R52-12-15, R54-12-15, FREL2-12-12, FSEZA-12-12, FREE12-12-
15, FSEZ2-12-20, FSEZ4-12-20. FSEF12-12-20

ROMUL USA INC. D/B/A ROCKFOMN — Types 250, 260, 1250, 1250, 1850, 1860. When the Type 260, 1260 ar 1860 steel framing members are
used, the Assembly and Beam Ratings are 2 he. When Type 230, 260, 1850 or 1860 steel framing members are wsed, the main nunner ends may be
rivebed to the wall malding along one wall and the cross tee ends may be riveted to the wall molding along one adjacent wall. The rmoets anea
intended to facilitate the ceiling installation, not to replace hanger wires

B. Main runners nom 12 ft long, spaced 80 in. OC. Cross tees nom 5 ft long installed perpendscular to main runners and spaced 24, 30

or 3&in. OC. Mom 2 ft long cross tees are used to support one end of a 2 by 4 ft light fixture in a 24 by 60 in. module; a field-cut nom

12 by 24 in. lay-in panel, bearing a min of 3/8 in, on suspension members, fills in the remainder of such modules, When nom 1 by 4 #
hetps:dig.ulprospecior comdendprofile fe= 13731 B
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1. Beam — Wax15, min size. As an alternate to steel beams, standard steal joists, Type 1003, 12K1 or LH Series joists of any size may
he used as an altermate to steel bearms, loist le\drra 20 i min depth and 13 Ib/lin ft min wriuht may also be used as alternate (o stesl
beams.

1A Az an alternate to steel beams or standard joists, custom made steel joists designed as composite or noncompasite with the
concrete slab, per 5, 1L Lpr!:ifil: ations, for & max tensile stress of 30 K51, i depth of custarm rhacde jorsts shall be 10000, with min anes
of steel for top and bottom chord members of 0.9 and 0.77 sq in. respactively. Min area of steel for end diagonal web rmembear shall
be 0.444 sq in. Min area of steal of the first six interior wab mambers shall be 0406 sq in. min area of steel for all ather intarior web
mambars shall be 0,196 sq in, Custom made joists designed noncomposite with concrete slab. Steel filler pieces of proper size, 110 2
in, kong shall be welded to and between the top chord angles midway between all top choed panel points, Spacing af jomsts not
lirited. Lateral bracing required per Steel Joist Institute specifications. & min clearance of 8 in. shall be maintained between battom
chord of joists and face of ceiling.

1B, &% an alternate to ltems 1 and 14, custam made steel joists dn-_.lgnrd as non-compasite with the concrete slab, per S 11
specifications, from high-strength low alloy (HSLA) steel with an £, of up to 70 ksl for a max tensile stress of 06 f,. Min depth of
custom made joists shall ba 16 in. with min double top chord angles of 1-1/2 « 1-1/2 « 764, min double bottorn chord angles of 111
% 784, min 11716 in, dia. rods for end diagonal wab members and min 19/32 in, dia. rods for interior diagonal web members ar min L
1-5/B ¥ 1-5/B & 1/8 for end dilgnnal web members and first compression web members, min L 1 % 1 % 7/64 vertical web
members, and min L 1-3/8 x 1-3/8 x 7/64 interior diagonal web members). Spacing of jolsts not limited. Lateral bracing reguired
per Steel Joist Institute specifications. & min clearance of 8 in. shall be maintainad betwaen bottom chords of joists and face of ceiling.

Z. Normal Weight or Light Weight Concrete — Carbonate or siliceous aggregate, 150 (+ or -) 3 pef unit weight, 3000 psi
compressive strength, vibrated. Lightweight concrete, expanded shale or slate aggregate by rotary kiln method or expanded clay
aggregate by rotary kilm or sintered grate mathod; 110 {+ or -) 3 pof unit weight, 3000 psi comprassive strangth, 4 to 7 percent
entrained air, iberated. See lem Mo, 21 for concrete topping thickness required for hourdy ratings.

1 Steel Floor And Form Unite®* = Compasite or non-compasite, 1-1/2, 2 or 3 i deep, min 22 M5G galv fluted units andfor
composite 1-508, 2 or 3 in deep, min 20/20 MSG galv cellular units. When a blend of fluted and cellular units is vsed, the concrete
topging thickness shall be measured from the top plane of the cellular units. Wealded to supports 12 in. O, Adjacent units button-
punched or welded together 36 in, OC at sice joints, See lem Mo, 21 for hourky ratings with various combanations ef steal faor units,
ASC STEEL DECK, DIV OF ASC PROFILES LL € — 22 in. wide Types MNH-32, MHN-32, NHF-22.NF-324; 36 in wide Types BH-36, BHM-36, BHM-35
174, BHF-36, BHF-36A, 2WH-36, XWHS-36, MWHF-36, 2WHE- 364, 3WhH-36, SWHF-36, IWnHF-364, IWH- 35, 3WHF-36, SWHF-364, IW-36, 3WF-
36, DG IW-36, DGIWF-36. All units may be galvanized o Frime Shield, Mon-cellular decks may be vented designated with a “v" suffic to the

httpscig. ulpras pacior comdendprofile Te=13731 2
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light fixtures are used, additional 5 ft long cross tees are installed to form 1 by 5 ft grid modules. Mom 1 ft long cross tees are used to
support one or both ends of the 1 by 4 f light fixture; field-cut lay-in panels, bearing a min of 3/8 in, on suspansion membaers, fill in
the remainder of such modules, — Far 24, 30 ar 36 by 80 in, lay-in panels

RONUL USA INC, D/B/A ROCKFON — Types 250, 1250, 1850

C. Main runners nom 12 ft long, spaced 48 in. OC. Cress tees nom d ft long installed perpendicular to main renners and spaced 438 in.
el — For 48 by 48 in. lay-in panels.
ARMSTROMG WORLD INDUSTRIES INC — Types AFG, AFG-A

RONUL USA INC. D/B/A ROCKFOMN — Types 250, 1250, 1850

0. kain runners nom 12 ft long, spaced 36 in. OC. Cross tees nom 3 ft long installed perpendicular to main runners and spaced 24 or
36 in, OC, As an alternate for the 24 by 36 in. lay-in panels, main runners may be spaced 2 f OC with nominal 2 ft long cross tees
installed perpendicular to main ronmers and spaced 3 ft OC. — Far 36 by 24 ar 35 in, Ia:,--in pranels

ARMSTROMG WORLD INDUSTRIES INC — Types AFG, AFG-A

ROMUL USA INC, D/B/A ROCKFOM — Types 250, 260, 1250, 1260, 1850 or 1860, When the Typs 260, 1260 or 1860 steel framing membsers ane
used, the Assembly and Beam Ratings are 2 hr

E. Main runners mam 10 §f Iung. spaced 60 in OC, Crods teas nom 5 it I|:|ng installed perpendicular ta main renness and spaced 20 in,
O Wom 20 0. long cross tees are used to support one of both ends of a 20 by 48 in light fixtuse in a 20 by 80 in. module: a field-cut
nom 12 by 20 in. or two field-cut nom & by 20 in. lay-in panels, bearing a min of 3/8 in. on suspension members, fill in the remainder
of such modules — For nom 20 by G0 in. lay-in panels.

RONUL USA INC, D/B/A ROCKFON — Types 250, 260, 1250, 1260, 1850, 1860, When the Type 260, 1260 or 1860 steel framing memibers ane
used, the Assambly and Beam Ratings are 2 hr.

F. Main Runners — Mom 10 ar 12 8 long, spaced 4 ft OC, Cross tees - nam 4 ft lang, installed perpendicular ta main rennes, spaced 2
ft O Border panels supported at walls by min. 0016 in thick painted steel angle with 778 in legs ar min. 0016 in thick painted stesd
channel with a 1 by 1-9/16 by 152 in profile. When nom 1 by 4 ft ight fictures are used, additional 4 ft long cross tees installed along
length center line of 2 by 4 ft grid modules; a field-cut nom 12 by 48 in lay-in panel, bearing a min of 3/8 in on suspension members,
fills i the rermainder of such medules. When nam 20 by 48 in Bight ftures and air tesminal units (tem Nes. 13 and 14) are used,
additional 4 ft long cross tees are installed parallel, 2 in from each of the 4 ft cross tees in the 2 by 4 ft grid module where 20 by 48 in
light fixture is to be installed. The ends of the 4 ft long cross tees farming the sides of the 20 by 48 in grid madula shall engage field-
purched routes in the web of sach main runner, The field-punched routes maest be dentical 1o factons-punched routes and shall be
effected using a tool designed for that purpose and provided by the steal framing member manufacturer. When the cailing is
composed of nom 24 by 24 in lay-in panels, cross tees nom 2 ft long installed perpendicular to 4 ft cross tees, midway between main
runners, spaced 48 in OC - For 24 by 24 or 43 in lay-in panels

OGC INC — Types DHEL DXLA, DXLTA, SOHLA, DHLZ, SDEL ZXLA. When Type DHLA, DXLZA, SDELA or ZHLA are used, tha assembly and beam
ratings are 2 hr

G. Main Runners — Mam 10 or 12 ft lang, spaced 5 ft OC, Cress tees - nom 5 it loang, installed perpendicular to main runners, spaced
2, 2-1/2 o 3 ft OC. Barder panels supported at walls by min. 0.016 in thick painted steel angle with 748 in legs or min. 0.016 in thick
painted steel channal with a 1 by 1-9716 by 1/2 in profile. Mom 2 ft bong cross tees are used to support one of 3 2 by 4 ft light fature
ina 24 by &0 in module; a field-cut nom 12 by 24 in lay-in panel, bearing a min of 3/8 in on suspension mambers, fills in the
remainder af such madules, When nem 1 tl:f' 4 ft Ii5h'| fixturas are used, additional 5 it I:‘;-l'-g erais et are installed e farm 1 by 5 ft
grid modules. Mom 1 ft bong cross tees are used to support one or both ends of the 1 by 4 ft light fisture; field-out lay-in panels,
bearing a min of 3/8 in on suspension members, fill in tha remainder of such modules. — For 24, 30 or 36 by 60 in lay-in panels.

CGC INC — Types DL, DXLE, SDXL, ZXLA. When Type ZXLA s used, the assembly and beamn ratings are 2 hr

H. Main Runners — Mom 10 or 12 ft long, spaced 4 ft OC, Cross tees - nom 4 ft long installed perpendicular to main menners, spaced
4 it OC. Berder panels supparted at walls by min. D016 in thick painted steel angle with 7/8 in legs ar min. D016 in thick painted steel
channel with a 1 by 1-9/16 by 142 in profile. — For 4 by 4 ft lay-in panels.

CGC INC — Types DKL, DXLA, DXLY, DXLZA, SDXL, SOXLA, TXLA. When Type DXLA, DELZA, SDXLA of ZXLA are used, the assembly and beam
ratings are 2 hr

hetps-lig.ulpraspacior. comfendprofile Pe=13731 1

1ME22, 251 AN EXLN.D21E | UL Product i
praduct name. Cellular deck tap and bottomn sections may be riveted together (designated with "Fr®) v arc spot welded, “F°

CANAM GROUP INC — 34 in. wide Type P-3623, P-2406, P3E1% and 24 in wide Type P-2432 composite, Type P-3606 and P-361% nan-composite;
24 in wide Type LFL; 36 in wide Types 1,58, 1581, 1,581 and 1.5BL1

CAMAM STEEL CORP — 30 or 36 in. wide Typas BL, BLT 24 in wede Types LF2, LF2C, LF3, LF3C, ML NLC

DECK WEST INC — 36 in. wide Types 2-0W or 3-DW

KAM INDUSTRIES LTD, DBA CORDECK — Hi-Bond Types 24 in wide JKATF2S; 30 in, wide P30, JKF30 and 24 in wide WDRZ, WODRZ

KAM INDUSTRIES LTD, DBA CORDECK — (L Types 24 or 36 in wide, 2 or 3 in, 89, AKX, W 24 inowade, 3 in, G GEEH

MARLYN STEEL DECKS INC — Type 15 CF, 20 CF ar 300CF

NEW MILLENNIUM BUILDING SYSTEMS LL € — 24 ar 36 in. wide, Types 20C0, 3.0C0, 20CFD, 3.0CFD, 3.0CFDES; 24, 30 or 36 in wide Types
1,500, 1.5C01, 1.5CFD. CFD-1.5 Fluted wnits may be phos/painted or gabvanized

STEEL MASTERS INTERNATIOMAL DEFENDABLE STEEL — 36 in. wide Types MWH-36, 3WH-36. Units may be phos/painted or galvanized

WALLEY JOIST+DECK — 24 or 36 . wide Types WVC 1-1/2 or WiC 2

VERCO DECKING INC - A NUCOR OO — FORMLOK™ deck types PLE, B, BR, PLM3, M3, FLN, K FLWZ, W2, PLW3, W3, Units are min 24 in, wide
ard may be galanized or phos./ptd. Units may be cellular with the suffic "CD° added to the product name, respectively. All non-cellular deck may
ba vented ar non-wanted

YULCRAFT, DIV OF NUCOR CORP — 24, 30 or 36 in. wide Types 1.5VL 1.5V, 1.5PLLE 24 or 36 in wide Types 2V, 20PLVU, 2VLP, 20PLVLR,
VU, 3OPLVU, 3WLP, J0PLVLP. Types 1.5VL, 1.5PLVL, 2¥LI, ZOPLVLI, 3WLL 3.0PLYLI units may be phos/ptd. 36 in, wide Type 1.5 58; 24 or 34 in.
wige Types 2.0 58, 3.0 58, 36 in. wide Type High Strength 1.5 SEL 36 in wige Type High Strength 1.5 SEM. Units may be phos/ptd

Alternate Construction — Moncomposite units of the same type listed abowve may be used provided albowable loading is caloulated
on the basis of noncomposite design,

4. Jodnt Cover — 2 in. wide pressure-sensitive cloth tape. Where fluted and cellular floor units are installed end 1o end, galv steel
angles shall be tack-welded to the cellular floor units in such a manner as to cover the cells.

5 Welded Wire Fabric — Gud-W1.20W1.4,

54 Fiber Reinforcement® — As an alternate to Hem 5, for 1, 1-1/2 and 2 hr assembly and bearm ratings anly, Engineered Synthetic ar
Steel fibers added to concrete mix to contral sheinkage cracks in concrete. See Fiber Reinforcement (CBXO) Category for rate that
fibers are added to concrete mix and namas of manufacturers. The floor assambly with the fiber reinforcement must still meet its
structural capacity requirements,

EB. Shear Connectors — (Optional) — Studs, 3/4 in. diam with 1-1/4 in. diam by 1/2 in. thick bead or squivalent par AISC
specifications. 1/2 in. concrete cover required above top of shear connector.

7. Electrical Inserts — Preset electrical inserts Classified as "Ouwtlet Bowes and Fittings Classified for Fire Resistance,™ Unless
specified athersise for & particular preset electrical insert type, the Hpacing af the preset alectrical inserts shall be not less than 24 in,
O along cellular steel floor units with not more than one preset electrical insart in each 4 sq fit of floor area.

KAM INDUSTRIES LTD, DEA CORDECK — Inserts

hetpa-liq ulpros pector comdendprofile?e= 13731 i

1E22, 851 AM BERLN.D216 | UL Product i3

204, Steel Framing Members* — For use with metric size panels described under Itam 21, Main runners nom 3000 or 3600 mm lang
spaced 1200 mm CC, Cross tees nom 1200 mm long, installed perpendicular to main renners, spaced G00 mm OC Whean nom 600 by
E00vmim Lay-in panels are uted, nom 800mm Imbg crats tees installed perpandiculan to 1200mm Crass tees at midspan, spaced
1200mm O For 00 by 600 or 1200 mim lay-in panels.

CGC INC — Types DXL, DXLA, DHLE, DXLZA, S0XL, SDXLA, Z0LA. When Tyges DELA, DNLZA, SOMLA, ZiLA are used, the Assembly and Beam
Ratings are 2 hr

WSG INTERIORS LLC — Types DXL, DELA, DXLE, DELZA, SDEL, SOELA, ZXLA When Types DXLA, DELEA, SDELA or ZXLA are used, the Assembly
ared Beam Ratings are 2 he

208, Steel Framing Members* — Metal Pans — [Optional, Mot Shown) — Channel-shaped metal pans in various coloss and finishes,
installed perpendicular to cross tees or main runners and spaced 4 or & in. 0L, The flange edges of the metal pans engage and
interlock with the vertical tabs of the comesponding grid adapters with tabs 4 or & in, OC, (See ltem 20C), End laps joints of the metal
pans shall eccur adpacent 1o main ronners ar cross tees The metal pang shall each be supported by at [2ast tvo main runnars ar orass
teas,

RONUL USA INC. DVBE/A ROCKFOMN — Type 1650,

20, Steel Framing Members* — Grid Adapter — (Mot Shown) — (Optional) — For use with Type 1650 metal pans (See Iterm 20B).
Angle shaped adapter with a looped return flange;

installed parallel to oross tees or main runners by engaging return flange of adapter to the flange of the cross tee or mam mnner. The 48 or 24 in.
long adapters are intended for use with cross tees or main runness, respectively

RONUL USA INC. D/B/A ROCKFON — Type 1650,

200, Steel Framing Members® — Filler Strips — (Mot Shown) — (Opticnal) — Far use with Type 1650 metal pans. Filler strips are
00018 to 0024 in. thick, steed or aluminum, 13/32 or 5/8 in. deep by 3/4 in. wide, placed between the metal pans.
ROXUL USA INC, DyB/A ROCKFON — Type 1650,

20E, Steal Framing Members* — 5716 in. wide narrow flange grid may be used as an alternate to 15/16 in. wide flange grid systems.
Main runnérs, nam 12 ft lang Spaced 4 ft OC, Cross tees, nom 4 fi lang, installed perpendicular to main runners and spaced 2 it o,
Craoss tess, mom 2 ft long, installed perpendicular to 4 ft cross tees and spaced 4 ft O Type FSLE or PFSLE for use with Type P, nom
24 by 24 in. square edge or tegular edge lay-in panals, Type F5L for use with Type P, nom 24 by 24 in tegular edge lay-in panals, Grid
madulas f-clnhuning Iigh1 fixtures must ermploy a fisture :rntrring clip at each corner, The 24 gauge :-.Ir.:l:m-galwm:nd steed clip is
nested on the flange of the intersecting grid tees, has two 1-7/18 in. high legs with their sides perpendicular to each other and a U-
shaped return at the top of each leg for engaging over the bulk of the intersecting grid tees.

ARMSTROMNG WORLD INDUSTRIES INC — Type F5L, FALE. When Type FSL steel framing membess are used, the assembly and beam ratings ane
1 fir. When Type FSLE steel framing mermbers are used the assembly and bearn ratngs are 2 hr

20F, Steal Framing Members® — 9/16 in. wide narrow flange grid may be used as an alternate to 15/16 in. wide flange grid systems.
WAain runners, mom 12 ft I|:|n5. spaced 4 ft O, Cross tees, nom 4 ft I-.’:ng. instalbed perpendicular to main runners and spaced 2 ft O,
Cross teas, mom 2 ft long, Installed perpendicular to 4 ft cross tees and spaced 4 ft OC. For use with Type P, nom 24 by 24 in. squarne
edge lay-in panels.

ROXUL USA INC. DyB/A ROCKFOMN — Type 4050, for 1 hr assembly and beam ratings only

205G, Steel Framing Members* — Main Runnars, nom10 or 12 ft long spaced 4 ft OC Cross tees, nom 4 ft long, installed
perpendicular to main runners and spaced 2 ft OC, When nom 2 by 2 ft Ia:,'-ln panels are uged, nom 2 fit |(:II'I5, cross teed installed
perpendicular to 4 ft cross tees at midspan, spaced 4 ft OC. Border panels supported at walls by - steel wall angle with 778 in legs or
channel with a 1 by 1-9/16 by 1/2 in profile. Type P, nom 24 in. by 24 in. square edge lay-in panels for use with DXLT or DXLTZ and
Tegular Higr. fer use with DXLE. Whaen Typse DXELT or DELTE stesel Frmrlilbg rmemibers ang used, the assembly and bearm ratings are 1-1/2
hir. When Type DXLF steal framing members are used the assembly and beam ratings are 1 hr.

CGC INC — Types DELT, DXLF, DXLTZ

WSG INTERIORS LLE — Types DELT, DXLF, DELTZ

21, Acoustical Material* — Morminal 5/8 or 374 in, thick Ia:,--in. panels in naminal panal szes and types tabulated below, Barder panals
supported at walls by 24 MSG painted steel channel, 1-1/2 in. deep, with 2 15016 in. bottom flange. (5)1=5urface perforations,
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(Tapmate I1-FM, II-EAFN; Saries KEB)
Irstalled per acoomganying installation instructions over factony-punched holes in GL-8KX or QL-WEX floor wnits. Inserts are used in the pre-
actee, active, or abandoned condition, The holes cut in the insert cover for passage of wires shall be no maore than 104 in, larger diam than the
wira, For ahandonment of Tapmats insers, ses installation instructions. Abandonmeant reguires use of KEB-PC insert cower with no holes in it (for
all Tapmate ingeris), ar & KEB-PC2 or -PC2-A1 abandoament cover for Tapmate [1-EAFN only.

The Tapmate l-FN msert may use KEB-HP-1 cutlet bos fittings in licu of the KEB-PC flush cover fittings.

For 2 h Restrained and Unrestraimed Assernbly Ratings only, installed per accompanying installation irstructions over factony punched holes in 24
i wide OL-GEX flaar units alternating with 36 . wide, 3 in. deep QL-99 fhited umits. Ingans ane used in tha pre-sctive, active or abandoned
condition. The hales cut ininsert cover for pascage of wires shall be na more than 1/8 in larger diameter than the wire. For abandonmaant of
Tapmate inserts, see installation instructions.

{Tapmate VIj
Irstalled per accomganying irstallation instructions oear factonye-punched hales in 2 in Type QL-GEX, 24 in, wide cellular steed floor units. Refer to
installation instructicons for Classified assermblies.

KAM INDUSTRIES LTD, DEA CORDECK — Tapmate |I-FN, 1-EAFN; Seres KEB, Tapmate [W-FM-5, IV-FN-H, IV-EAFM; Series KED, Taprmate V1.

[ZIWiremaold Co. and Kam Industries LTD d/bfa Cordeck Irsers

(N-R-G Bloc IV Preset Inserts; FAKM-1I, RAKM-I|, 53688, 536CC, 536PB, 536PF, 538CC, S538BB, 538PB, 538PF, FPCTC, FPBTC,
FPFFTC Service Fittings or Type S3AXBP abandonment plate)
The MAG Bloc [V preset insert is fumished by KAM INDUSTRIES LTD d/bfa CORDECK. The service fitting components are fumnished by
WIREMOLD CO. Installod per accompanying installation instructions cver factory-punched hales in 3 in, desp K-Type cellular stesl floor units
[frnished by KAM INDUSTRIES LTD o/bya COADECK). Either Type RAKM-II, FAKM-1|, 53688, 53600, 53606, S36PP, 53800, S34BE, S38P, S38PP,
FRCTE, FRETC, FRFFTC sendce fittings are installed with Type M-R-G Bloc IV Series preset inserts per accomganying Installation instructions. Refer to
installation instructiens for Classified assemblies.

(PK Series Preset Insert; FAKM-1I, RAKM-II, 53688, 536CC, 538CC, 53888, FPCTC, FPETC Service Fittings or Type 53AXEBP
abandonment plate)
For 2 h Restrained and Unrestrained Assemisly Batings only, installed per accompanying irstallation instructions over factony punched holes in 24
in. wide WDRZ or WDRS flaar units. Either Type FAERM-II, RAKM-II, 53688, 53600, 53800, S38BE, FRCTC or FPETE sarvice fittings o Type S3IAXEP
abandonment plate are installed with Type PE Series preset inderts per accompanying installation instrections, Refer to installation instructions for
Classified assemblies.

WIREMOLD CO — Type N-R-G Bloo I Series inserts; Type RAEM-11, FAKM-IL, 5368B, 53600, S36PE, S36PP, S3BCC SIABR, S3BPE, S308PP, FPCTC,
FFATC, FPFFTC service fittings or Type 534XBR abandonment plate. Type PE Series inserts; Type BAKM-II, FakhM-I|, 53688, 53600, 53800, 53866,
FRCTC o FPATC service fittings or Type S3AKEP abandonment plate

B Hang-rﬂips — BFirn QU045 an, thick {18 gau:;n] gal.- steel, 2 i, wide, 3-1,2 m |I::Ibg. hesaked a1 one end foar attachment owver male leg
of steel floor units, spaced as required for hanger wire attachment.

BA Hanger Clips — (Mot Shown) — For usa with 2 and 3 in. OL-99, -AKX, -WEX floor wnits. Min (0045 in. thick {18 gauge) galv steel,
1-5/8 in, overall width (harizontal leg and 3-3/4 in. long {vertical leg). The harizontal leg ends with a hook and a lip. The hook &= 332
in, wide and inchrned 8 drg o the wertical to fit over the vertical Ir.g at the side jaint of the wnits,

4. Hanger Wire — Moo 12 SWE galv steel, pigtailed in concrete through steel fioor units, prior to concrete placerment, or attached to
hanger clips (Items Mo, 8 or 84), Hanger wires spaced 48 in. 0., or at every other main runnerfcross tee intersection, whichewver
dirnension it smaller, along main runners. One hanger wire to ocour at all faur camers of ligghvt fintures, at midspan of cross tees
adjacent to 4 and 5 ft long light fistures and air duct outlets, at midspan of each 5 ft long cross tee, at midspan of each cross tee when
nom 48 by 48 in. lay-in panels are used, and adjacent to each main runner splice. Additional hanger wires required at the midspan of
cross tees running parallel and nearest to the walls and near the end of cut cross tees longer than 2 ft. which abut walls,

10 Cold Relled Channels — Min 0053 i, thick (16 gauge) cold-rofled steed channels, 1-1/2 in deep, placed under air duct and
supparted by hanger wires at each end, spaced not over 48 in. O.C. and on each side of duct outlet to suppart air duct.

11, Air Duct — Mo, 24 M5G min galy steel. Total area of duct openings not to exceed 144 s5q in, per each 100 sq ft of ceiling area with
the total area of each individual doct -;‘;-prning mab to exceed 144 4 in, Where parmitted as describied in lem Mo 27, the total area of
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[Fl=Through perforations. Footnotes on following page.

Concrete Restrained &
Topping Unrestrained  Unrestrained
Mom Panel Size Acoustical Ml Thkns  Steel Floor Assembly Beam
In. Type In. Unit Type Rating Hr Rating Hr
20 by 60 P(5 or P} or PC{S)+++ 2-172 F.CorB 2hr 2hr
20 by &0 P(5 or P} or PC{S)++ 2-172 Far By 2hr I hr
20 by &0 Pi&)+ 3144 F ar B, EL 3hr
20 by 60 P(& or Py or PC{S)++ 3-1,2 F ar By 3 hr 3 hr
24 by 24 BF{S)+++ 2-172 F.CorB 2hr 2hr
24 by 24 BF{S)++ 2-172 F 2hr 3hr
24 by 24 BF{S)++ 3142 F ELY 3 hr
24 by 24 ar 36 P&+ ++ 2-142 F,CoarB 2 hr 2 hr
24 by 24 or 36 PC{5)+ 2172 CorB 2 hr 2hr
24 by 24 or 36 P(5}+ = 2-1/2 F 2hr 3hr
24 by 24 or 368 Pi5)++ 3-172 F 3hr 3hr
24 by 43 ar 60 P& or Phor PCSY+++ 2-172 F,CarB 2 hr 2 hr
24 by 48 or 60 PS5 or Py or PC{S)++ 2112 For By 2 hr 3hr
24 by 48 or &0 P51+ 3-1/4 F ar By L 3 hr
24 by 48 or &0 PCiS)+ 3144 By ELY 3 hr
20 by 48 or &0 Pi% or Py or PCIS)+ 3-172 F or By ke 3 hr
30 by 30 P51+ =+ 2172 F.CorB 2hr 2hr
30 by 30 PC{S)+ 2-1/2 Corb 2hr 2 hr
30 by 30 P(&]+ = 2-172 F 2he 3 hr
30 by 30 Pi&)+ = 3-172 F 3he 3 hr
30 by 60 P(5] ar PCi5)+ + 2-172 F.CorB 2hr 3hr
30 by &0 PiS)++ 3-1/4 F.Corb EL 3 hr
30 by &0 POIS)++ 3144 Caorg ELY 3hr
36 by 36 PCIS)+++ 2-172 FECorB 2 hre 2hr
36 by 36 PC[S)++ 2-172 ForBy 2hr 3 hr
36 by 36 PC{S)+ 3-1/4 By EL 3 hr
36 by 36 PCIS)++ 312 F ar B, ELS 3hr
36 by B0 PC{5)++ 2-172 F,CarB 2 hr 3 hr
hetps-dig.ulprospecior. comdendprofile fe=13731 a1

11822, 851 AM BXLUV.D21E | UL Product i

duct openings may be increased to 576 sq in. per each 100 sq ft of cefling area with the area of each individual duct opening not to
excead 576 s5q in, Max dimension of 144 sq in. opening is 12 in. Max dimension of 576 sq in. opening is 30 in. Where air duct
penetrates theough a suspendion systermn members, sach cut end of the suspension system mermber near the duct autlet must be

independently supported by a hanger wire.

12 Damper — Moo 22 M5G gale steel, sized to overlap duct opening 2 in. min, Protectad on both surfaces with 1516 in thick ceramic
fiber paper and held open with & Fusible Link (bearing the LIL Listing Mark],

‘Where permitted as described in Hem Nio, 21, Duct Qutlet Protection Systerm A as desoribed in the Design Infarmation Section may be used in lisu
of the damper described abowve

13, Air Terminal Units* — Linear Air Diffusers — (Optional — Mot Shown) — 4 ft lang units, Located in opsnings farrmed by twe
cross tees spaced 2 in. 0.2 on each side of 8 20 by 48 in light fixture when ceiling is composed of norm 24 by 48 in. lay-in panels,
Linear air diffuser to be located on one side of fisture with a linear air retumn (Item Mo, 14) to be bocated on oppaosite side of fixture to
complete the 2 by 4 L3 gril:l mvadule, Linear air diffusers attached to web of each crass tee with steel sheet metal sorew at micpaint
Each linear air diffuser supported by 12 SWiG hanger wire at its quarter-points, A max of 12 lin ft of linear air diffuser is allowed per
each 100 sq ft of ceiling area.

14. Air Terminal Units* — Linear Air Retums — [Optional — Mot Shown) — 4 ft long units. Located in openings formed by two
crogs tees spaced 2 in, Q.0 on each side of a 20 tl:f 4B in Iighl finture when (mling i% compsasecd of nom 24 by 48 in, lay-in panels,
Linear air return to be located on one side of fiature with a linear air diffuser (Item Mo. 13) to be bocated on opposite side of fisure to
complate tha 2 by 4 grid module. Linear air returns attached to web of each cross tee with steel sheet metal screw at midpoint. Each
lirear air return supported by 12 5WG hanger wire at its midpoint, A max af 12 lin ft af lnear aic returm is allowed per sach 100 sq i of
ceiling area.

15. Fixtures, Recessed Light — {Baaring the UL Listing Mark) — Racessad light fixture with steel housing, 1 by 4 ft, 2 by 2 ft, 2 by 4 f1,
20 by 4B in, and 20 by &0 in. size. The nom 1 by 4 f, 2 by 2 #, and 2 by 4 ft fictures may be provided with or without vented sides for
air boats (1tem Mo, 18), Ar boats must be used in |:|:|r|_||||'u:|:i|:rr| with fixtures dn-_.ignnd for that purpose. The nom 1 by 4 fi, 2 by 2 ft,
and 2 by 4 ft fiwtures may be provided with or without vented tops for air return purposes. Linear air diffusers (tem Mo, 13) and linear
air returns {item No. 14} must be wsad in conjunction with nom 20 by 48 in, fictures. When nom 20 by 600in. fixturas are used, ficture
stabalizers (e Mo, 18] shall be used in addition to the hﬁrlgm’ WRE |:|rrl.|rrin5 at the midspan af the 5 I:wlg ercas tesss, When nom

1 by 4 ft fixtures are used, aggregate of fixtures not to excead four per 100 sq ft of ceiling area. When nom 2 by 2 ft fictures are wsed,
aggregate of fixtures not to exceed five per 100 sq ft of ceiling area. When nom 2 by 4 ft, 20 by 48 in, or 20 by 60 in. fstures ane used,
aggregate of fixtures not to exceed three per 100 sq ft of ceiling area. Wired in conformance with the Mational Electrical Code, Fixturas
and ballasts must be considered for these ambient temperature conditions before installation,

154 Fixture, Recessed Light — (Bearing the UL Listing Mark) — (Mot Showny — As an alternate to tem 15 for 1 or 2 by assembly
ratings only. Incandescent or Recessad light fixture with stesl housing, nem €-1/2 in. diam by 7-1/2 in. high. A max of two “high hat”
fixtures rmay be substituted fesr mach fnoem 2 ll:f 4t e Iirth finture permatted in the rt-.illng rRax G 'high hat” fockures par 100 g fit of
ceiling area). Each fixture provided with a norm 6-1/2 in by 10 in painted steel base screw-attached to the fixture with four steel
sorews. Shoet sides of the base prowvided with adjustable steel hanger bars for ficture support. Two lengths of cold-rolled steel channel
[Item 10 are to be suspended abowe and parallel with the fixture hanger bars to provide hanger wire attachment points for the ficture
hanger bars and ta support the light ficture protection panel [Item 174), Wired in conformance with the National Electrical Code.

16 Fixture Stabilizer — (Mot Shown) — Required for 48 in. and 60 in. lang light fixture sizes when metal pans (item 20C) are usad
and onhy for 20 by 60 in. size fictures whan meatal pans are not used. One 16 MS5G painted steel channel formed as a yoke, securad to
the webs at midspan al erodd tee on each side af fixture

17. Fixture Protection® — Acoustical Material — 5/8 in. thick, cut into pieces to form a five sided enclosure, rectangular or
trapezoidal in cross section dependent upon fixture type, approe 172 in longer and wider than the fixbure with sufficient depth to
prowide at least 1-1/4 in. clearance between the ficture and the enclosure. The pieces are hald togethar by Bd nails. The 1-1/4in.
clearance shall be provided by spacers placed on top of fixure but lacated sy from the Ballasts, When non-aar-handling or air
return fistures are used, & max 1-1/4 in. separation may be maintained batween the long fiaure protection side pieces and the top
piace. When air supply light fistures with air boots are used, fixturas and air boots shall be fully enclosed except for the nom 28 sq in
apening nesded fo sccommadate connection ta air supply duct. (5] =5urface perforations.

ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES INC — Typa P[5]

hitps:Vig.ulprospecior. comdendprofile Ye= 13731 &1
TB22, B:51 AM BXUND216 | UL Product il

36 by &0 PC{S)++ 3-1/4 CorB EL 3 hr

36 by 60 PC{S)++ 3152 F 3 hr 3 hr

A8 by 48 PC[E)++ 2-172 FCorB 2 hr 3 hr

48 by 48 PC{5)++ 3-1/4 Cor L 3 hr

48 by 48 PCISh++ 3-112 F LY 3 hr

F=all fluted steel floor waits, C=All cellular stesl floar units; B=Any Blend of fluted and cellular flaor units, By =Blend of cne callilar steel floar urit
to one of more fluted steel floor units

+ Haourly ratings apply when used in conjunction with Duct Outlet Protection System A,

=+ Hourly ratings apply when used in conpunction with either the larger duct cutlets (576 s n. per 100 =g ft of ceiling area) or Duct Cutlet
Pratection Systern A, but nat both,

&4+ Hourly ratings apply when used in conjunction with both the larger duct utlets {576 sq in. per 100 sq ft of cailing area) and Duct Cutlet
Pratection System A.

ARMSTRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES INC — Type 5/8 or 34 in. P, Type 5/8 in. PC, Type 3/4 in. BF. Type P 15 F) or PO(S) 15 mm thick 00XE00 ar
1300 mm, These metric size panels may only be used with the metric see grd described under itam 234 Hourly ratings shown for 24524 in, sae
panels apply to 00BN mm size paneds while ratings shown for 24648 in. paneds apply o BO0X1 200 mm size panels

214 Acoustical Materials* — Antenna Panel — (Dpticnal, Mot Shown) — When the cmling i composed of narm 24 oy 24 in, lay-in
paneds, a lay-in acoustical ceiling panel with integral high frequency antennae may be included in the ceiling. Thickness, type and edge
detail of antenna panal to match surrounding acoustical ceiling panels. Antenna panel to be installed in accordance with
accompanying instructons, & max af ore antenna panel may be used per each 100 5 &t af ceiling area.

ARMETRONG WORLD INDUSTRIES INC

22 Speaker blies For Fire H e* — [Optional, Mot Shown) — The speaker assemblies consist of speakers, speaker
enclosures and their accessories. The ceiling penetration from the speaker enclosure shall not exceed 11-7/8 by 11-7/8 in. for the
square speaker enclosures and 12 in. in diam for the round speaker enclosures. The speaker assamblies are installad in accordance
with the ingtallation instructions provided, & miax of twie 144 S0 in, speaker assemblies per 100 5g ftef celing area s allowed
ATLAS SOUND L P

See Speaker Asiemblies For Fire Resistance (CHML) for specific Types.

224 Speaker Assemblies For Fire Resistance” — [Optional, Mot Shown) — As an alternate to tem 22, speaker panels may be
included in the ceiling when the ceiling is compoged of nom 24 by 24 ar 48 in, lay-in panels. Nom 24 by 24 in. metal-framed Lay-iry
speaker panels installed in accordance with the accompanying installation instructions. Hanger wires are reqguired on the main runners
and on the nom 4 ft kang cross tees at all four corners of the speaker panel. Each speaker panel to be covered with a nom 24 by 24 in.
panel of the same acoustical material used in the ceiling. Acoustical material panel to be centared over and supported by the matal
“baridge” of the speaker panel, & max of one speaker panel i allowed pes 100 5q ft of ceiling ared with & min center-to-center spacing
of 10 ft between speaker panels.

23. Hold Down Clips — (Mot Shown) — Mo, 28 MS5G spring steel. Whan ceiling is composed of nom 24 by 24 in., 24 by 3&in., or 30
by 30 in. lay-in panels, one clip placed over bulb af erosd tee near cross tee midpaint, When ceiling is compaated of mam 20 by 60 in,
36 by 36 in, 24 by 48 in, 30 by 60 in, 36 by 60 in, or 48 by 4B in. lay-in panels, two clips placed owver bulb of each cross tee near cross
tes quarter-points. One leg of each dip is to be cut off when placed over bulb of cross tee adjacent to long side of light fixture.

24, Accessible Hold-Down Clips — (Mot Shown) — Mo, 28 M3G spring steel. To be used in ey of hold-down clips on each access
paned in geiling

25 Diserete Praducts Installed in Alr-handling Spaces® — Autornatic Balancing Valee/Damper (Mot Shown - Optional) — For use
with it 12, Valve/Damper to be provided with ducted installation with steel duct per dampar manufacturer's instructions. Automatic
Enlan-.’lng Walve/Damper shall be installed within duct sech that it is not directly above the :rilirl:_] radiation damger,

METAL INDUSTRIES INC — Model ABY-4, ABV-5, ABV-§

hetpa- g ulraspecior combendprofile ?e=13731 11

B2, 851 AM BXLV.D21E | UL Product iy

* Indicates such products shall bear the UL or cUL Certification Mark for jurisdictions employing the UL or cUL Certification
{such as Canada), respectively.

Last Updated on 2021-12-15

The appearance of a cormpany's name or product in this database does not in itself assure that products so identified have been manufactured
under UL's Follaw-LUp Service, Only thase products baaring the UL Mark should be corsidersd to be Certified and covered under UL's Follow-Up
Senvice. Ahways kook for the Mark on the product.

UL permits the reproduction of the material contained in the Cnline Certdfication Directory subject to the following conditions: 1. The Guide
Infarmation, Assemblies, Constructions, Designs, Systems, and/for Certifications (files) must be presented in their entirety and in a nan-miskading
manner, without any manipulation of the data {or drawings). 2, The statement “Reprinted from the Online Cerifications Directary with permission
fram LIL® must appear adjacent to tha extracted material In addtion, the reprinted matarial must includs a copyright natice in the following
farmat " 2022 UL LLC”

hetps:iig.ulprospecior. comdendprofile?e= 13731 111
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DEMOLITION PLAN NOTES

1. REFERTO PROJECT NOTES FOR INFORMATION NOTES APPLICABLE TO ALL
PORTIONS OF WORK.

2. PROVIDE ALL MEASURES NECESSARY TO PROTECT ADJACENT SPACES FROM
DUST AND/OR NOISE.

3. OCCUPIED BUILDING - PROVIDE ADEQATE PROCTECTION FOR ADJACENT

5. WHERE WALLS ARE SHOWN DEMOLISHED, TRIM, ELECTRICAL AND OTHER
UTILITIES SHALL BE INCLUDED IN DEMOLITION.

6. MAINTAIN EXIT PATHS, LIGHTS, HVAC, ETC. DURING DEMOLITION FOR ALL
OCCUPIED PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING.

7. COORDINATE ALL NOISY ACTIVITY REQUIREMNTS WITH BUILDING OWNER.

SALVAGE ALL DOORS AND GLAZING TO BE REMOVED FOR POSSIBLE REUSE.

9. DISCONNECT AND CAP ALL UTILITIES AT POINT OF CONNECTION TO THE
MAIN AT OR OUTSIDE THE PROPERTY LINE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED

®

REMOVE ALL OBSOLETE PIPE, CONDUIT, WIRING, FIXTURES, ETC.

10. REMOVE EXISTING FLOOR FINISH. PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING SLAB TO
RECEIVE NEW.

11. MAINTAIN FIRE RATING AT ALL EXISTING RATED WALL ASSEMBLY
LOCATIONS.

KEYNOTE LEGEND

01-02 REMOVE EXISTING DRINKING FOUNTAIN. CAP AND REMOVE ALL
OBSOLETE PIPE, CONDUIT, ETC. REFER TO FLOOR PLAN FOR PROPOSED
DRINKING FOUNTAIN LOCATION.

01-03 REMOVE ALL EXISTING FABRIC WALL PANELS/MATERIAL. PATCH AND
REPAIR WALLS TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.

01-04 REMOVE EXISTING COLUMN FINISH CLADDING BACK TO STRUCTURE.
PATCH AND REPAIR CEILING AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.

A\ 01-05 REMOVE ALL EXISTING NON-STRUCTURAL COLUMNS. PATCH AND REPAIR
CEILING AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.

01-08 REMOVE EXISTING METAL RAIL. EXISTING STOREFRONT AND DOOR TO
REMAIN, PREP TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. G.C. TO CONFIRM EXISTING
DOOR AND STOREFRONT ARE COMPATIBLE TO ALLOW FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF THE FRAME MOUNTED DOOR ACTUATOR.

01-09 CONFIRM IF WALL IS REQUIRED STRUCTURALLY, IF NOT STRUCTURAL
REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING WALL AS DIMENSIONED.

T~

L

DEMOLITION PLAN LEGEND

1"-07/16" A - NOT IN CONTRACT (NIC)

EXISTING TO REMAIN

—————— DEMOLISH
— GLASS RELITE
ABBREVIATIONS
(D) DEMOLISH

LEVEL 1 - DEMOLITION PLAN

1/ n_ 1|_0ll

PROJECT

——— PROPERTY, STRUCTURES AND PASSERSY-BY.
4. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN PATH OF EGRESS, EGRESS LIGHTING AND
SIGNAGE THROUGHOUT DURATION OF DEMOLITION AND CONSTRUCTION.

TO WATER, STORM DRAIN, SEWER, ELECTRICITY, STEAM, NATURAL GAS, ETC.
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DEMOLITION RCP NOTES

1. REFERTO PROJECT NOTES APPLICABLE TO ALL PORTIONS OF WORK.

2. PROVIDE ALL MEASURES NECESSARY TO PROTECT ADJACENT SPACES
FROM DUST AND/OR NOISE.

3. OCCUPIED BUILDING - PROVIDE ADEQATE PROCTECTION FOR ADJACENT
PROPERTY, STRUCTURES AND PASSERSY-BY.

4. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN PATH OF EGRESS, EGRESS LIGHTING AND
SIGNAGE THROUGHOUT DURATION OF DEMOLITION AND
CONSTRUCTION.

5. WHERE WALLS ARE SHOWN DEMOLISHED, TRIM, ELECTRICAL AND OTHER
UTILITIES SHALL BE INCLUDED IN DEMOLITION.

6. MAINTAIN EXIT PATHS, LIGHTS, HVAC, ETC. DURING DEMOLITION FOR ALL
OCCUPIED PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING.

7. COORDINATE ALL NOISY ACTIVITY REQUIREMENTS WITH BUILDING
OWNER.

8. REMOVE INDICATED CEILINGS, ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE, AND LIGHT AND
CEILING FIXTURES THROUGHOUT AREA OF WORK.

9. MAINTAIN FIRE RATING AT ALL EXISTING RATED CEILING ASSSEMBLIES.

10. PRICING ALTERNATE: PROVIDE DEMOLITION FOR ROUGH-IN OF NEW
SPRINKLER SYSTEM, TO BE INSTALLED IN PHASE 2 OF PROJECT.
INCLUDE PRESSURE TESTING FOR SYSTEM AND PROVIDE A
TEMPORARY GAUGE ON THE PIPING TO ALLOW TIE-IN TO THE FINAL
SYSTEM.

KEYNOTE LEGEND

01-01 G.C. TO REMOVE EXISTING SCONCES. PATCH AND REPAIR SURFACES TO LIKE
NEW CONDITION.

01-04 REMOVE EXISTING COLUMN FINISH CLADDING BACK TO STRUCTURE. PATCH
AND REPAIR CEILING AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.

01-05 REMOVE ALL EXISTING NON-STRUCTURAL COLUMNS. PATCH AND REPAIR
CEILING AS REQUIRED TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.

D D 01-06 SELECT DEMOLITION AND REPAIR TO EXISTING SOFFIT MAY BE REQUIRED
FOR ATTACHMENT OF NEW PARTITION TO EXISTING FRAMING.

] 01-07 REMOVE EXISTING SOFFIT AND PROVIDE NEW AT HEIGHT INDICATED ON THE
REFLECTED CEILING PLAN.

01-10 EXISTING SKYLIGHT TO REMAIN.
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DEMOLITION RCP SYMBOLS

- NOT IN CONTRACT (NIC)

EXISTING TO REMAIN
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-~ e : o EXISTING GYP BOARD CEILING/SOFFIT TO REMAIN
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01 M
. 7 -l GYPBOARD CEILING/SOFFIT TO BE REMOVED
Lo

01-07 A\
O argry oy = G

A R
N -T T 1= T

EXISTING ACT CEILING TO REMAIN

L R : N oD b—+—+-+-1  ACTCEILING TO BE REMOVED
S N o s e L

e

EXISTING WOOD CEILING TO REMAIN, PREP TO
RECEIVE NEW FINISH

LIGHTING FIXTURES

LAY-IN LIGHT FIXTURE

g RECESSED DOWNLIGHT
= WALL MOUNTED SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURE
ABBREVIATIONS
(D) DEMOLISH

LEVEL 1 - DEMOLITION RCP
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| | FLOOR PLAN NOTES
G ,
1. REFER TO PROJECT NOTES APPLICABLE TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK. Image of Stamp
2. REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS DOOR
© LOCATIONS.
| = 3. ALL DIMENSIONS FROM FACE OF FINISH WALL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
3| (I 4. MAXIMUM OFFSET OF FLOOR OR LANDING ADJACENT TO DOORS IS 1/2 INCH. BEVEL CHANGES
ol p R IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/4 INCH AT A SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 1:2 IN ACCORDANCE WITH
N——— - UTE'TV BW.['N G* - ) @_ \ ADA/ANSI 303.2 AND 303.3.
5. VERIFY EXISTING ABANDONED CORE DRILL LOCATIONS AND FILL AS REQUIRED WITH MATERIAL
] COUNTER L2 TO MEET ACOUSTICAL AND FIRE RATING OF ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION. LEAVE SUCH PATCHED
3 ‘ AREAS FLAT AND FLUSH, IN PREPARATION TO RECEIVE NEW FLOOR FINISH AS SCHEDULED.
< : i 6. LOCATE HINGE JAMBS 4" FROM FACE OF ADJACENT WALL, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
0 < - 7. PROVIDE A SMOOTH SURFACE ON THE PUSH SIDE OF THE DOOR STRIKE FACE EXTENDING THE A e
FULL WIDTH OF THE DOOR ON SURFACES WITHIN 10 INCHES OF THE FLOOR MEASURED _
o VERTICALLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANSI 404.2.9. Ankrom MO|San
i 7" MAX 8. PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING WALLS TO UNIFORM APPEARANCE. ALL WALLS TO HAVE
. MINIMUM OF LEVEL-4 FINISH.
9. COORDINATE THERMOSTAT AND OTHER WALL MOUNTED DEVICE LOCATIONS WITH 38 NORTHWEST DAVIS. SUITE 300
B3[A| [G1][C ] ARCHITECT AND OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. PORTLAND, OR 97209
al 10. CONTRACTOR TO MAINTAIN PATH OF EGRESS, EGRESS LIGHTING AND SIGNAGE THROUGH £03.945.7100
? » 5 DURATION OF CONSTRUCTION.
i) | : = 11. IF DIMENSIONS NOTED AS +/- ARE MORE THAT 1" OFF FROM THE DIMENSIONS PROVIDED, 1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
| 10 [ A 12. ALL NEW WORK IS TO MAINTAIN THE EXISTING ESTABLISHED ONE HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY. 206.576.1600
\
1014 HOWARD STREET
N SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
%}A{ = 415.252.7063
g | © ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.
53] KEYNOTE LEGEND
SECONDARY
§ 2 WAITING AREA 02-01  G.C.TO ALIGN COLUMN SURROUND WITH EXISTING CEILING/SOFFIT. REFER TO Z
i o W | REFLECTED CEILING PLAN FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. @)
| 02-02  PROVIDE BLOCKING AT ALL SIGNAGE, MONITOR AND PANELING LOCATIONS. —
BIA] 7 3/A0.02 02-04  PLANTER BOX FEATURE, REFER TO ELEVATIONS AND DETAILS. OWNER'S PLANT VENDOR =
A TO PROVIDE PLANTS AND POTS. <
9'-91/4" 6-81/2" — ALIGN > >
L 02-05 = PROVIDE AND INSTALL DRINKING FOUNTAIN - ELKAY BOTTLE FILLING STATION WITH
N < \A BI-LEVEL FOUNTAIN, MODEL: EZWS-ERPBM28K. CONFIRM FINAL LOCATION WITH @)
o & DESIGNER AND OWNER PRIOR TO WALL FRAMING AND FOUNTAIN INSTALLATION. >
@ 02-06  PROVIDE SURFACE MOUNTED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET, JL INDUSTRIES, AMBASSADOR
- RECEPTION ¥ 4"MAX  \A7.00 SERIES, PAINTED TO MATCH P-1 OR APPROVED EQUAL. CONFIRM FINAL LOCATION WITH LLl
in K 5302 DESIGNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. (o'
e r 02-07  WALL FRAMING AND HEADER TO BE DESIGN-BUILD BY CONTRACTOR. FRAMING TO BE
[E2[E | . = u DESIGNED TO MINIMIZE IMPACT OF VIBRATION AND SOUND WHEN DOOR IS IN >=
N\ = |
| Sl = OPERATION. (a8
7 MAXA ] (0201 ) LOBRY 02-08  GCTO VERIFY IF DOOR JAMB MODIFICATION OR REPLACEMENT IS REQUIRED TO (]
5 g1/ ACCOMMODATE ADDITIONAL WALL FURRING. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL COST ALLOWANCE @)
AS REQUIRED. ADDITIONAL PROVIDE J-MOLD AT ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS WHERE FURRING >
12 1 1 OCCURS.
) S . 02-09  PROVIDE CORNER GUARDS AT SPECIFIED LOCATIONS. SPECIFICATION: INPRO, 160 HIGH —
15 & 6 \ 7 IMPACT CORNER GUARD, HEIGHT: 4'-0", WIDTH: 2", PROVIDE 160A ALUMINUM RETAINER, - O
{ 02:02 ) 0@> = DN COLOR: WHITE. <L S
o 61 2 02-10  PRICING ALTERNATE: REMOVE FULL LENGTH OF BANQUETTE AND PLANTER CASEWORK T %
1/A0.020) I BOX BEHIND. MODIFY PLASTIC LAMINATE PANELS AT WALL BEHIND PLANTER BOX TO
Cozor) EXTEND FULL HEIGHT. S %’:
; 2-2314", 5 % v 02-11  PRICING ALTERNATE: PROVIDE LINE ITEM PRICING TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL A NEW AIR - -
N CURTAIN AT ENTRY DOOR. AIR CURTAIN TO BE RECESSED IN NEW GWB HEADER, HEIGHT — D
e = — TO ALIGN WITH EXISTING DOOR HEADER. PRICE TO INCLUDE POWER PATHWAY TO AIR O S
A CURTAIN AND INTEGRATE WITH DOOR CONTROLS. AIR CURTAIN SPECIFICATION: BERNER o
4/A0.02 AIR CURTAIN, ARCHITECTURAL RECESSED 12, ARD12 - OR APPROVED EQUAL. )] - N
5 zZy =
[ | < O —J
(0204 ) 002 - > 2
' v . o
’ FLOOR PLAN LEGEND s g
L | - U m 2
i | Ir Ll L
] \ NOT IN CONTRACT (NIC) e un O
[G1]C] E— ] Ll — >
1 5 /| S © .
E = < (0)) W)
= EXISTING TO REMAIN
1
NEW CONSTRUCTION REVISION| DATE REASON FOR ISSUE

1 02.01.22 |PERMIT REV.

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

NEW WALL
‘ NEW CASEWORK
ASSEMBLY TYPE
A6 Al WALL ASSEMBLY
NOMINAL CORE WIDTH
» | TOP/BASE CONFIGURATION
i GLASS RELITE
DOOR TAG
KEYNOTE

LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

GLAZING TAG, REFER TO A8.00 FOR GLAZING
SCHEDULE

RENDERING PERSPECTIVE VIEW

BID SET - REVISED

6
O O6EE
 ® 00 |

PROJECT SHEET NUMBER

r ‘ DATE PROJECT NUMBER
1 LEVEL 1 - FLOOR PLAN m 09.23.2022 | 213360

A2.00




9/23/2022 12:12:12 PM

POWER & DATA PLAN LEGEND POWER & DATA PLAN NOTES

| ~S— d 1. REFER TO PROJECT NOTES APPLICABLE TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK. Image of Stamp
| % NOT IN CONTRACT (NIC) 2. CONCEAL ELECTRICAL WIRING, TELEPHONE AND COMPUTER CABLING,
¢ AND CONDUIT IN FLOORS, WALLS, OR CEILINGS.
3. ALL POWER/DATA TERMINATIONS ARE EXISTING UNLESS DENOTED AS
NEW.
———= EXISTING TO REMAIN 4. LOCATE OUTLETS AND MUD RINGS AT 18" AFF TO THE CENTERLINE,
( 03-02 ) @ UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
\ 5. ALL COVER PLATES AND DEVICES SHALL MATCH BUILDING STANDARD
® G FINISH EXCEPT: "ISOLATED GROUND" OUTLETS SHALL BE ORANGE,
‘ NEW CONSTRUCTION "HOSPITAL GRADE ISOLATED GROUND" OUTLETS SHALL BE ORANGE WITH
I A GREEN DOT, " EMERGENCY" OUTLETS SHALL BE RED, AND "DEDICATED"
i C OUTLETS FOR "CLEAN CIRCUIT” FIXTURES SHALL BE GRAY (UNLESS A
BUILDING STANDARDS DICTATE OTHERWISE). VERIFY WITH BUILDING i
MANAGEMENT.
m PSTING WALLTO REMAIN 6. REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLANS FOR LIGHT SWITCH LOCATIONS. A n krom MO 1San
UTILITY BILLING Ezizg . 7. FINAL LOCATIONS OF EQUIPMENT TO BE CONFIRMED WITH OWNER
l COUNTER E—M\W’” PRIORTO INSTALLATION. 38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
M@ NEW WALL PORTLAND, OR 97209
b 503.245.7100
E-2 KEYNOTE LEGEND
) e 1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
2 ;J: WALL-MOUNTED DEVICES SEATTLE, WA 98101
i DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 03-01 G.C.TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL NEW DOOR ACTUATOR HARDWARE AND 206.576.1600
= o CONFIRM THE EXISTING STOREFRONT SYSTEM AND DOOR ARE
oeel . . & QUAD RECEPTACLE COMPATIBLE TO ALLOW FOR THE ADDITION OF A FRAME MOUNTED DOOR 1014 HOWARD STREET
< (N)+18 18N \ ACTUATOR. PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED ELECTRICAL, CABLING AND SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
= - = } CIP(USB) DUPLEX RECEPTACLE W/ USB CONNECTION TO INTEGRATE WITH EXISTING SYSTEM. 415.252.7063
| ‘ 03-02 PROVIDE NEW CARD READ HARDWARE AND REQUIRED ELECTRICAL © ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.
| ‘ N4 PHONE/DATA RECEPTACLE INFRASTRUCTURE AT NEW DOOR LOCATION TO TIE INTO EXISTING SYSTEM.
| 03-03 PROVIDE POWER/DATA LOCATION FOR DISPLAY MONITORS AND CPU.
CASEWORK TO HAVE GROMMET TO PROVIDE PATHWAY FOR CABLING.
SECONDARY @ JURCTION BOX REFER TO DETAIL FOR MORE INFORMATION.
e WAITING AREA ﬁ @ CARD READER 03-04 PROVIDE PATHWAY FOR PANIC BUTTON TO BE CONNECTED WITH THE
NFTEES POLICE DEPARTMENT (IN SAME BUILDING) SECURITY SYSTEM. COORDINATE
L @ DOOR ACTUATOR REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER.
03-05 PROVIDE IN-WALL RECESSED STORAGE BOX TO HOUSE POWER AND DATA,
(" ® HDMI IN-WALL BOX SPEC: LEGRAND PROXIMITY IN-WALL STORAGE BOX OR

"""" = — E-1 E-3 EQUIVALENT, FINISH WHITE; AND PROVIDE MONITOR MOUNT MOUNTED
WITHIN IN-WALL BOX, SPEC: HUMANSCALE M2THMBS8TO OR EQUIVALENT.

REFER TO DETAIL FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

RECEPTION

t i ABBREVIATIONS

MOUNTING HEIGHT

+44" HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR TO CENTERLINE
+18", 44"  HEIGHTABOVE FINISH FLOOR TO CENTERLINE FOR
VERTICALLY STACKED DEVICES

LOBBY Gri= -

DESCRIPTION

(D) DEDICATED

#i [ (GFI) GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
(USB) UNIVERSAL SERIAL BUS

(NMA£18"

(N)+18"

MERCER ISLAND CITY HALL LOBBY RENOVATION

o
q—
o
00
o
S
xo]
c
i AL
l)
L )
Q zZ
= <
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE % N
(18" ROOM DIMENSIONS REQUIREMENT o %
NUMBER NAME ID NAME WIDTH HEIGHT DEPTH | FURNISHED BY | INSTALLED BY | QUANTITY | NEW/EXISTING ELECTRICAL COMMENTS n U
100 LOBBY E-1 |DIGITAL DISPLAY 31" 31/2" 1'-9"  |OWNER CONTRACTOR 2 NEW (1) DUPLEX, (1) DATA |COORDINATE FINAL SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER. < ﬁ
100 LOBBY E-3 |CPU 8" 10" 6" OWNER OWNER 1 NEW (1) DUPLEX, (1) DATA | COORDINATE FINAL SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER. % S
i . - LL LL
101 RECEPTION E-2 |MONITOR 1'-3" 2'-0" 71/2" |OWNER OWNER 2 (1) DUPLEX COORDINATE FINAL SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER. n O
101 RECEPTION E-3 |CPU 8" 10" 6" OWNER OWNER 1 NEW (1) DUPLEX, (1) DATA | COORDINATE FINAL SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER. - i
h 101 RECEPTION E-4 |PHONE OWNER OWNER 2 NEW (1) DATA COORDINATE FINAL SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER. g S
g 101 RECEPTION E-8 |PRINTER 1"-3" 6" 1"-6" |OWNER OWNER 1 NEW (1) DUPLEX, (1) DATA | COORDINATE FINAL SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER.
101 RECEPTION E-9 |LAPTOP AND 1 31/2" 9" OWNER OWNER 2 (1) DUPLEX, (1) DATA | COORDINATE FINAL SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER.
j DOCKING STATION
P
103 UTILITY BILLING COUNTER E-2 |MONITOR 1-3" 2'-0" 71/2" |OWNER OWNER 2 NEW (1) DUPLEX COORDINATE FINAL SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER. REVISION | DATE REASON FOR ISSUE
103 UTILITY BILLING COUNTER E-3 |CPU 8" 10" 6" OWNER OWNER 1 NEW (1) DUPLEX, (1) DATA | COORDINATE FINAL SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER. 1 02.01.22 |PERMIT REV.
103 UTILITY BILLING COUNTER E-4 |PHONE OWNER OWNER 1 NEW (1) DATA COORDINATE FINAL SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER.
',g@ 103 UTILITY BILLING COUNTER E-6 |CREDIT CARD READER OWNER OWNER 1 NEW (1) DATA COORDINATE FINAL SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER.
e 103 UTILITY BILLING COUNTER E-7 |SNAP SCAN 11" 2" 2" OWNER OWNER 1 NEW (1) DUPLEX, (1) DATA |COORDINATE FINAL SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER.
103 UTILITY BILLING COUNTER E-8 |PRINTER 1'-3" 6" 1'-6" |OWNER OWNER 1 NEW (1) DUPLEX, (1) DATA |COORDINATE FINAL SIZE AND REQUIREMENTS WITH OWNER.
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REFLECTED CEILING PLANS
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g - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND
|| —_—
i i LIGHTING FIXTURES
RECESSED LINEAR WALLWASH FIXTURE
| 3 Ep—— MFR: KELVIX, BRETT 502, 502-1-9-DV-35K-WH-
p CP-SV-ULV
COLOR TEMPERATURE: 3500K
PROVIDE INDEPENDANT DRIVERS FOR EACH
FIXTURE
{_04-06 0 RECESSED DOWNLIGHT
MFR: LITHONIA LIGHTING
STYLE: LDN6

TRIM: WHITE, L-06
COLOR TEMPERATURE: 3500K

SPECIALTY PENDANT FIXTURE
@ MFR: PABLO DESIGNS
STYLE: BOLA SPHERE CHANDELIER - 8, 10, 12
STEM FINISH: TBD
CANOPY FINISH: PAINT, COLOR TBD

COLOR TEMPERATURE: 3500K
INSTALLATION HEIGHT: TBD

LINEAR PENDANT

MFR: PURE EDGE

STYLE: GLIDE WOOD UP AND DOWNLIGHT 100
DEGREES DIFFUSED WHITE LENS WITHOUT
LOUVER

CANOPY FINISH/STYLE: TBD, COORDINATE PER
CEILING TYPE

SIZE: 6'-0"

WOOD FINISH: WALNUT

COLOR TEMPERATURE: 3500K

WATTAGE: 7W

2X2 LAY-IN FIXTURE
MFR: LITHONIA
STYLE: AVANTE 2AVL2

Ik
LEVEL 1 - REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
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1/4" = 1'-0" PROJECT LUMENS: 20LSE

ABBREVIATIONS

(N) NEW

1. REFERTO PROJECT NOTES APPLICABLE TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK.

2. EXISTING CEILING TO REMAIN UNLESS NOTE OTHERWISE.

3. REFER TO MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR ACCESS
DOOR LOCATIONS, FINAL LOCATIONS TO BE COORDINATED WITH ARCHITECT.

4. ADJUST LIGHT GAUGE METAL FRMING SIZE, GAUGE AND SPACING AT SOFFITS AND
CEILINGS TO MEET MANUFACTURER'S PUBLISHED SPAN TABLES, SPECIFIED
DEFLECTIONI CRITERIA, AND TO SUPPORT BOTH GRAVITY AND LATERAL LOADS.

5. CEILINGS AND SOFFITS ARE MEASURED VERTICALLY FROM THE FINISHED FACE OF
CEILING OR SOFFIT TO FINISHED FLOOR, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

6. LOCATE DOWN LIGHTS AND OTHER CEILING MONTED DEVICES IN THE CENTER OF
CEILING TILE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. PROVIDE OCCUPANCY SENSORS FOR ALL OFFICE AREAS LESS THAN 300 SQ. FT.
ENCLOSED BY WALLS OR CEILING-HEIGHT PARTITIONS, AND ALL MEETING AND
CONFERENCE ROOMS.

8. FORTYPICAL SUSPENDED CEILING AND GRID DETAILS SEE SHEET A7.01.

9. PRICING ALTERNATE: PROVIDE ROUGH-IN FOR NEW SPRINKLER SYSTEM, TO
BE INSTALLED IN PHASE 2 OF PROJECT. INCLUDE PRESSURE TESTING FOR
SYSTEM AND PROVIDE A TEMPORARY GAUGE ON THE PIPING TO ALLOW TIE-
IN TO THE FINAL SYSTEM.

10. GRID, TILE AND SOFFITS ARE PART OF A ONE HOUR CEILING RATED ASSEMBLY. ALL
NEW WORK IS TO MAINTAIN THE EXISTING RATED ASSEMBLY PER UL 263, REFER
TO SHEET A0.30. NEW OF RELOCATED HVAC DIFFUSERS, REGISTERS AND RETURN
AIR GRILLS TO BE EQUIPPED WITH FIRE DAMPERS SUITABLE TO MAINTAIN RATED
CEILING SYSTEM.

11. LIGHTING CONTROLS TO COMPLY WITH ALL ENERGY CODE REQUIREMENTS.

12. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, DIFFUSERS, ETC. ARE TO BE CONCEALED ABOVE
CEILING TILES AND GYPSUM SOFFITS. WOOD CEILING IS TO REMAIN FREE OF ALL
MECHANICAL RELATED UNITS.

13. ALL CEILING DEVICES ARE TO MATCH THE DESIGNATED FINISHES OF THE SURFACE
OF WHICH THEY ARE LOCATED.

14. ALL ACCESS PANELS TO BE MUD AND TAPED FLANGELESS TYPE WITH CONCEALED
HINGES AND THREE THUMB TURNS.

15. PROVIDE EDGE LIT EXIT SIGNS TYP. THROUGHOUT AREA OF WORK.

16. PRICING ALTERNATE: G.C. TO PROVIDE ALTERNATE SPECIALTY PENDANT
FIXTURE OPTIONS AS COST SAVINGS.

KEYNOTE LEGEND

04-01 EXISTING SKYLIGHTS TO REMAIN. CLEAN AND PAINT GYPSUM SURROUND AND
FACES.

04-02 PROVIDE ELECTRICAL PATHWAY FOR OWNER PROVIDED LIT SIGNAGE. CONFIRM
EXACT REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATION WITH DESIGNER AND OWNER PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

04-03 CEILING INFILL TO MATCH HEIGHT OF EXISTING TO REMAIN.

04-04 PREP ALL EXISTING SOFFITS TO REMAIN TO RECEIVE NEW PAINT.

04-05 GCTO PROVIDE DISPLAY CABINET LIGHTING, SPEC: FEELUX MONORAIL 2 NMS3,
3500K, 40 DEGREE BEAM ANGLE, FINISH BLACK. REFER TO DETAIL FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

04-06 EXISTING CORRIDOR LIGHTING AND ACT TO REMAIN.

04-07 FRAMING TO BE DESIGN BUILD. DESIRE IS TO FRAME SO THAT THE SPACE ABOVE
THE HEADER IS OPEN AS SHOWN.

04-08 DETERMINE IF FEASIBLE TO UTILIZE EXISTING STRUCTURAL BEAM FOR BOX BEAM
HEADER ATTACHMENT. G.C. TO CARRY ALLOWANCE FOR BOX BEAM HEADER WITH
FULL HEIGHT FRAMING WITH 45 DEGREE BRACING IF ATTACHMENT TO EXISTING
BEAM PROVES TO BE INFEASIBLE. GC TO MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING FIRE-RATINGS AS
REQUIRED BY CODE.

04-09 PROVIDE NEW ACT THIS PORTION OF CEILING. NEW FINISH TO ALIGN WITH NEW
FLOORING FINISH TRANSITION BELOW.

04-11  ALIGN NEW SOFFIT WITH FACE OF COLUMN FURRING IF FEASIBLE WITH ANGLED
CEILING CONDITION. IF INFEASIBLE, ALIGN SOFFIT WITH STOREFRONT OPENING
AS SHOWN.

NOT IN CONTRACT (NIC)

EXISTING TO REMAIN

NEW CONSTRUCTION

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

NEW WALL

NEW GYP BOARD CEILING/SOFFIT
RATED ASSEMBLY

EXISTING GYP BOARD CEILING/SOFFIT TO
REMAIN

ACT CEILING (2' X 2"

FIRE GUARD TILES, TO MATCH EXISTING
RATING REQUIREMENT: CLASS B
MANUFACTURER: ARMSTRONG
PRODUCT: ULTIMA SQUARE LAY-IN
SIZE: 24X24

EXISTING WOOD CEILING: WD-2
REFER TO FINISH PLAN
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FINISH SCHEDULE NOTES

1. REFERTO 'PROJECT NOTES APPLICABLE TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK.
2. PAINTED SURFACES TO BE MPI LEVEL-4 EGGSHELL FINISH, CEILINGS TO BE
MPI LEVEL-4 FLAT. PREMIUM SYSTEM INSTALLATION UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED.

3. FINISH DOORS, DOOR FRAMES, AND SIDELIGHT FRAMES AS INDICATED IN

FINISH SCHEDULE.

4. SAND ALL WOOD SURFACES SMOOTH AND EVEN BEFORE APPLYING

FINISH.

5. SAND ENAMELED FINISHES APPLIED TO WOODS OR METAL BETWEEN
COATS WITH FINE SANDPAPER TO PRODUCE SMOOTH FINISH.

6. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, PRIME ALL GWB WALL SURFACES AND PAINT
WITH MINIMUM OF TWO (2) FINISH COATS OF EGGSHELL FINISH LATEX,

TO COVER.

7. FINISH PAINTED WOODWORK WITH ONE (1) COAT PRIMER AND MINIMUM
TWO (2) FINISH COATS OF SEMI-GLOSS LATEX ENAMEL, TO COVER
8. FINISH STAINED/SEALED WOODWORK WITH COMMERCIAL GRADE CLEAR

SATIN VARNISH.

FINISH LEGEND

mjeje

LEVEL 1 - FINISH PLAN
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PROJECT

FINISH PLAN NOTES

1. REFERTO PROJECT NOTES APPLICABLE TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK.

2. UTILIZE MASTER PAINTERS INSTITUTE (MPI) ARCHITECTURAL PAINTING
SPECIFICATIONS. APPROVED MPI PRODUCTS TO BE UTILIZED OR PROVIDED
SUBSTITUTION FOR APPROVAL TO ARCHITECT.

3. ALL PAINTED SURFACES TO BE MPI LEVEL 4 FINISH. PROVIDE LEVEL-5 FINISH
AT DEEP ACCENT COLORS, APPLIED WALL GRAPHICS AND WALLCOVERINGS.

4. ALL MATERIAL TRANSITIONS TO BE CENTERLINE OF DOOR, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

5. PATCH, LEVEL AND OTHERWISE PREPARE SUB FLOORING IN ACCORDANCE
WITH MANUFACTURER'S WRITTEN INSTRUCTIONS.

6. GRIND, FILL, OR OTHERWISE LEVEL SUBSTRATES TO MEET MAX. ALLOWABLE
TOLERANCE — 1/4' OVER 10" IN ANY DIRECTION.

7. PROVIDE CARPET, VCT, SHEET LINOLEUM, SHEET VINYL AND RUBBER BASE
AS SCHEDULED

8. ALL MATERIAL CHANGE TRANSITIONS TO COMPLY WITH ANSI AND ADA
REQUIREMENTS. SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED 1:12, REF. FLOOR TRANSITION
DETAILS.

9. INSTALL BASE IN LONGEST AVAILABLE LENGTH WITH NO PIECE LESS THAN
12". DO NOT LOCATE JOINTS AT OUTSIDE CORNERS OR WITHIN 6" OF INSIDE
CORNERS.

10. PROVIDE 5% OR BOX OF FLOORING FOR ATTIC STOCK.

11. ALLWOODS AND PLASTIC LAMINATES SHALL BE CLASS B RATED PER 2018
IBC, TABLE 803.13.

12. ALL CARPET TILE TO BE CLASS Il PER 2018 IBC, SECTION 804.4.

KEYNOTE LEGEND

P-1 PAINT, MAIN LVT-1 LUXURY VINYL TILE 05-01 PAINT EXISTING DOOR AND FRAMES P-X, SEMI-GLOSS FINISH.
MANUFACTURER:S SHERWIN WILLIAMS MANUFACTURER: MOHAWK 05-02 TRANSITION FLOORING TO CARPET AT CLOSEST FULL TILE WIDTH.
COLOR: AESTHETIC WHITE SW7035 PRODUCT: HOT AND HEAVY, BOLDER C0010 / 05-03 START FULL TILE, ALIGN SEAM TO CENTERLINE OF DOUBLE DOORS.
SHEEN: EGGSHELL AT WALLS; SEMI-GLOSS AT COLOR: 925 PEBBLE 05-04 TERMINATE NEW PAINT APPLICATION AT NEAREST INSIDE CORNER.
DOORS/FRAMES SIZE: 36" X 367 05-06 PRICING ALTERNATE: G.C. TO REPLACE EXTENT OF WD-1 WITH PL-1
INSTALLATION: MONOLITHIC CLADDING.
P-2 PAINT, ACCENT PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
MANUFACTURER: SHERWIN WILLIAMS PRICING ALTERNATE TO LVT-1
COLOR: PEWTER TANKARD SW0023 T-1  FLOORTILE
SHEEN: EGGSHELL AT WALLS; SEMI-GLOSS AT RATING REQUIREMENT: CLASS I
DOORS/FRAMES MANUFACTURER: STONE SOURCE S G
MANUFACTURER: FINISH PLAN LEGEND
P-3 EXISTING FIELD PAINT COLOR: LIGHT GREY NATURAL
MATCH EXISTING COLOR AND SHEEN SIZE: 24"X48"
NOTES: REFER TO FINISH PLAN FOR EXTENT. INSTALLATION: RUNNING, 50% OFFSET NOTIN CONTRACT (NI
GROUT: TBD
B-1 WOOD WALL BASE, TYPICAL NOTES: INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S
A RATING REQUIREMENT: CLASS I INSTRUCTIONS, PROVIDE ANTI-FRACTURE EXISTING TO REMAIN
SIZE: 4 MEMBRANE AS REQUIRED
COLOR: P-1, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
SHEEN: SEMI-GLOSS UPH-1 BANQUETTE - BACK NEW CONSTRUCTION
RATING REQUIREMENT: CLASS 1
B-2 WOOD WALL BASE, REFER TO ELEVATIONS MANUFACTURER: BRENTANO
RATING REQUIREMENT: CLASS I PATTERN: ZETTA EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN
SIZE: 4" COLOR: ALMOST BLACK 1217-10
COLOR: STAIN GRADE - STAINED TO MATCH FINISH: ANTI-BACTERIAL
Wb- NEW WALL
UPH-2 BANQUETTE - SEAT
C-1 CARPET RATING REQUIREMENT: CLASS 1
RATING REQUIREMENT: CLASS I MANUFACTURER: ULTRAFABRICS ) KEYNOTE
MANUFACTURER: MOHAWK COLLECTION/PATTERN: BRISA/ORIGINAL
COLLECTION: RELAXING FLOORS COLOR: 533-3591 CARAMEL
STYLE: FRACTAL GROUND GT425
COLOR: 969 SOLITUDE WD-1 WOOD TAMBOUR L TN WALLAINISHTAG
SIZE: 12" X 36" PRICING ALTERNATE: PL-1 AT WD-1 LOCATIONS
INSTALLATION: ASHLAR RATING REQUIREMENT: CLASS B CPT-1 + WVT-1  FLOOR TRANSITION TAG
MANUFACTURER: SURFACING SOLUTION
c-2 WALK OFF MAT - B.O.D, FINAL SPEC TBD PROFILE: 383
RATING REQUIREMENT: CLASS I SPECIES: WALNUT
MANUFACTURER: MILLIKEN FINISH: STAIN TO MATCH WV-1
COLLECTION: OBEX TILE NOTES: TO BE FIRE-TREATED AND TESTED
STYLE: CUT/STRUM LOCALLY
COLOR: TBD
SIZE: 50CM X 50 CM WD-2 WOOD - CEILING - EXISTING
INSTALLATION: ASHLAR MANUFACTURER: SHERWIN WILLIAMS
COLOR: TBD
PL-1 PLASTIC LAMINATE, VERTICAL SURFACES FINISH: TBD
PREMIUM WOOD GRAIN LAMINATE NOTES: PREP EXISTING WOOD TO REMAIN TO
RATING REQUIREMENT: CLASS B RECEIVE NEW PAINT FINISH
MANUFACTURER: FORMICA
COLOR: BLACK WALNUT 03485-58 ACT-1 ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
FINISH: NATURAL GRAIN MANUFACTURER: ARMSTRONG
PRICING ALTERNATE TO PL-1: PRODUCT: ULTIMA SQUARE LAY-IN
PL-2  PLASTIC LAMINATE, VERTICAL SURFACES SIZE: 24X24
PREMIUM WOOD GRAIN LAMINATE
RATING REQUIREMENT: CLASS B
MANUFACTERER: TAFISA
COLOR: T2014 SUGAR ON ICE - PARTIE DE SUCRE
TEXTURE: VIVA
$5-1 SOLID SURFACE, COUNTERTOP
MANUFACTURER: CORIAN
COLOR: FLINT
THICKNESS: 19MM
PRICING ALTERNATE TO SS-1:
Q-1 QUARTZ COUNTERTOP
MANUFACTERER: CAESARSTONE
COLOR: 2003 CONCRETE
FINISH: POLISHED
THICKNESS: 3CM
CEILING ACCENT WALL COUNTERTOP
ROOM NO. ROOM NAME FLOOR FINISH FINISH WALL FINISH FINISH BASE FINISH FINISH COMMENTS
100 LOBBY LVT-1,C-1,C-2 |P-1,ACT-1,  |P-1 PL-1 B-1, B-2 $5-1
WD-2
101 RECEPTION C-1 P-1, ACT-1 P-1 PL-1, WD-1 B-1 55-1
102 SECONDARY WAITING AREA | LVT-1 ACT-1 P-1 WD-1, P-2 B-1, B-2 55-1
103 UTILITY BILLING COUNTER C-1 ACT-1 P-1 WD-1, P-2 B-1 55-1
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WD-1, PRICING '
L STVURE NG AT RN RO PR TR BT LR TR IR TRV TR ALTERNATE PL-1 ROV OB ROV U T RN T ALTERNATE PL-1 L TG T AT TR TN TN TR ‘:‘x\\“:vyu“x /N ——F— B-1 1 02.01.22 | PERMIT REV.
B-2 FLUSH BASE ——— B-2 FLUSH BASE ; B-2 FLUSH BASE .
OBLIQUE VIEW A7.02 A7.02
3/8"=1'-0" 8 3/8"=1'-0" ) 3/8"=1'-0" 3/8"=1'-0"
7
A7.02
2 FQ 2 = 2 2'-6" +-47-111/4" 2'-6"
{ ” ?
|
|
| PL-1TO ‘ | |
| CONTINUE OPEN J_QPIEN, | @ | OPEN
| BEHIND SIGNAGE | | : |
| \ 1
SIGNAGE, BY EQ Ct EQ N
OWNER 7 q . N
/ / ‘ 2700 SCRIBE COUNTERTOP TO N
I - = J/ : 7 Y ANGLED WALL FACE N INTERIOR
PL-1
°8‘ 7 . / CLEAR, LAMINATED SPEAK- / .
a e - ss .03 5 4 /4 g G g THRU, LEVEL 1, CRL v . ELEVATIONS
S y COUNTERTOP : \A7.03 7 % = CAD101, STUDS TO BE .
S ,/ | M KT + — POWDER COATED BLACK \
= ’ o A IN-WALL STORAGE BOX | n | 55-1, COUNTERTOP WITH //
s . WITH POWER/DATA e > ' /
= \ | PEN. ||| “oPEN” | o [
5 -1 | Revae o = o g | | — BID SET - REVISED
2 AN PL1 : MONITOR ARM = : p
= N ©° o s
8. $ \\ ™ “’ N //
~N N c Y
\\\ - L //
B-1 \ —y B'1 (N B'1 N (N I B'1 B'1
N i DATE PROJECT NUMBER
. OBLIQUE VIEW OBLIQUE VIEW 10'-6" 09.23.2022 213360
SHEET NUMBER
A6.00
3/8"=1'-0" 3/8"=1'-0" 3/8"=1'-0" 3/8"=1'-0" 3/8"=1'-0"
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DA VO O VAL 10 //{l(\l\‘

) A P -

CENTER OF DOOR WHERE
OCCURS

EXISTING
CARPET

NEW
CARPET

FLOORING @ CARPET TO CARPET

6" = 1'_0"
-~ ANCHOR
STEEL PLATE
P
T — — () 3/16"|

/ STEEL C SHAPE

¢

3/1 6"‘

¢
e, 2120 ) 212" 112
ﬂ
|
|
|
|
N—

3 SIDES

4
q \ PROVIDE WOOD/QUARTZ CAP
PLAN 3" (MATERIAL PER LOCATION) FOR
K ALL PARTIAL HEIGHT WALLS

BELOW 4'-0"

OF WALL

METAL STUD

- EACH SIDE

—

SECTION \

- PRE-DRILL HOLES IN WEB @ 6"
ON CENTER FOR #10 SCREW

- LAP 1 ADDITIONAL METAL STUD
ONTO EACH SIDE OF CHANNEL

5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

B - BASE AS SCHEDULED
h/ - EACH SIDE
.
% ANCHOR BOLT
s - MINIMUM 2" EMBED

BOX BEAM HEADER

3"x31/2"x 3'-6" STEEL C SHAPE
-4'-0" ON CENTER AND AT ENDS

¢

¢

¢
112 212" ) 212" 1112

N — —

N —

N — —

CENTER OF DOOR WHERE
OCCURS

CARPET

CARPET PAD

METAL TRANSITION STRIP -
CARPET/RESILIENT

RESILIENT FLOORING

ACOUSTIC ISOLATION PAD

SUBFLOOR FILLER
- MAXIMUM SLOPE 1/4" PER

FOOT

- ROUTE EDGE FOR TRANSITION
STRIP SUPPORT

BOD: TRANSITION STRIP - SCHLUTER - RENO-T, ALUMINUM / BRASS

FLOORING @ CARPET TO RESILIENT

6|| - 1|_0u

—— ANCHOR

STEEL PLATE

BOX BEAM HEADER WITH 5/8"

GYPSUM WALL BOARD ON
| ———— ALsiDES

—— BLOCKING, AS REQUIRED

RECESSED U-CHANNEL,
POWDER COATED BLACK

Q-1, SILL

/3/4"
L

ML=

N — = 7‘%
I 12"

3/4'

L )

j 7

g2t

3/4"

o METAL STUD TRACK
EQ ||
L 5
7 . —— 3"x31/2" x 36" STEEL C SHAPE
| - 4'-0" ON CENTER AND AT ENDS
OF WALL
- PRE-DRILL HOLES IN WEB @ 6"

5||

m
O

3/1 6"|

/// STEEL C SHAPE

1/4" x 3" x 8" STEEL BASE PLATE

BOD: WEDGE ANCHOR - HILTI - KWIK BOLT TZ-CS 3/8

METAL WALL @ PARTIAL HEIGHT

3/1 6"|

S
i
EQ 4L EQ

ON CENTER FOR #10 SCREW

| METAL STUD
/ - LAP 1 ADDITIONAL METAL STUD

‘ ONTO EACH SIDE OF CHANNEL

WD-1, TAMBOUR

ALIGN

3 SIDES

F\/ - BASE AS SCHEDULED

| - EACH SIDE

ANCHOR BOLT

|

|

l -

| GYPSUMWALLBOARD-X
|

|

| - MINIMUM 2" EMBED

L

SECTION \
= 1/4" x 3" x 8" STEEL BASE PLATE

FLUSH WOOD BASE
BOD: WEDGE ANCHOR - HILTI - KWIK BOLT TZ-CS 3/8

METAL WALL @ PARTIAL HEIGHT

3u - 1 l_oll

3" - 1|_0u

Y

O
N N =
N N N
N »
N & METAL STUD
4" LED GRAZING
- FIXTURE
4 i
= B
& T
Sy -
<E ™ - SCHEDULED WOOD
TR L & PANEL TO EXTEND TO
/ FULL HEIGHT

WALL PER PLAN

HEIGHT PER

SUSPENDED ACT - PERIMETER
TRIM

VARIES

P
<
—
o
Y]
Z
-
]
O
o
o
O
—
Lo
Z
o
O
|_

CLG - WALL

SUSPENDED ACT

RAZING DETAIL @ ACT

3u - 1 l_oll

PARTIAL HEIGHT PLANTER BOX

FRY REGLET "F" REVEAL, DRMF-50-25,
WHITE POWDERCOAT FINISH

PLASTIC LAMINATE PANEL, AS
SCHEDULED, PL-1 ALL EXPOSED EDGES

WOOD PANEL TO WALL TRANSITION

6|| - 1|_0u

CENTER OF DOOR WHERE
OCCURS

EDGE STRIP
- CENTER UNDER DOOR

RESILIENT FLOORING

CONCRETE

FLOORING EDGE @ RESILIENT

6|| - 1|_0u

MODIFY EXISTING
GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FOR FINISH TRANSITION

FRY REGLET "F" REVEAL,
DRMF-50-25, WHITE
POWDERCOAT FINISH

PLASTIC LAMINATE
PANEL, AS SCHEDULED,
PL-1 ALL EXPOSED
EDGES

EXISTING WALL TO REMAIN

WOOD PANEL END TO WALL
TRANSITION

6|| - 1|_0u

ALIGN

WD-1

PARTITION

PARTIAL HEIGHT

RECEPTION DESK RETURN DETAIL

3" - 1|_0u

7 ¢ THERMOSTAT
| /

¢

44" LIGHT SWITCH
49" THERMOSTAT

38" DOOR HANDLE

4"

a2

|

|

‘ ‘ H //

| TYP DOOR OFFSET AT -

. // PERPENDICULAR WALL

|

|

|

|

| /

|

o

o CB|

. =

. / -

o i)

L H( \

o —2t

|

| \

|

- : OUTLETS

| \

. | /)

\ \ . N :

| -

| \

| -

| K

| -
S

||

STANDARD MOUNTING HEIGHTS

3/4" = 1'-0"

SEE ASSEMBLIES

[

\
|

PLAN

—= METAL STUD
/

| —
\
//n
e e e A T e

SHEET METAL

- 16 GAUGE

-4 INCH

- ANCHOR TO METAL STUDS
W/ (2) #10 SCREWS PER STUD

TYPICAL WALL BACKING FOR OBJECTS WITH MAXIMUM VERTICAL LOAD OF 50

LBS/LINEAL FT OR 100 LBS POINT LOAD

(A)

SECTION

SEE ASSEMBLIES

ADDITIONAL BACKING AT
UPPER CABINETS & SHELVES

CLEAT OR SIM
- ALIGN WITH BACKING
- CONTINUOUS

SCHEDULED EQUIPMENT OR
ACCESSORY

UNPUNCHED SHEET METAL
TRACK

- 16 GAUGE

-6 INCH

- NOTCH FLANGE AT VERTICAL
FRAMING

- ATTACH WITH (3) #10 SCREWS
@ EACH STUD

- ATTACH TO TWO STUDS MIN
- EXTEND 6 INCH BEYOND
POINTS OF CONNECTION

METAL STUD

TYPICAL WALL BACKING FOR OBJECTS WITH MAXIMUM VERTICAL LOAD OF 200

(B)

LBS/LINEAL FT OR 395 LBS POINT LOAD

>
I
1

NOTE:

UNPUNCHED METAL TRACK OR
SHEET METAL

-ATTACH TO TWO STUDS MIN
AS DESCRIBED IN TYPE (A) AND
(B) NOTES ABOVE.

METAL STUDS
- EACH SIDE OF BACKING PLATE
- 16 GAUGE

1. COORDINATE BACKING LOCATION WITH ACCESSORY MANUFACTURER MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS.
2. UNITS HEAVIER THAN 200 LBS/LINEAL FT OR 395 LBS POINT LOADS ARE NOT TO BE WALL MOUNTED.

3. PROVIDE BACKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ITEMS

METAL WALL @ TYPICAL BACKING

3u - 1 l_oll

Image of Stamp
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Ankrom Moisan

38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
PORTLAND, OR 97209
503.245.7100

1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
SEATTLE, WA 98101
206.576.1600

1014 HOWARD STREET
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
415.252.7063
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COMPRESSION STRUT
AT 12 FEET OC EACH

Image of Stamp

WAY
UNATTACHED AT WALL
TO STRUCTURE OR SUSPENDED ACT - ATTACHMENT
SEISMIC JOINT WIRE

\V V \V V V

W\ N % STRUCTURE

8"M

NO. 12 GAUGE
SUPPORT WIRE AT >
45 DEGREES FOUR

m m WAYS WITHIN 2" OF

a7.01) OR\A7.01 CROSS RUNNER

\lJ HJ INTERSECTIONS

TYPICAL GRID
L )

/ THREE FULL TURNS WITHIN 3"

MAXIMUM

©)
)

COLOR TO MATCH GRID

ALY

/ FASCIA MOLDING OR SIMILAR

D

hRE)

ATTACHED

Ankrom Moisan

1 40", 40", \& ‘ ‘

= MAIN RUNNER
6-0" MAX LATERAL BRACE AT 120" OC MAX I 2,3005Q FT 5 ¢ S
oo POP RIVET TO GRID
MAX z Y CROSS RUNNER = 38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
GRID SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS z =2 , 7 -MATCH COLORTO GRID PORTLAND, OR 97209
. GRID MAIN BEAM SYSTEM CLASSIFICATION: HEAVY. e 3 MAXIMUM RECOMMENDED LENGTHS FOR VERTICAL STRUTS o~ O o — o O 503.245.7100
- DESIGN REQUIREMENTS: DESIGN CEILINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 1613 OF oZ EMT CONDUIT B PTRE F e L E TR
THE CURRENT BUILDING CODE EDITION IN THE JURISDICTION OF THE PROJECT AND PER § y 0'-1/2" DIA. x 0.042" EMT CONDUIT UPTO 47" 3/47I\WIGUM \ SUSPENDED ACT 1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
ASCE 7-10 m —— I E 2 0'-3/4" DIA. x 0.049" EMT CONDUIT UPTO 61" SEATTLE, WA 98101
A7.01 IR RN 0-1" DIA. x 0.057" EMT CONDUIT UP TO 78" 206.576.1600
CEILING KEY NOTES IR REERRREE
» METAL STUD
(1)  MAIN RUNNERS: 4 FEET OC, SUPPORTED WITH NO. 12 GA WIRES AT 4 FEET OC (OR I SINGLE METAL STUD (20 CAUGE) 362512530 p 10 8o SUSPENDED ACT - PERIMETER 1014 HOWARD STREET
NO. 10 GA WIRES AT 5 FEET OC). DESIGN HANGER ATTACHMENT TO SUPPORT NOT I~ ( ) ; TRIM SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
LESS THAN 200 POUNDS. I SINGLE METAL STUD (25 GAUGE) 2505125-18 UP TO 87" NOTE: REQUIRED BETEWEEN EACH 2,500 SQUARE FOOT 415.252.7063
I PARTITION TYPE TO 1-5/8" x 1-5/8" STRUT (16 GAUGE) UP TO 120" CEILING AREA OR PROVIDE WALL THROUGH CEILING GRID. © ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS. INC
(2)  CROSS RUNNERS: RUNNERS SUPPORTED BY MAIN RUNNERS AND CAPABLE OF I UNDERSIDE OF GRID BACK TO BACK 1-5/8" x 1-1/4" x 0.0197" CHANNEL UP TO 130" MAIN CEILING GRID RUNNER b
CARRYING DESIGN LOAD WITH DEFLECTION EQUAL TO 1/360 OF ITS SPAN OR LESS ATTACHED DOES NOT EFFECT NOTE: IF A SEISMIC SEPARATION IS REQUIRED, AN APPROVED
' PROPRIETARY JOINT MAY BE USED, OR THE GENERIC JOINT
@ BEGIN HANGER WIRE SYSTEM WITHIN 8 INCHES OF PERIMETER WALL. 2,500 SF MAX AREA *  WALL MOLDING SHOULD NOT BE USED AS STRUTS. DETAILED HERE. THE AMOUNT OF FREE MOVEMENT SHALL
+ A STRUCTURAL ENGINEER SHOULD BE CONSULTED FOR LENGTHS GREATER THAN 14'-0". BE A MINIMUM OF 3/4"
@ GRID LATERAL FORCE BRACING: BEGIN WITHIN 6 FEET OF PERIMETER AND WITHIN 2 :
INCHES OF CROSS RUNNER INTERSECTION. PROVIDE FOUR (4) -NO. 12 GA WIRES
SECURED TO MAIN RUNNER AND SPLAYED 90 DEGREES FROM EACH OTHER IN PLAN S S C G S S S S C G _ C G G S S C O
AT AN ANGLE NOT EXCEEDING 45 DECREES FROM CEILING PLANE. BRACE AT 1 TYP SUSPENDED CLG SYSTEM PLAN USPENDED CEILING - BRACIN RID SEISMIC JOINT

FEET OC EACH WAY.

PROVIDE COMPRESSION STRUT COMPATIBLE WITH SUSPENSION SYSTEM,
ADEQUATE TO RESIST VERTICAL FORCE COMPONENT INDUCED BY BRACING WIRES.
SPACE 12 FEET ON CENTER IN BOTH DIRECTIONS.

1/4" = 1'-0"

3!! - 1 I_OII

3" - 1|_0n

PROVIDE COUNTER SLOPE HANGERS FOR HANGERS MORE THAN 1:6 OUT OF
PLUMB SUSPENDED ACT - ATTACHMENT

PROVIDE TRAPEZE OR EQUIVALENT DEVICE WHERE HANGER WIRES ARE NOT WIRE
POSSIBLE DUE TO OBSTRUCTIONS. PROVIDE BACK-TO-BACK 1-1/4 INCH COLD - 12 GAUGE
ROLLED CHANNELS (MINIMUM) WHERE TRAPEZE SPAN EXCEEDS 48 INCHES.

SUSPENDED ACT - ATTACHMENT
WIRE
- 12 GAUGE %g

FASTEN TO STUDS

TWO FIXTURE HANGING WIRES AT
OPPOSITE CORNERS SECURED TO
STRUCTURE

COMPRESSION POST AT
12 FEET OC EACH WAY

TWO (2) MAIN RUNNER
LIGHT CLIPS AT OPPOSITE
CORNERS

MINIMUM CARRYING CAPACITY FOR EACH HANGER WIRE ANCHOR TO STRUCTURE
SHALL BE 100 POUNDS.

& 08 ©

FASTEN TO STUDS

LIGHT FIXTURE SUPPORT:

@
7

7/8" WALL ANGLE

A. FOR LIGHT FIXTURES WEIGHING LESS THAN 56 LBS: PROVIDE (2) NO. 12 GA
SLACK WIRES FROM FIXTURE HOUSING TO STRUCTURE ABOVE;

B. FOR LIGHT FIXTURES IN EXCESS OF 56 LBS: PROVIDE DIRECT SUPPORT FROM
STRUCTURE ABOVE USING TAUT WIRES;

C. PROVIDE POSITIVE ATTACHMENT BETWEEN LIGHT FIXTURES AND GRID
SYSTEM, CAPABLE OF CARRYING 100 PERCENT OF LIGHT FIXTURE WEIGHT
ACTING IN ANY DIRECTION.

7/8" WALL ANGLE PERIMETER ENCLOSURE ANGLE /

SPREADER BAR

4
/)
\

MERCER ISLAND CITY HALL LOBBY RENOVATION

o

#

o

)

o)

e

o

-

0

HANGER WIRE AT 45° \ / N
PROVIDE INDEPENDENT RIGID LATERAL WALL BRACING WHEN INTERIOR PARTITION FOUR WAYS R - a)
WALLS THAT TERMINATE AT GRID THAT DO NOT ALIGN WITH 4-WAY GRID BRACING. PERIMETER /s\ 8 zZ
CLOSURE ANGLE \ <

NO ATTACHMENT > had
(11)  PROVIDE SEISMIC JOINTS TO LIMIT UNBROKEN CEILING AREAS TO 2,500 SF. SAFETY WIRE ATTACHED TO 3 a
CEILING GRID FIXTURE HOUSING ) / S A
(17) FORSPRINKLER HEADS AND OTHER PENETRATIONS: PROVIDE 2 INCH OVERSIZED WRAPPED AROUND FIXTURE \\{,/ MAIN RUNNER o %
ESCUTCHEON OR ADAPTER TO ALLOW AT LEAST 1 INCH MOVEMENT IN ALL MAIN RUNNER HANGING WIRE MIN. FOUR /z\ V) O
HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONS, OR PROVIDE STANDARD ESCUTCHEON AND MAIN RUNNER TIMES. SECURE AT DIAGONAL ) \: < o
PENETRATIONS WITH FLEXIBLE HEAD CONNECTION. VERIFY WITH AIR BARRIER CORNERS NOT CONTAINING CROSS RUNNER O —
DIAGRAMS THAT CEILING IS NOT AN AIR BARRIER COMPONENT. MAIN RUNNER LIGHT CLIPS ™M =
L L
I NOTE: NOTE: v O

REFER TO FIRE REISTANCE RATING INFORMATION ON SHEET A0.30. i - :

03 AT I SEICH CLAMIE O CORENCLETO AN SRS s s -
' ] ' ' WEIGHING MORE THAN 56 LBS TO BE INDEPENDENTLY SUPPORTED FROM STRUCTURE O —
- ATTACH ONE END OF EACH MAIN RUNNER TO WALL ANGLE; DO NOT ATTACH THE OPPOSITE END. - PROVIDE SPREADER BARS AT ALL TEES ADJACENT TO UNATTACHED ENDS. o)) )

SUSPENDED CEILING NOTE SUSPENDED CEILING - ATTACHED SUSPENDED CEILING - UNATTACHED RECESSED LIGHT FIX BRACE

C:\_Revit Projects\223360-20-Mercer Island City Hall\223360-20-Mercer Island City Hall aarend.rvt

11727 =1-0" =107 =10 11/2"=1-0" REVISION| DATE REASON FOR ISSUE
1 102.01.22 |PERMIT REV.
5 & METAL STUD $
| SEALANT
40" MAX SPACING
T _BRACING AS REQUIRED
| SUSPENDED ACT - ATTACHMENT 4" | —— LEDGRAZING
WIRE / GYPSUM WALLBOARD - X FLOOR STRUCTURE ABOVE FIXTURE
- SEE SCHEDULE ~EACH SIDE SEE RCP ‘/,
/ 77777 R '/,:r}/g:;
——— 11/2" CHANNEL | e T
S s -48" ON CENTER R SUSPENDED ACT - ATTACHMENT N SCHEDULED WOOD
2 N
/] METAL FURRING CHANNEL CLIP = — WIRE i(EJERRFiE”L:ﬁTED CEILING PLAN x PANEL TO EXTEND FULL
--——__- e ] . % HEIGHT CEILING DETAILS
o o I G / SUSPENDED ACT - PERIMETER %z e
A Vams = S _ TRIM a3 B
— — = NE 4 WALL PER PLAN
S RN Y HAT CHANNEL o O
-OR 15/8" STUDS - B / SUSPENDED ACT - GRID - BRACING AS REQUIRED UIJ E
- RIGHT ANGLE TO CHANNEL = O O O o Y o v
ABOVE S SRR CAT LU DTS
0 1 M NSRS | SEE RCP -
220"MAXSPACING | N\ N TN T U T 5/8" GYPSUM WALLBOARD = BID SET - REVISED
o}
EXISTING, VIF =
GYPSUM WALLBOARD - C ALIGN | GYPSUM WALLBOARD - C Z <
o .
SEE RCP FOR DIMENSIONS DATE PROJECT NUMBER
09.23.2022 213360

SINGLE WALL SOFFIT @ ACT
CEILING FLUSH

3" - 1|_0n

SHEET NUMBER

FRAMING @ GYP BD CEILING

3!! - 1 l_OII

GYPSUM SOFFIT @ WALL

11/2"=1-0"

CLG - WALL GRAZING DETAIL @ GWB

3!! - 1 l_OII

A7.01
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Image of Stamp

VA

Ankrom Moisan

CASEWORK GENERAL NOTES

1. BLOCKING AND HARDWARE NOT SHOWN ON CASEWORK DETAILS FOR
CLARITY PURPOSES.
2. SEEINTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ALL ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY AND INSTALLED BY GENERAL CONTRACTOR 38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
PORTLAND, OR 97209
CABINET BODY 503.245.7100
- 3/4" MDF UNLESS NOTED AS PLYWOOD ON DETAIL WITH PLASTIC LAMINATE FINISHED END
PANELS, FACE, & EDGES. 1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
- 1/4" MDF BACK WITH MELAMINE SEATTLE, WA 98101
- MELAMINE FIXED BOTTOM SHELF. 206.576.1600
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES 1014 HOWARD STREET
-3/4" MDF WITH MELAMINE WITH MATHCING EDGEBANDING AT FRONT EDGE. SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
- PROVIDE (4) MTL SUPPORT CLIPS PER SHELF AND MOUNTING HOLES AT 32 MM OC IN END 415.252.7063
PANELS. © ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.
DRAWERS
- 1/2" MDF WITH MELAMINE SIDES, BACK AND FRONT WITH MATCHING EDGE BANDING EXISTING STRUCTURAL BEAM FOR BOX BEAM >
- 1/4" MATCHING BOTTOM, TYP HEADER ATTACHEMENT
' ) p A EXISTING STRUCTURAL BEAM FOR 7 A, ~— BOX BEAM HEADER @)
DOOR & DRAWER FACE s : T+ BOX BEAM HEADER ATTACHMENT 1 : DESIGN-BUILD AND SHOWN FOR INTENT, FRAMING —_—
" k : B N
- 3/4" MDF WITH PLASTIC LAMINATE FACE AND BACK WITH MATCHING EDGE BANDING. — LATERAL BRACING, PER DETAIL W BOX BEAM HEADER , TO ENCAPSULATE ALL SIDES STRUCTURAL BEAM, -
: ' : : PROVIDE ADDITIONAL HORIZONTAL FRAMING AT <
L .. o ol DESIGN-BUILD AND SHOWN FOR INTENT o o .
BOX BEAM HEADER , S By , L ,
HINGE — o ] I ERAMING TO ENCAPSULATE ALL SIDES 1. . n 0 SOFFIT AS REQUIRED. COORDINATE WITH >
- BLUM FULL OVERLAY, 120 DEGREE =X BLOCKING e e STRUCTURAL BEAM, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL | i ——{[[i STRUCTURAL BEAM AND PROVIDE ALLOWANCE o
- FINISH: NICKEL PLATED T ‘  UINE OF SOFFIT HORIZONTAL FRAMING AT SOFFIT AS ‘¥ FOR STRUCTURAL REVIEW AS NEEDED.
REQUIRED. COORDINATE WITH STRUCTURAL LINE OF SOFFIT Z
PULLS RECESSED U-CHANNEL, BEAM AND PROVIDE ALLOWANCE FOR BLOCKING LL]
- MOCKETT DP3B 4" TAB DRAWER PULL POWDER COATED BLACK STRUCTURAL REVIEW AS NEEDED. RECESSED U-CHANNEL, POWDER COATED BLACK ('
- FINISH: MATTE BLACK (90) LINE OF SOFFIT
- TAB PULLS TO BE ROUTED INTO SUBSTRATE, REFER TO DETAIL. CUSTOM FABRICATED PASS-THRU GLAZING b
L 1-0" BLOCKING SUPPORT EACH END, U-CHANNEL AT BOTTOM m
PUSH LATCH . ] 2'-0" MAX RECESSED U-CHANNEL, - 2'-0" MAX EDGE OF PASS-THRU, POWDER COATED BLACK o0
HAFELE MAGNETIC PRESSURE LATCH E( =R 6" MAXIMUM POWDER COATED BLACK
DOUBLE: 245.80.320 14 N[ —— GROMMET (@)
 245.80. : : SCRIBE AND CAULK AT FACE OF
PM BLM 58X40MM W/ STRIKE | F 1 o L . COORDINATE IN FIELD " L WALL 1
— > ;- —— COUNTERTOP » ‘
7 / 7
\ _ | —
CABINET LOCK ‘ \ \ I — ] L - 2
HAFELE CAM LOCK C8053 SERIES =N ——— " 4" x 3" x 1/4" STEEL ANGLE | ik e <
[
KEYED ALIKE o #10 SCREWS o ole o S 410 SCREWS ' olo ol COUNTERTOP < 3
o o -1 1/2" ON CENTER EACH WAY e 1 172" ON CENTER EACH WAY o ope op L4" x 3" x 1/4" STEEL ANGLE T =
DE:XY/E\T\J%LDDESSTEEL CONSTRUCTION, BALL BEARINGS SEPARATING TRACKS | PREPRIEHOLES IPEATE | “PREDRILL HOLES IN PLATE | COORDINATE IN FIELD D= <
- ’ . © _1 ° o ‘ ) o
- ACCURIDE, MODEL 3832 - 100LB OR EQUIVALENT /N~ L % o —— CABINET BEYOND, WHERE OCCURS o #10 SCREWS — ;
#10 SCREWS @ 6" ON CENTER _— D
; -1 1/2" ON CENTER EACH WAY
PULL OUT WASTE BINS HARDWARE i . b/ #10 SCREWS @ 6" ON CENTER - | 31 6‘ - PREDRILL HOLES IN PLATE _ | 3/16 PREDRILL HOLES IN PLATE O <
= - PREDRILL HOLES IN PLATE = = - L
- HAFELE, EURO CARGO 3619-45 W/ (2) 38 LITER BINS OR APPROVED EQUAL. . | o] K o | o= FACE OF WALL K o
2 a - | | ~ - #10SCREWS @ 6" ON CENTER 0o »
- MILLWORKER TO VERIFY CABINET CLEAR DIMENSION MEET HARDWARE REQUIREMENTS. | | FACE OF WALL o | . )
2 o WD-1, TAMBOUR I - PREDRILL HOLES IN PLATE >
I WD-T WOOD TAMBOUR, | 6005162-54 METAL STUD L S Z
SHELF RESTS PRICING ALTERNATE PL-1 I I WD-1 TAMBOUR, PRICING < = <
- KNAPE AND VOGT MANF, MODEL NO. 346 SHELF SUPPORT PINS o N e £005162-54 METAL STUD S e 6‘ 1/4" x 3" x 3' STEEL PLATE @ IR g ALTERNATE PL-1 % A
- FINISH: ANOCHROME - ] 24" ON CENTER FACE OF WALL —] -
s |  ——— uaxIx3STELPLATEe N BASE | S e v 2 o
DOOR STOPS < ||/ 24" ON CENTER L/ e U
- AT END CABINET UNITS PROVDE NYLON CORD AT TOP OF INSIDE CABINET DOOR THAT IS e BASE e | 1/47x 3" x 3' STEEL PLATE @ o S o
ATTACHED TO BOTTOM OF THE CABINET TO PREVENT DOOR/ DOOR HANDLE FRO HITTIGN s . o 24" ON CENTER LLl 0 =
ADJACENT WALL ) | | FINISHED FLOOR = | \ FINISHED FLOOR | BASE @) "
/ / _— FINISHED FLOOR o - '-O'—
MISC BRACKETS ¥ Wl - >
- WALL MOUNTED MILLWORK: HAFELE HEBCO, (LOAD CAPACITY 1100 LBS. PER PAIR), MODEL NO. —
587 45 459 ( ) ANCHOR BOLT ANCHOR BOLT ANCHOR BOLT E O =
FINISH' GRAY PRIMED STEEL -2" EMBED -2" EMBED -2" EMBED o )
' 1/4" x 3" x 4" STEEL PLATE 1/4" x 3" x 4" STEEL PLATE 1/4" x 3" x 4" STEEL PLATE
BACKSPLASH, COUNTERTOP, AND BASE PER FINISH SCHEDULE 4" CONCRETE SLAB MINIMUM 4" CONCRETE SLAB MINIMUM 4" CONCRETE SLAB MINIMUM
B-2, RECESSED WOOD BASE _ B-2, RECESSED WOOD BASE B-2, RECESSED WOOD BASE
ALL CASEWORK AND MILLWORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO AWI PREMIUM STANDARDS UNLESS 50D: ANCHOR BOLT - HILT! - KWIK BOLT T2.CS 3/8 BOD: PLASTIC GROMMET- MOCKETTE - SERIES OG BOD: ANCHOR BOLT - HILTI - KWIK BOLT TZ-CS 3/8 REVISION| DATE REASON FOR ISSUE
NOTED OTHERWISE. ~ BOD: ANCHOR BOLT - HILTI - KWIK BOLT TZ-CS 3/8 T 02,0122 |PERMIT REV.
11/2"=1-0" 11/2"=1-0" 11/2"=1-0" 11/2"=1-0"
UPPER - PULL FACE OF WALL A
, FACE OF WALL BANQUETTE CORRIDOR SIDE
SIDE PER PLAN
3 WALL PANELS & INTERIOR OF , WALL PANELS, PL-1 ALL EXPOSED
H H = PLANTER, PL-1 ALL EXPOSED EDGES \ EDGES A
32” 2”3 , SOLID WOOD CAP, TO MATCH PL-1 3 WOOD NAILER ‘ WALL PANELS BEYOND
s a7 : SEAMS INDICATED ON ELEVATIONS. - SOLID WOOD TOP CAP STAINED
¢ ¢ ” SEAMS INDICATED ON ELEVATIONS. ’ PROVIDE INDIVIDUAL SECTIONS OF TO MATCH PLASTIC LAMINATE
T T PROVIDE INDIVIDUAL SECTIONS OF BANQUETTE AND UPHOLSTERY AT SEAMS = ‘
DRAWER - PULL: CENTERED [ BANQUETTE AND UPHOLSTERY AT SEAMS . |
2 | ooD NALER : = CASEWORK DETAILS
“J | o 3" MEDIUM DENSITY FOAM BACK W |
— N __ 3" MEDIUM DENSITY FOAM BACK / &
| g . %, " FIRM FOAM SEAT W/ NO TUETING < | PLASTIC LAMINATE AT ALL SIDES
| - 2" FIRM FOAM SEAT W/ NO TUFTING ’J/ o | OF INTERIOR OF PLANTER
| S | ez - -
- ] - = : %4 WOOD ERAMING S B . GYPSUM WALLBOARD
7 N~ | 2X4 WOOD FRAMING _ / & — PLASTIC LAMINATE APPLIED TO
(901
- o MDF SUBSTRATE WITH MDF, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
¢ | / = _ : ;
ik - ~ / EALDAZ?I%BLTI\F/I{/IAI\IETVI;/E:ISH dl PLASTIC LAMINATE FINISH g | | 2X4 WOOD FRAMING BID SET - REVISED
LOWER - PULL < || n ,// BASE WITH PLASTIC LAMINATE FINISH & ||
& N [ BASEWITHPLASTIC LAMINATE FINISH ! © | FLUSH BASE
H H S o L s - FINISHED FLOOR | /
al - < FINISHED FLOOR N— b < | FINISHED FLOOR
C L 4" I DATE PROJECT NUMBER
2|| 2|| 4||
Q" 2-0"TYP .23.2022 21
L 2:0"TYP / PLASTIC LAMINATE FLUSH BASE 09.23.20 3360
¢ ¢ NOTE: BANQUETTE TO EASILY SUPPORT MINIMUM 2,000 LBS AT FULL CAPACITY SHEET NUMBER

NOTE: BANQUETTE TO EASILY SUPPORT MINIMUM 2,000 LBS AT FULL CAPACITY

CASEWORK - TYPICAL PULL LAYOUT 'I O BANQUETTE/PLANTER - SECTION BANQUETTE - SECTION BANQUETTE/PLANTER - SECTION A7.02

1 " _ 1"0" 1 " _ 1"0" 1 " _ 1"0" 1 " _ 1"0"
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INSET GLAZING AT COUNTERTOP,
FACE OF WALL TEMPERED, THICKNESS PER
‘/  MANUFACTURER'S RECOMENDATION
GLAZED COUNTERTOP WITH PL-1 OPTION 1 OPTION 2 Image of Stamp
20" MAXIMUM ., N ~ SURROUND AT ALL EXPOSED EDGES =1 | ‘ e
2'- 0" MAX PARTITION BEYOND LIP AT PERIMETER LAY-IN GLASS, ;i‘ | |
BACKSPLASH  MINIMIZE — R . \OF GLASS TOP———— . LESS SECURE = |
" 3" % 1/4" " " ASFEASIBLE ) ) -
L4" x 3" x 1/4" STEEL ANGLE 1 b RECESSED SLIDING DOOR HARDWARE I B . —H | | | EDGE PARTITION
,~ COUNTERTOP /’ : WITH LOCK AND CONTINUOUS ———— T | | | | BEYOND
— — | c — FASCIA AT TOP OF GLAZING - FINISH v -
RS =T S S BLACK. SPEC: HAFELE EKU CLIPO 36 ' EQ i EQ , | ‘777\ |
T _7 N d—
\ *4(2 410 SCREWS (4 : : GPPKINSLIDE SET , i : ADJ GLASS SHELVING WITH SIDE | \ | |
\ \ " . . — GLAZING TOP TRACK GLIDES : I . SUPPORT, REFER TO 2/A7.03 ‘ ‘
° o -1 1/2" ON CENTER EACH e : z : 7 S OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION | | FLUSH MOUNT
o o] WAY . . — 1/4" GLAZING, TEMPERED E , = = | , | 15 ELECTRICAL/DATA A ™
“TUD e - PREDRILL HOLES IN PLATE \ ADJ GLASS SHELVES, SUPPORTED ON & = | I | /= HIDDEN, VERTICAL LIGHTING | OUTLETS !
SINGLE SIDE, PROVIDE FULL WIDTH, 2 I ' WITH ADJUSTABLE HEADS, | e Ankrom Moisan
z | | #10 SCREWS @ 6" ON CENTER c | @ - HEAVY DUTY, UNDER GLASS SUPPORTS, z|e 2 || PLAN VEW OF DISPLAY CASE 7 EESJI;EE%EEENF-EELBE(ED EN | | —— IN-WALL BOX,
N se3 | 3/16| - PREDRILL HOLES IN PLATE PL1 AT ALL EXPOSED SIDES MATTE BLACK. REINFORCE SIDE OF 5ln T | 172" H 1| INTERy, ONORAIL 2 NMS3. 3500K | LEGRAND PROXIMITY
= = = OF INTERIOR OF CABINET. CABINET AS REQUIRED TO SUPPORT 5| E by, L : , ' ' | | IN-WALL STORAGE 38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
SIEREE B : w | = | MINN e MIN SUPPY40 DEGREE BEAM ANGLE ’
PLATE - SR o | : CANTILEVERED SHELVES CONDITION. T3z : T e Z ' N | | BOX OR EQUIVALENT, PORTLAND, OR 97209
z _ : ! + O ™y
\ N I | 6005162-54 METAL STUD 5 : HIDDEN, VERTICAL LIGHTING WITH WITH ﬁ - : ALIGN s o R IOR OF DISPLAY FINISH WHITE 503.245.7100
TRACK < | | | 3/16‘ o ADJUSTABLE HEADS, PROVIDE T S : : | |
\ - 1/4" x 3" x 3' STEEL PLATE @ CONCEALED FEED EACH SIDE, SEE 3/A7.03 0 = \ I CASE, ALL EXPOSED EDGES N et | 1505 5TH AVE, SUITE 300
24" O CENTER GLAZING MULLION MOUNTED LOCKSET N MONITOR ARM DEATTLE, WA 98101
| | AQ'CEWOBREBOLT Vv 3 JL o 4 | | | MOUNTED WITHIN IN- 206.576.1600
i | =i ) TRACK GUIDE ALIGN ALIGN ‘ ‘ ‘ WALL BOX, HUMANSCALE
| e BASE BASE PL-1 COUNTERTOP ABOVE : L | M21HMBSTO OR 1014 HOWARD STREET
4 L EINISHED FLOOR EINISHED FLOOR SCHEDULED 1/4" ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ EQUIVALENT. GC SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
N | ] || TEMPERED GLAZING 1 | | i PROVIDED AND 415.252.7063
1/4" x 3" x 4" STEEL PLATE MATTE BLACK FINISH FINAL REQUIREMENTS
WITH OWNER.
11/2"=1-0" 11/2"=1-0" 11/2"=1-0" 3"=1-0"
COUNTERTOP AND SUBSTRATE PER LOCATION |
WALL AS SCHEDULED |

s |

PLASTIC LAMINATE ON
ROUTE SUBSTRATE OF DOORS/DRAWERS TO SLIDLIX

— — SupsTrRATEALL S~ ~ &~ O
ZEREY EXPOSED EDGES —
7 7
RECEIVE TAB PULLS. PULL TO BE FLUSH WITH
SURFACE OF SUBSTRATE.

CEILING

11
11
b
]

WALL AS SCHEDULED SOFFIT

-WHERE OCCURS

PLASTIC LAMINATE ON

SUBSTRATE, ALL EXPOSED
EDGES 1/4" REVEAL,

PAINTED BLACK

N2
N2

— FILLER

\

] — PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID
| WOOD STOP AT TOP AND
L BOTTOM, PAINTED TO
|
|
\

2'-11/4"

MATCH INTERIOR MELAMINE
1/4" REVEAL,

PAINTED BLACK —— PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
FULL HEIGHT/FULL WIDTH
BACKING ON INSIDE FACE
OF DOOR FOR DISPLAY

SUPPORT

ROUTED TAB PULLS WOOD PANEL SEAM DETAlL WOOD PANEL @ |NS|DE WALL -~ ] 1] ‘ CUT OPENING IN DOOR

| PANELS FOR CABLE
| ROUTING. GC TO PROVIDE
\ AND INSTALL MONITOR
| MOUNT, CONFIRM AND
SPECIFICATION WITH OWNER
\
| DIGITAL DISPLAY, (BY
OWNER) MOUNTED TO
FACE OF CABINET DOOR

X

6" - 1"0" 6|| - 1|_0n 6" - 1"0"

MERCER ISLAND CITY HALL LOBBY RENOVATION

9611 SE 36th St, Mercer Island, WA 98040
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

2'-11/4"

CAM LOCK AND PUSH-
r LATCH HARDWARE

] COUNTERTOP

CABINET HEIGHT
PER ELEVATION

2| - 3"
CLEAR

REVISION| DATE REASON FOR ISSUE

PROVIDE HORIZONTAL SOLID
WOOD STOP AT TOP AND
BOTTOM, PAINTED TO
MATCH INTERIOR MELAMINE

GROMMET

21 _ 6||

.. - - - - - - - - - - ]
I ADJUSTABLE SHELF

DOOR

FACE OF WALL

2| _ 7||

CLEAR - BAE CASEWORK DETAILS

3/4" GAP
L, " FOR VENTING
2

4||

¥ BID SET - REVISED

FINISHED FLOOR

DATE PROJECT NUMBER

09.23.2022 213360

SHEET NUMBER

CASEWORK @ TALL - DOOR

11/2"=1-0"

A7.03
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D | Glazing Width | Glazing Heigh Comments 1. REFER TO SHEET A0.01 FOR 'PROJECT NOTES' APPLICABLE TO ALL Image of Stamp
DOOR SCHEDULE PORTIONS OF THE WORK.
0018 10°-31/4 4-11172 2. MATCH BUILDING STANDARD DOORS AND HARDWARE IN STYLE AND
NO. LOCATION PANEL FRAME COMMENTS 001A 3.5 4-111/2" FINISH - TYPICAL.
SIZE REFER TO KEY 001C 4'-63/4" 4 -111/2" 3. DOOR OPENINGS ARE MEASURED FROM THE FACE OF THE DOOR TO THE

FACE OF OPPOSING STOP WHEN OPENED AT AN ANGLE OF 90 DEGREES
FROM CLOSED POSITION IN ACCORDANCE WITH ADA/ANSI 404.2.2 AND
404.2.3.

G LAZ I N G G E N E RAL N OTE S 4. PROVIDE FLOOR STOPS OR WALL STOP AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE DOOR

A WOULD OTHERWISE STRIKE WALL.

\ OPERATION WIDTH HEIGHT | THICKNESS 1. ALL SIZING TO BE FIELD VERIFIED, GLAZING TO BE FULL WIDTH. 5. WHERE A PAIR OF DOORS IS UTILIZED, AT LEAST ONE LEAF MUST PROVIDE

N 5. 1/2" TEMPERED GLAZING. A CLEAR UNOBSTRUCTED OPENING WIDTH OF 32 INCHES WITH THE LEAF A -

100A |LOBBY "I NR |DOUBLESWING |EXST EXST EXST" EXST | EXST | EXST |TBD  |EXST  |EXST |TBD |4 2 3. WHERE PANELS MEET, PROVIDE BUTT JOINTS WITH CLEAR ACOUTIC :Dl\?i'CTC'gEEDiQ(T: ?\,/\lv?r:?éi gzigTDEiﬁ%EESN ER:\DD'\Z'\/'IEI;:%TZP?NSS'ON Ank Moi
GASKETS. 2.

40423, NKrom Molisan

6. MATCH INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR METAL DOORS AND FRAME COLORS TO

DOOR COMMENTS KEY ADJACENT WALL COLORS OR AS OTHERWISE SCHEDULED OR NOTED. 38 NORTHWEST DAVIS, SUITE 300
7. ALL STAIN GRADE DOOR SETS TO BE BOOK MATCHED.

8. EXIT DOORS ARE OPERABLE FROM THE INSIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A £03 245 9700

1. DOOR AND FRAME FINISH TO BE DETERMINED. KEY. SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, OR FORCE. 245,

2. ENTRY DOOR AND STOREFRONT SYSTEM TO REMAIN. PREP TO RECEIVE 9. PROVIDE COMMERCIAL GRADE HARDWARE. 05 ST AVE SUITE 300
NEW HEAVY-DUTY FINISH. PROVIDE ALL NEW DOOR HARDWARE, 10. ALL HARDWARE SHALL BE ADA COMPLIANT. :

SEATTLE, WA 98101
% SPECIFICATION AND FINISH TO BE DETERMINED. 11. PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 1-1/2 PAIR OF BUTT HINGES, ONE LATCH SET OR

FIRE RATING (MINUTES)
CORE (HS/SC)

TYPE

MATERIAL

FINISH

PROFILE

MATERIAL

FINISH

HARDWARE GROUP

X

100B |LOBBY 20 SWING 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" SC VG WD |P-X
101B |RECEPTION 20 SWING 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" SC F WD |P-X
103 |UTILITY BILLING COUNTER 20 POCKET 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" SC SL1 WD |P-X
104 |LOBBY 20 SWING 3'-0" 7'-0" 13/4" SC F WD  |P-X

MTL P-X
MTL P-X
MTL P-X
MTL P-X

PORTLAND, OR 97209

> (> > | >
N|I= N[N

206.576.1600
LOCK SET, AND ONE DOOR STOP FOR EACH DOOR. (CONFIRM FLOOR OR
4800 WOULD OTHERWISE STRIKE WALL. PROVIDE 15 GA BACKING FOR WALL 1014 HOWARD STREET
SIM ' ' SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94103
STOP IN FRAMED WALLS. 415 952 7063
12. DO NOT EXCEED 8-1/2 POUNDS MAXIMUM EFFORT FOR EXTERIOR DOORS o
/ i AND 5 POUNDS FOR INTERIOR DOORS. WHEN ALLOWED BY THE AH} © ANKROM MOISAN ARCHITECTS, INC.
/
/ — i MAXIMUM EFFORT FOR FIRE RATED DOORS MAY BE INCREASED TO A
P

/7 AN MAXIMUM OF 15 POUNDS.

/ 7 —~———— 1/2"TEMPERED J 3/16" FIRELITE GLASS L N m 13. MOUNT DOOR HARDWARE BETWEEN 34 INCHES MINIMUM AND 48
’ v / 4" / 4" N v INCHES MAXIMUM ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.

11||
N
7/

2|

/ / 7 N A8.00 14. HAND-ACTIVATED LATCHING AND LOCKING DOORS ON AN ACCESSIBLE

o [/ N I ——— > PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE OPERABLE WITH A SINGLE EFFORT BY LEVER

AN AN TEMPERED INSULATED GLASS TYPE HARDWARE, PANIC BARS, PUSH/PULL ACTIVATION BARS OR OTHER

N / N N y HARDWARE DESIGNED TO PROVIDE PASSAGE WITHOUT REQUIRING THE
i/

N AN /7 ABILITY TO GRASP THE OPENING HARDWARE. LOCKED EXIT DOORS TO
A h 4 OPERATE AS ABOVE IN THE EGRESS DIRECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
N N N Y ADA/ANSI 309.4 AND 404.2.7.

15. PROVIDE CLOSERS ALL RATED ASSEMBLIES AND WHERE NOTED.

N 16. PROVIDE FIRE RATED GLAZING MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE

_ 7||
Ve

Ve
3|

7
7
N

/lOH
MIN.

Ve
10" MIN.
e
e
N
N

APPLICABLE CODES AND AS APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING
F FG3 VG FG SL1 A JURISDICTION FOR ALL FIRE RATED DOORS CONTAINING VISION PANELS.
17. PREP DOORS AND FRAMES TO RECEIVE ELECTRONIC LOCKING HARDWARE

DOOR - PAN EI_ TYPES = LEGEND DOOR - FRAME PROF'LES - LEGEND AND ASSOCAITED CARD READERS WHERE SPECIFIED.

18. PROVIDE PANIC EXIT HARDWARE AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
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19. EXISTING DOORS LOCATED ALONG AREA OF WORK THAT HAVE NOT BEEN
INCLUDED IN THE DOOR SCHEDULE SHOULD BE PREPPED TO RECEIVE
NEW PAINT. FINISH P-X , SEMI-GLOSS.
VERIFY IN FIELD VERIFYIN FIELD

2'-75/8" 4'-113/8" 2'-6"

SEALANT GLAZ'NG NOTES

- EACH SIDE

1. REFERTO 'PROJECT NOTES APPLICABLE TO ALL PORTIONS OF THE WORK.
2. SEE FLOOR PLANS AND INTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR GLAZING LOCATIONS.
DRYWALL ANCHOR SEE DOOR SCHEDULE FOR SIDELIGHTS AND TRANSOMS.
3. PROVIDE SAFETY GLAZING AS REQUIRED TO MEET BUILDING CODE
SECTION 2406.

HARDWARE GROUPS

GROUP 1 - INTERIOR PASSAGE
FIRE RATED POCKET DOOR JAMB KIT
(2) PULL, ONE EACH SIDE

i 2

5

HOLLOW METAL DOOR FRAME

N
74/2”

HOLLOW METAL DOOR
- ALIGN WITH FACE OF HOLLOW
METAL DOOR FRAME

J
\
1
L SEE ASSEMBLIES L
7

GROUP 2 - CONTROLLED ACCESS
N=—1 11/2 PAIRBUTTS -4 1/2"
! A\ LEVER LOCKSET - " ENTRANCE " TYPE
ELECTRIC STRIKE

CLOSER
FLOOR STOP
SILENCER

HEAD - SIMILAR COORDINATE HARDWARE WITH CONTROLLER ACCESS SYSTEM
-PROVIDE RATED HARDWARE WHERE RATED DOORS OCCUR REVISION| DATE REASON FOR ISSUE
-PROVIDE SMOKE SEALS WHERE RATED DOORS OCCUR 1 02.01.22 |PERMIT REV.

LOBBY 100 - RECEPTION - NORTH OO 'I B LOBBY 100 - RECEPTION - WEST HM DOOR @ MTL STUD WALL - JAMB GROUP 3. GLASS DOOR - CONTROLLED SYSTEM

12",
’

MERCER ISLAND CITY HALL LOBBY RENOVATION

9611 SE 36th St, Mercer Island, WA 98040

CITY OF MERCER ISLAND

7

172"

ROUGH
OPENING

&

3/8" = 1'-0" 3" =1.0" HARDWARE BY GLASS MANUF.
CONCEALED CLOSER WITH LIMITER
MAGLOCK
FULL WIDTH VIF PUSH TO EXIT AND/OR SENSOR
DOOR PULL BY MANUF.
COORDINATE HARDWARE WITH CONTROLLER ACCESS SYSTEM

3/8"=1'-0"

I
0" 3'-043/256" 3'-043/256"

VERIFY IN FIELD 6
A7.02

GROUP 4 - EXTERIOR STOREFRONT DOOR - CONTROLLED ACCESS
(1) EA. PIVOT HINGE
(1) EA. 90 DEGREE OFFSET PULL
6 (1) EA. POWERED PANIC HARDWARE
A7.00 s ELECTRIC HINGE
/ CLOSER OVERHEAD STOP
THRESHOLD

DOOR ACCUATOR
/ COORDINATE HARDWARE WITH CONTROLLED ACCESS SYSTEM

& @ DOOR LEGEND &
SCHEDULE

BID SET - REVISED

I I DATE PROJECT NUMBER

A 09.23.2022 213360

SHEET NUMBER

LOBBY 100 - RECEPTION - SOUTHWEST WAITING 104 - NORTH
C 004A == A8.00

3/8"=1'-0"
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